1. Madre Hill vs. Auburn (186 yards, 1TD)...

2. 42 Brandon Holmes vs. LSU (143 yards, 17D

3. 40 DeCori Birmingham at Kentucky (196 yards, 2 D)...

4. 38 David Dickey vs. SMU (133 yards, 2 TD)....

536 Cedric Cobbs at Alabama (198 yards, 17D
36 Dickey Morton at SMU (189 yards, 0 TD) .

735 Michael Smith at Kentucky (192 yards, 1TD)
35 Michael Smith at Auburn (176 yards, 1 D)
35 Bill Burnett at Baylor (133 yards, 3 TD)...
35 Bill Burnett vs. North Texas (185 yards, 2 D!

1. 325  Darren McFadden (1,830 yards, 16 TD)
2. 307 Madre Hill (1387 yards, 15 TD)......
3. 284 Darren McFadden (1,647 yards, 14 TD
4,211 Alex Collins (1577 yards, 20 TD)....
5. 245  Rawleigh Williams 11l (1,360 yards,
6. 242 Dickey Morton (1,88 yards, 6 TD).......
7. 232 Bobby Burnett (947 yards, 16 TD)..
8. 221 Cedric Cobbs (1,320 yards, 10 TD)
9. 226 Dickey Morton (1,298 yards, 5 D).
10. 220 Ben Cowins (1,192 yards, 14 D)

1. 785 Darren McFadden (4,590 yards, 41 TD)
2. 665  Alex Collins (3,703 yards, 36 TD)...
3. 635 Ben Cowins (3,570 yards, 30 TD)..
4. 595 Dickey Morton (3,317 yards, 16 TD)
5. 589 Cedric Cobbs (3,018 yards, 26 TD).
6. 559  James Rouse (2,887 yards, 38 TD)
1. 541 Madre Hill (2407 yards, 25TD).....
8. 526  Bill Burnett (2,204 yards, 46 TD)..
9. 505  ED. Jackson (2,061 yards, 9 TD
10. 498 Fred Talley (2,661 yards, 11 TD)

RUSHING YARDS

GAME

1. 321 Darren McFadden vs. South Carolina (34 rushes, 1TD).
2. 211 Dickey Morton at Baylor (28 rushes, 2 TD

3. 241 Fred Talley at Auburn (21 rushes, 17D)....

4. 236 Leon Campbell vs. North Texas (15 rushes, 2 TD
5219 Darren McFadden at South Carolina (25 rushes, 2 D).

219 James Rouse vs. New Mexico (19 rushes, 4 TD).
1. 25 ke Forte vs. Texas Tech (32 rushes, 2 TD)....
8. 214 Fred Talley vs. Ole Miss (29 rushes, 2 TD)
9. 212 Mex Collins at Texas Tech (27 rushes, 2 TD)
10. 206 Darren McFadden at LSU (32 rushes, 3 TD)...

. 1830 Darren McFadden (325 rushes, 16 TD) ...

1

2. 1647 Darren McFadden (284 rushes, 14 TD)
3. 1517 Alex Collins (271 rushes, 20 TD)....
4. 1387 Madre Hill (307 rushes, 15 TD).......
5. 1360  Rawleigh Williams 111 (245 rushes, 12 TD)
6. 1322 Knile Davis (204 rushes, 13 TD)
7. 1320  Cedric Cobbs (227 rushes, 10 TD)..

8. 1298 Dickey Morton (226 rushes, 5 TD).

9. 1192 Ben Cowins (220 rushes, 14 TD)....

10. 1190 Jonathan Williams (211 rushes, 12 TD).....

1. 4590 Darren McFadden (785 rushes, 411D)
2. 3703 Alex Collins (665 rushes, 36 TD)...
3. 3570  Ben Cowins (635 rushes, 30 TD)....
4. 3317 Dickey Morton (595 rushes, 16 TD)
5. 3018  Cedric Cobbs (589 rushes, 26 TD).
6. 2956  Felix Jones (386 rushes, 20 TD)....
1. 2,881 James Rouse (559 rushes, 38 D).
8. 2661 Fred Talley (498 rushes, 11 TD).
9. 2535 Matt Jones (382 rushes, 24 D
10. 2407 Madre Hill (541 rushes, 25 TD)

YARDS PER RUSH

SEASON (MIN. 99 RUSHES)

1. 874 Felix Jones (133 rushes, 1156 yards)
762 Jerry Eckwood (104 rushes, 792 yards)..
758 Felix Jones (154 rushes, 1168 yards)
654 Dickey Morton (127 rushes, 831 yards)..
648 Knile Davis (204 rushes, 1,322 yards)
6.34  Ben Cowins (183 rushes, 1,162 yards)
632 Dennis Johnson (106 rushes, 670 yards)
632 Darren McFadden (176 rushes, 1,113 yards)...
632 Felix Jones (99 rushes, 626 yards)...
10. 616 Rakeem Boyd (184 rushes, 1,133 yards)...

CAREER
1. 766  Felix Jones (386 rushes, 2956 yards)....
6.64  Matt Jones (382 rushes, 2,535 yards).....
. 598 Dennis Johnson (345 rushes, 2,036 yards)..
585  Michael Smith (359 rushes, 2,103 yards)
585  Darren McFadden (785 rushes, 4590 yards)
572 Jonathan Williams (406 rushes, 2,321 yards
562 Ben Cowins (635 rushes, 3,570 yards)....
559 Rakeem Boyd (389 rushes, 2,176 yards)..
557 Alex Collins (665 rushes, 3,703 yards)...
557 Jerry Eckwood (340 rushes, 1,895 yards

S oo ro

RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS

GAME
16 Madre Hill vs. SOUtN Caroling ..o 1995
2.5 Alex Collins vs. UT Martin 2015
5 Jessie Clark vs. Baylor 1981
5 Gene Davidson vs. OklaNoma Mines...........vceccrs 1916
5 Gene Davidson vs. Hendrix 1915
SEASON
1. 20 AlexCollins 2015
219 Bill Burnett 1969
m James Rouse 1987
4. 16 Darren McFadden 2007
16 Bobby Burnett 1965
6. 15 Madre Hil 1995
15 Bill Burnett 1968
8. 14 Darren McFadden 2006
14 Ben Cowins 911
14 Billy Moore 1962
CAREER
1. 46 Bill Burnett 1968-70
2.4 Darren McFadden 2005-07
3. 38 James Rouse 1985-89
4. 36 AlexCollins 2013-15

530 Ben Cowins 1975-78
6. 26 Cedric Cobbs 1999-2003
25 Madre Hill 1994-98
25 David Dickey 1966-68
%4 Matt Jones 2001-04
24 Chrys Chukwuma 1996-99
100-YARD RUSHING GAMES
SEASON
1. 10 AlexCollins 2015
10 Darren McFadden 2007
T Rawleigh Williams 111 2016
7 Darren McFadden 2006
1 Cedric Cobbs 2003
6. 6 Knile Davis 2010
6 Felix Jones 2007
6 Madre Hill 1995
6 Ben Cowins 917
6 Dickey Morton 1973
6 Dickey Morton 1912
125 Rakeem Boyd 2019
5 Jonathan Williams 2014
5 Michael Smith 2008
5 Felix Jones 2006
5 Darren McFadden 2005
5 Ben Cowins 1978
5 Ben Cowins 1976
5 Jerry Eckwood 1975
5 Bill Burnett 1969
5 Bobby Burnett 1965
CAREER
1. 22 Darren McFadden 2005-07
2. 11 AexCollins 2013-15
3.6 Ben Cowins 1975-78
4. 15 Dickey Morton 197113
5 13 Felix Jones 2005-07
6. 1 Cedric Cobbs 1999-2003
I Fred Talley 1999-2002
8.9 Jonathan Williams 2012-15
9 Oscar Malone 1992-94, 96
9 Bill Burnett 1968-70
m 8 Rakeem Boyd 2018-20
8 Rawleigh Williams 111 201516
8 Matt Jones 2001-04
8 Madre Hill 1994-98
8 James Rouse 1985, 87-89
8 Ike Forte 197475
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PLAYER DATE ATT YDS NG ™ OPPONENT
Darren McFadden npfor 34 32 94 1 South Carolina
Dickey Morton 10/13/73 28 Wil 97 2 Baylor
Fred Talley 10/12/02 2 241 15 1 Auburn
Leon Campbell 9/24/49, 15 236 17 2 North Texas
Darren McFadden 11/4/06 % 29 88 2 South Carolina
James Rouse 11/28/87 19 29 115 4 New Mexico
Ike Forte 1/23/14 2 215 67 2 Texas Tech
Fred Talley T1/400. 29 24 14 2 Ole Miss
Alex Collin 9314 a 2 19 2 Texas Tech
Darren McFadden nf23for 2 206 6.4 3 ]
Roland Sales 101178 2 205 93 2 Oklahoma
Rawleigh Williams 11 11/19/16 16 205 128 L — Mississippi State
Ben Cowins Pl 2 203 97 2 Oklahoma State
Madre Hill 9/30/95 P2 I— 200 69 ? Vanderbilt
Cedric Cobbs 9/27/03 36 198 55 1 Alabama
DeCori Birmingham 11/1/03 40 19 49 2 Kentucky
Darren McFadden 9/1s/01 3 195 59 2 Alabama
Michael Smith 10/18/08 3 192 55 1 Kentucky
Darren McFadden 10/22/05 3 190 61 2 Georgia
Fred Talley 11A0/01 ua 189 70 2 Central Florida
Dickey Morton A3 36 189 53 0 SMU
Lamar McHan 11/3/51 26 2 Texas AGM
Knile Davis 112010 30 2 Mississippi State
Darren McFadden 11/5/05 R 0 South Carolina
Madre Hill 10/28/95 4 1 Auburn
Ben Cowins 10/23/16 2 1 Houston
Rakeem Boyd 11919, 8 2........... Western Kentucky
Alex Collins 11206 3 3 Kansas State
Bill Burnett 10/26/68 35 2 North Texas
Darren McFadden 9/9/06. 2 2 Utah State
E.D. Jackson 11/24/90 29 2 SMU
Knile Davis 11310 1 1 UTEP
Darren McFadden 11/24/06 2 2 LSU
Fred Talley 10/19/02 % 0 Kentucky
Darren McFadden 11/11/06 30 2 Tennessee
Ray Parks 10/14/50 2 2 Baylor
Rawleigh Williams Ill 10/15/16. u 0 Ole Miss
Madre Hill 9/9/95 3 6 South Carolina
Marius Johnson 1113/93 34 2 Tulsa
Knile Davis 10/23/10. 2 3 0l Miss
Michael Smith 10/11/08 35 1 Auburn
Barry Foster 10/7/89. 7 2 TCU
Cedric Cobbs 9/16/00. 34 2 Boise State
Alex Collins 10/3115 16 T UT Martin
Darren McFadden 922/01 9 1 Kentucky
Trelon Smith 12/5/20 2% 3 Missouri
Alex Collins 9113 bz} 1 Samford
Alex Collins 9/19/15 28 1 Texas Tech
Cedric Cobbs 11/28/03 2 1 LSU
Darryl Bowles L) 16 2 e Texas AGM
Ken Holland 9/20/47 9 3..Northwestern (La.) State
£D. Jackson 9/5/92. 29 0 Citadel
Felix Jones npfor 13 3 South Carolina
Chrys Chukwuma 11/27/98 29 2 ]
Devwah Whaley 9/8/18 26 1 Colorado State
Darren McFadden 11/19/05 il 2 Mississippi State
Geno Mazzanti 11/26/49 2 2 Tulsa
Buddy Sutton 1/22/52 2 1 Tulsa
Ben Cowins 9/18/76. 7 0 Oklahoma State
Jerry Eckwood 10/4/75, 1 1 Tcu
Dennis Johnson 102112 u 1 0le Miss
Fred Talley 10/28/00 2% 1 Auburn
Gary Anderson 12/31/82 2% 2 Florida
Ike Forte 9/13/15. 2% 3 Air Force
Dennis Johnson 10/22/m 15 [T 0le Miss
Mark Calcagni 11/2/85 2 160 13 1 Rice
Mike Saint 1/20/m 29 160 55 0 Texas Tech
Michael Smith 9/6/08 2 157 Al 2 Louisiana Monroe
Dickey Morton 10/21/72 34 157 46 2 Baylor
Gary Anderson 12/27/80. 1 196 2 | FS— Tulane
Ben Cowins 90/11 1 156 92 1 New Mexico State
Jerry Eckwood 9/20/75 20 156 18 1 Oklahoma State
Dickey Morton 10/21/73 7 156 92 1 Tulsa
Alex Collins 10/3/15, ua 154 57 2 Tennessee

PLAYER DATE ATT YDS AVG 1} OPPONENT
Madre Hil 10/14/95 % 154 59 1 Ole Miss
Jon Richardson 9/18/m % 154 64 2 Oklahoma State
Jonathan Williams 10/25/14, 18 193 85 1 UAB
ke Forte 10/26/74 20 153 [ 2 Colorado State
Knile Davis 17270 30 152 51 1 ]
Alex Collins 9/26/15 26 151 58 1 Texas AGM
Jonathan Williams 8/3113 18 151 84 1 Louisiana
Darren McFadden 9fifor % 151 63 1 Troy
Madre Hill 11/1/95, n 151 56 [T Louisiana Lafayette
Oscar Malone 9/3/94 19 151 19 2 SMU
Felix Jones 1h1for 14 10.......... 107 2 i Wisconsin
Cedric Cobbs 11/22/03 30 150 50 2 Mississippi State
Marshall Foreman 10/6/84 2 150 [l 1 TCU
Ben Cowins 12/2/18 19 148 78 2 Texas Tech
Rawleigh Williams |1 11/5/16 2% 148 57 2 Florida
Ben Cowins. 11/20/76 28 a7 53 1 SMU
Dickey Morton 1313 ua i 54 0 Texas AGM
Jerry Eckwood 902175 19 146 4 1 Tulsa
Mike Kirkland 11/16/14 23 146 6.3 1 SMU
Dickey Morton 10/23m 13 146 12 1 North Texas
Jonathan Williams 913h14 2 145 66 4 Texas Tech
Michael Smith 10/10/09. 18 145 81 1 Auburn
Darren McFadden 10/7/06 28 145 52 1 Auburn
Cedric Cobbs 9/6/03 12 145 121 1 Tulsa
Ben Cowins. 916/78 15 144 9.6 0 Vanderbilt
Jonathan Williams 9614 4 3. 358 I Nicholls
Brandon Holmes 11/24/00 K 143 34 1 LSU
Oscar Malone 11/21/93 10 3. 43 2 LSU
Ike Forte 10/25/75 2 143 68 2 Utah State
Jerry Eckwood 9/13/75 1 43 130 e | D Air Force
Fred Talley 11/11/00, a 1 Tennessee
Chrys Chukwuma 9/19/98 1§ 0 SMU
Alex Colins 11/14/15 16 2 LSU
Felix Jones 10/6/07 13 ..Chattanooga
Felix Jones 10/28/06 9 Louisiana Monroe
Cedric Cobbs 12/31/03 un 1 Missouri
Oscar Malone 9/11/93 2 1 South Carolina
Russell Cody 10/23/67 3 0 Oklahoma State
Geno Mazzanti 10/22/49 16 0 Vanderbilt
Clyde Scott 10/2/48 7 3 10U
Raheim Sanders 10/9/21 | — 139 L — | S Ole Miss
Knile Davis 114 % 139 53 0 Ohio State
DeArrius Howard 9/10/05 2 139 6.6 1 Vanderbilt

----
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One of only two players to win the Doak Walker Award twice, DARREN
McFADDEN owns the two highest season rushing totals in school history

with 1,830 yards in 2007 and 1,647 yards in 2006.




PLAYER DATE AT DS AVG ™ OPPONENT

Darren McFadden 9/29/07 19 138 13 2 North Texas

Darryl Bowles 9/18/62. ua 138 51 1 Navy

Felix Jones 11/24/06 16 137 86 1 LSU

Felix Jones 9/3/05 8 137 17 1 Missouri State

Dickey Morton 9/29/73 ua 137 51 1 lowa State

Dickey Morton 930172 2% 137 53 0 Tulsa

Rawleigh Williams Ill 9/10/16. 28 131 49 0 TCU

Fred Talley 10/26/02 2 136 68 0 Ole Miss

Marius Johnson 12/30/95, 09 136 47 0 North Carolina

Peyton Hillis 9/3/05 14 135 96 3 Missouri State

Fred Talley 10/6/01 7 135 19 1 Weber State

Dickey Morton 1/25/12 3 135 41 0 Texas Tech

Devwah Whaley 101116, 9 135 15.0 | F— Alcorn State

Rakeem Boyd 10112119, 15 134 89 2 Kentucky

Broderick Green 10/31/09, 9 134 149, 2 Eastern Michigan

Henry Moore 10/30/54 26 134 52 1 Texas AGM

Michael Smith 10/4/08 2 133 67 1 Florida

Felix Jones 92z for 12 133 i 0 Kentucky

James Rouse 11/11/89 28 133 48 1 Baylor

James Rouse 10/14/89 19 133 70 1 Rice

Dickey Morton 92 2% 133 51 1 Oklahoma State

Bill Burnett 10/11/69 35 133 38 3 Baylor

David Dickey 11/12/66 38 133 35 2 SMU

Felix Jones 929/01 7 132 189 2 North Texas =" |
z‘;tt Jgﬁ ”é}g;g; 1; ::g 11?8 ; LN?W Mexl'“f’ Sta&e RAWLEIGH WILLIAMS I1I not only finished as the SEC regular-season
Bo[l‘{)sy Bu“m":;'tma s 0 i 7 Ou's'a"aTe:agyTeecﬁ rushing leader in 2016, but also led the conference in total yards from
Bobby Burnett 10/23/65 18 132 13 3 NorthTexas : Scrimmage (1,580).

Alex Collins 92114 2 131 62 1 TexasAGM i e
Alex Collins 9Y6/14 13 5] — 10.0 3 e Nicholls PLAYER DATE ATT YDS AVG ™ OPPONENT
Alex Collins 8/31/13 2 131 6.2 0 Lovisiana Bruce Maxwell 9/24/66 o 122 45 2 Tulsa
Matt Jones nfirfon 10 131 131 0 Mississippi State Harry Jones 10/2/65 i 122 i 2 TCU
Ike Forte 9/21/15 i 131 m 0 Tulsa Don Christian 10/27/56, B 122 53 2 Ole Miss
Lance Alworth 11/14/59, 15 131 87 1 SMU Jack Robbins 11/26/36 2 122 58 1 Tulsa
Alex Collins 112115 30 130 43 3 Missouri DeArrius Howard 11/23/02 % 121 48 0 Mississippi State
Michael Forrest 102911 % 130 52 1 Rice James Rouse 10/10/87 18 121 61 1 Texas Tech
Bill Burnett 11/8/69 2 130 52 2 Rice Gary Anderson 11/1/80. 14 121 8.6 1 Rice
Bill Burnett 11/23/68 09 130 45 2 Texas Tech Ben Cowins 10/30/76, 2 121 61 1 Rice
Michael Smith 10/25/08 19 129 68 1 Ole Miss Dickey Morton 10/28/72 2 121 58 1 North Texas
Felix Jones 9fifor 12 129, 108 1 Troy Jack Brasuell 11/7/64 2% 121 41 0 Rice
Darren McFadden 10/28/06. 18 129 12 1 Louisiana Monroe Rawleigh Williams Il 91716 19 121 64 2 Texas State
Matt Jones 11/16/02. 13 129 99 [J— Louisiana Lafayette Chase Hayden 8/31117 14 120 86 1 Florida AGM
Lewis Carpenter 11724051 20 0 Tulsa De'Arrius Howard 9/3/05. 12 1201 100 0 Missouri State
Oscar Malone 10/8/94 15 1 Tennessee Madre Hill 9/26/98 2 120 6.0 1 Alabama
Harry Jones 9/18/65 6 1 Oklahoma State ED. Jackson /2391 20 120 6.0 0 Rice
Alex Collins 9/5/15 12 1 UTEP Jerry Eckwood 10/11/75, 15 120 8.0 1 Baylor
Dennis Johnson 11/28/08 18 i 1 LSU Jim Mooty 10/25/58 14 120 86 2 Ole Miss
DeCori Birmingham 9/18/04 14 121 91 1 Louisiana Monroe T.J. Hammonds nf i 9. L) I— | I— Coastal Carolina
Ron Calcagni 1022011 18 i 4l 0 Houston Devwah Whaley 903017 19 19 63 1 New Mexico State
Jonathan Williams 9113 7 126 14 1 Samford Mike Kirkland 91375 12 19 99 1 Air Force
Matt Jones 1111304 5 126 252 1 Ole Miss Bill Burnett 9/20/69 19 19 6.3 1 Oklahoma State
Oscar Malone 11/9/96 2 126 39 0 0le Miss Clyde Scott 9/18/48 10 19 19 0 Abilene Christian
Ben Cowins. 9m/Te. 16, 126 19 2 Utah State Trelon Smith 11714120 8 18... [ F— | Florida
Billy Moore 9/29/62 9 2 Tulsa Fred Talley 11/29/02 15 118 19 1 LSU
Geno Mazzanti 11/5/49 15 0 Rice Oscar Malone 112192 12 118 98 1 SMU
Rawleigh Williams 11 10/1N6. 13 126 97 0 Alcorn State Marshall Foreman 10/13/84 pZ 118 49 0 Texas Tech
Darren McFadden 10/8/05. 1 125 14 2 Louisiana Monroe Ben Cowins 930/78 2 118 56 2 Tulsa
De‘Arrius Howard 11/20/04 29 125 43 1 Mississippi State Darren McFadden nhojor 22 m 53 0 Tennessee
Barry Foster 10/28/89, 20 125 63 0 Houston Ben Cowins 11/4/78 3 m 51 0 Rice
James Rouse 10/12/85 14 125 89 1 Texas Tech Ben Cowins ofaltt 16 117 13 1 Tulsa
James Tolbert 11/15/80 29 125 43 2 Texas AGM Fred Marshall 10/10/64 23 m 51 1 Baylor
Henry Moore 10/16/54 13 125 96 1 Texas Gerald Neshitt 10/13/56. 2 m 59 0 Baylor
Lamar McHan 10/3/53 2 125 6.0 0 TcU Rawleigh Williams |1 1/25/16 % n 47 1 Missouri
Leon Campbell 9/25/48 19 125 6.6 2 East Texas State Alex Collins 9/28/13 14 116 8.3 1 Texas AGM
Michael Jenkins 919199, 9 14....... 138 1....Middle Tennessee State Jonathan Williams 914113 16 116 12 1 Southern Miss
B.J. Edmonds 10/6/84 13 124 95 1 TcU Michael Smith 10/14/06, 8 2..Southeast Missouri State
Oscar Malone 10/19/96 2 123 62 0 South Carolina Jessie Clark 9/1/82 1 1 Tulsa
Carlton Calvin 11/21/93 14 123 83 2 ] Scott Bull 10/11/75 10 2 Baylor
Scott Bull 11/15/75. 14 123 88 1 SMU Bobby Burnett 11/6/65 28 2 Rice
Dickey Morton 102/m 14 13 88 1 TCU Alex Collins 91413 % 1 Southern Miss
Harry Jones 10/23/65 6 123 P — [ F— North Texas Cedric Cobbs 9/13/03 2 1 Texas
Gerald Nesbitt 10/20/56 1 123 12 2 Texas Chrys Chukwuma 10/30/99, 19 1 Auburn
Rakeem Boyd 91419 20 v 61 2 Colorado State James Rouse 12/2/89 2 1 SMU
Darren McFadden 10/6/07 % 122 49 1 Chattanooga Greg Thomas 9/14/85 pZ 0 Ole Miss
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PLAYER DATE AT DS AVG ™ OPPONENT
Ben Cowins npy/m 19 115 61 2 SMU
Henry Moore 10/15/5, 2 115 55 0 Texas
Clyde Scott Tt 2 115 52 1 Texas AGM
Rakeem Boyd 11219 1 ... 104 T Mississippi State
Rakeem Boyd 8/31/19 18 114 63 1 Portland State
James Rouse 10/28/89 19 114 6.0 1 Houston
Ben Cowins 10/29/17 15 114 6 2 Rice
Jon Richardson 11/21/70 3 114 37 2 Texas Tech
Rakeem Boyd 10/2118 19 m 59 1 Vanderbilt
Fred Talley 173001 3 3 49 0 Ole Miss
Oscar Malone 911794 9 M 126 [LS—— Alabama
Greg Thomas 11/22/86. 16 3 (Al 3 SMU
James Tolbert 10/31/81 12 3 94 2 Rice
Ike Forte 11/16/74 7 3 66 0 SMU
Dickey Morton 10/9/11 7 m 66 1 Baylor
Clyde Scott 10/9/48 16 m [ 1 Baylor
Darren McFadden 9/23/06 % 2 45 1 Alabama
Matt Jones 11A/03 15 112 15 1 Kentucky
£D. Jackson 12/29/91 28 12 40 2 Georgia
Marshall Foreman 10/27/84 29 112 39 1 Houston
Russ Garber /0 18 2 62 0 Rice
Russell Cody 11/8/69. 8 m? 140 0 Rice
John Eichler 10/7/67 15 mn 75 1 Tcu
Jim Mooty 10/31/59 19 m 59 2 Texas AGM
Devwah Whaley 1119/16. 19 12 59 1 Mississippi State
Matt Jones 11/6/04 10 1 1 1 South Carolina
Fred Talley 10/13/01 3 1 34 0 South Carolina
Gary Anderson 9/19/81 14 m 19 0 Northwestern
James Tolbert 10/4/80 2 m 56 0 Tcu
Ben Cowins nnefm 30 1 37 2 Texas AGM
Bill Burnett 11/16/68 ] ] 46 3 SMU
Bobby Burnett 10/30/65. %5 1 44 2 Texas AGM

FELIX JONES' career 7.66 yards per carry average is a program record
and over a yard better than the SEC record set by Bo Jackson (Auburn), but his

PLAYER DATE ATT YDS AVG ™ OPPONENT
Danny Brabham 10/6/62 2 1 53 2 10U
Clyde Scott 920147 8 Northwestern (La.) State
KJ Jefferson /22 20 . Penn State
Knile Davis 11/6/10 2 110 50 3 South Carolina
Darren McFadden 10/20/07 2 10 50 0 Ole Miss
Matt Jones 1/3/01 18 10 61 2 Ole Miss
JuJu Harshaw 10/7/89. 16 10 69 2 TCU
Ben Cowins 1/11/78 2 10 42 0 Baylor
Geno Mazzanti 1112/49, 16 10 69 0 SMU
Rakeem Boyd 10/13/18 1 109 [ X J— | S Ole Miss
Dennis Johnson e 2 109 50 2 Tulsa
Ronnie Wingo Jr. 9 2 109 55 2 Troy
De'Arrius Howard 9/18/04 13 109 84 1 Louisiana Monroe
Rod Stinson 11/15/97 19 109 57 1 Tennessee
Oscar Malone 10/12/96 16 109 68 1 Louisiana Tech
Bill Burnett 10/10/70 ua 109 40 2 Baylor
Alex Collins /115 n 108 64 0 Ole Miss
Jonathan Williams 10/18/14 18 108 6.0 0 Georgia
Darren McFadden 10/15/05 3 108 8.3 2 Auburn
James Rouse 9/19/88 2 108 49 2 Tulsa
Bruce Maxwell 1o 8 108............ 135 0 Ole Miss
Bruce Maxwell 10/25/69 18 108 6.0 1 Wichita State
Dominique Johnson.............. /... M. 107......... [ Joo— 2. Mississippi State
Dennis Johnson 10/17/09. 14 107 16 0 Florida
Cedric Cobbs 11/13/99, 15 107 [l 0 Tennessee
Roland Sales 9/13/79 2 107 54 0 Texas Tech
Kay Eakin 9/24/38 2 107 54 1 Oklahoma State
Felix Jones 10/14/06 5 106.......... Al — 1..Southeast Missouri State
Madre Hill 10/3/98 3 106 46 0 Kentucky
Marius Johnson 11/21/93 19 106 56 0 LSU
Marshall Freeman 10/4/86 3 106 34 1 TCU
Nathan Jones 10/19/82 1 106 151 0 Texas Tech
Ike Forte 10/11/75 2 106 46 2 Baylor
Dickey Morton 1ho/73 26 106 41 1 Rice
Fred Marshall 10/10/64 15 106 [ 1 Baylor
Mex Collins 10/24/15 % 105 42 1 Auburn
Jonathan Williams 12/29/14 23 105 46 1 Texas
Brandon Barnett 9/29/07 16 105 6.6 1 North Texas
Madre Hill 9/16/95 2 105 40 0 Alabama
Quinn Grovey 10/14/89 8 105 131 1 Texas Tech
JuJu Harshaw 11/5/88 2 105 53 1 Baylor
Dickey Morton 10/21/72 2 105 48 0 Texas
Mike Saint 10/24/70 2 105 50 1 Wichita State
Gerald Nesbitt 10/22/55 13 105 81 0 Ole Miss
Jonathan Williams 112113 15 104 69 0 Auburn
Felix Jones 10/7/06 13 104 8.0 1 Auburn
Cedric Cobbs 9/20/03 20 104 52 2 North Texas
Chrys Chukwuma 10/12/96 12 103 86 1 Louisiana Tech
Barry Foster 11/26/88 8 103........... 129 | F— Miami
Derrick Thomas 9/29/84 8 103........... 129 0 Navy
Gary Anderson 9/1/80. 9 103 114 1 Texas
Jon Richardson 9 18 103 51 0 California
Bill Burnett 11/15/69. 26 103 40 2 SMU
Trelon Smith 9/421 2 102 46 1 Rice
Rakeem Boyd 10/6/18 15 102 68 0 Alabama
Felix Jones 10/8/05 14 102 13 2 Louisiana Monroe
Matt Jones 9/13/03 12 102 85 1 Texas
Bobby Burnett 11/13/65 2% 102 39 1 SMU
Jack Brasuell 10/10/64 32 102 32 1 Baylor
Felix Jones 10/20/07 15 101 67 2 Ole Miss
Cedric Cobbs 1ot 18 101 56 3 Mississippi State
Quinn Grovey 10/15/88 18 101 56 1 Texas
Gary Anderson 10/11/80. 13 101 8 0 Wichita State
Rolland Fuchs 15/15 2% 101 42 0 SMU
Richard Miller 10/27/28 1 101 92 0 Texas
Rakeem Boyd 10/31/20 18 100 56 1 Texas AGM
Rawleigh Williams Il 10315 14 100 [l 0 Tennessee
Cedric Cobbs 13001 P 100 45 2 Ole Miss
Roland Sales 10/29/19, 15 100 67 2 Tulsa
Jerry Eckwood 9/23/78 14 100 [l 0 Oklahoma State
Ike Forte 10/12/14. 18 100 56 0 Baylor
Bill Burnett 11121169 2 100 50 3 Texas Tech
Gerald Neshitt 10/26/57 18 100 56 0 0le Miss

Active players in bold
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PASS ATTEMPTS

159 Tyler Wilson 8t Texas AGM ...
2. 53 Brandon Allen vs. Toledo
3. 52 Tyler Wilson vs. LSU

52 Clint Stoerner at Alabama
5. 51 Tyler Wilson vs. Texas AGM

5 Joe Ferguson vs. Texas AGM
.50 Nick Starkel vs. San Jose State
8. 47 Ryan Mallett vs. Ohio State

9. 45 Brandon Allen vs. Georgia 2014
45 Brandon Allen at Ole Miss 213
SEASON
1. 438 Tyler Wilson 201
2. 411 Ryan Mallett 2010
3. 403 Ryan Mallett 2009
4,401 Austin Allen 2016
401 Tyler Wilson 2012
6. 370 Brandon Allen 2015
1. 357 Casey Dick 2008
357 Clint Stoerner 1997
9. 339 Brandon Allen 2014
10. 317 Clint Stoerner 1999
CAREER
1. 1023 Clint Stoerner 1996-99
2. 1016 Brandon Allen 2012-15
3. 948 Tyler Wilson 200812
4856  Barry Lunney Jr 199295
5 850  Casey Dick 2005-08 5
6. 814 Ryan Mallett 2009-10 iy —
. 755 Matt Jones 20045 R ANDON ALLEN broke Arkansas' single-game record with six touchdown passes at Ole Miss (Nov.
8. 644  Brad Taylor 1981-84 . . . e
9. 61 Joe Ferguson w02 ¢ 1 2015) and his own record two weeks later with seven touchdown passes against Mississippi State (Nov.
10. 607 Austin Allen 201447 21, 2015) to equal the SEC record.
PASS COMPLETIONS COMPLETION PERCENTAGE PASSING YARDS
GAME GAME (13-19 PASS ATT.) GAME
1. 33 Brandon Allen at Ole Miss 2015 1. 875  Ryan Mallett (14-16) vs. Eastern Michigan 1. 510 Tyler Wilson vs. Texas AGM 201
2. 32 Brandon Allen vs. Toledo 2015 2. 857 Billy Moore (12-14) vs. Tulsa 2. 442 Brandon Allen at Ole Miss 2015
32 Tyler Wilson vs. MissisSippi State ... 201 3. 846  Brad Taylor (11-13) vs. Tulsa 3. 419 Tyler Wilson vs. Rutgers 2012
4. 31 Tyler Wilson vs. LSU 4. 823 Casey Dick (14-17) vs. MissisSippi State........ooorvmr 4. 412 Brandon Allen vs. Toledo 2015
31 Joe Ferguson vs. Texas A&M 5. 813 Matt Jones (13-16) vs. New Mexico State 5. 409  Ryan Mallett vs. Vanderbilt 2010
6. 30 Brandon Allen vs. Mississippi State... 6. 812 Clint Stoerner (13-16) vs. South Carolina i 6. 408 Ryan Mallett vs. Georgia 2009
30 Tyler Wilson vs. Texas A&M 7. 800 Mitch Mustain (12-15) vs. Ole Miss... 7. 406 Brandon Allen vs. MissisSippi State ... 2015
8. 29 Tyler Wilson at TEXas ABM ... 800 Kevin Scanlon (12-15) at Texas AGM.. 8. 405  Ryan Mallett vs. Troy 2009
9. 28 Brandon Allen vs. Georgia 800 Joe Ferguson (12-15) vs. North Texas.d... 9. 400  Austin Allen vs. Alabama 2016
28 Ryan Mallett vs. Louisiana MONFO8.....cowvv 800 Bill Montgomery (12-15) vs. Oklahoma Sta 400 Ryan Mallett vs. Louisiana MONTOB ..o 2010
SEASON GAME (MIN. 20 PASS ATT.) SEASON
1201 Tyler Wilson 201 1. 875 Ryan Mallett (21-24) vs. Tennessee Tech ... 2010 1. 3869 Ryan Mallett (266-411, 32 TD, 12 INT) ..o 2010
2. 266 Ryan Mallett 2010 2. 852 Ryan Mallett (23-27) vs. South Carolina 2. 3638 Tyler Wilson (277-438, 247D, 6 INT)
3. 249 Tyler Wilson 2012 3. 826 KJ Jefferson (19-23) vs. Mississippi State... 2021 3. 3624 Ryan Mallett (225-403, 30 TD, 7 INT
4. 245  Austin Allen 2016 4. 818  Ronny South (18-22) vs. Texas AGBM. 4. 3440 Brandon Allen (244-370, 30 TD, 8 INT)..
5. 244 Brandon Allen 2015 5. 815 Barry Lunney Jr. (22-27) vs. Tennessee.. 5. 3430 Austin Allen (245-401, 35 TD, 15 INT)
6. 225  Ryan Mallett 2009 6. 800  Brandon Allen (20-25) vs. Texas A&M. 6. 3387 Tyler Wilson (249-401, 21D, 13 INT)
1. 205  Casey Dick 2008 800 Kevin Scanlon (16-20) vs. Rice.d....... 1. 2616 KJ Jefferson (198-294, 2170, 4 INT)
8. 198  KJ Jefferson 2021 8. 793 Tyler Wilson (23-29) at Mississippi Sta 8. 2629 Clint Stoerner (167-312, 26 TD, 8 INT
9..190  Brandon Allen 2014 9. 173 Ryan Mallett (17-22) vs. Missouri State... 9. 2586 Casey Dick (205-357,13 D, 14 INT).. .
10. 180 Barry Lunney Jr 1995 773 Robby Hampton (17-22) vs. Missouri State ...............o.. 10. 2,347 Clint Stoerner (173-357, 12 T0, 13 INT)..cvm
CAREER SEASON (MIN. 100 PASS ATT.) CAREER
1. 593 Tyler Wilson 2008-12 1. 685  Feleipe Franks (163-238) 2020 1. 7765  Tyler Wilson 2008-12
2. 583 Brandon Allen 2012-15 2. 613 KJ Jefferson (198-294) 2021 2. 1493 Ryan Mallett 2009-10
3. 528  Clint Stoerner 1996-99 3. 662 Kevin Scanlon (92-139) 1979 3. 7463 Brandon Allen 2012-15
4. 491 Ryan Mallett 2009-10 4,659  Brandon Allen (244-370) 2015 4. 7422 Clint Stoerner 1996-99
5. 416 Barry Lunney Jr. 1992-95 5. 64T Ryan Mallett (266-411) 2010 5. 5857 Matt Jones 2001-04
6. 473 Casey Dick 2005-08 6. 632 Tyler Wilson (277-438) 21 6. 5856 Casey Dick 2005-08
7. 41 Matt Jones 2001-04 7. 625  Jack Robbins (95-162) 1935 1. 5782  Barry Lunney Jr 1992-95
8. 359  Austin Allen 201417 8. 621 Tyler Wilson (249-401) 212 8. 5045 Austin Allen 201417
9. 337 Bill Montgomery 1968-70 9. 616 Barry Lunney Jr. (180-292) .o 1995 9. 4802 Brad Taylor 1981-84
10. 333 Brad Taylor. 1981-84 10. 615  Greg Thomas (67-109) 1986 10. 4590  Bill Montgomery 1968-70
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RYAN MALLETT is one of just six quarterbacks in SEC history to throw 30 or more touchdown passes in a single season twice and is Arkansas’ all-time leader

with 14 300-yard passing games.

TOUCHDOWN PASSES

GAME
[ Brandon Allen vs. MissisSippi State ... 2015
2.6 Brandon Allen at Ole Miss 2015
3.5 Tyler Wilson vs. Kentucky 212
5 Ryan Mallett vs. UTEP 2010
5 Ryan Mallett vs. Mississippi State ... 2009
5 Ryan Mallett vs. Troy. 2009
5 Ryan Mallett vs. Georgia 2009
8. 4 KJ Jefferson vs. UAPB 2021
4 Feleipe Franks at Auburn 2020
4 Brandon Allen vs. Nicholls 2014
4 Tyler Wilson at Auburn
4 Ryan Mallett vs. Texas AGM
4 Casey Dick vs. Mississippi State....
4 Matt Jones vs. Louisiana Monroe.
4 Robby Hampton vs. Louisiana Monroe .
4 Brad Taylor vs. Rice 1983
4 Joe Ferguson at TCU 1912
4 Ronny South vs. SMU 1967
SEASON
132 Ryan Mallett 2010
2. 30 Brandon Allen 2015
30 Ryan Mallett 2009
426 Clint Stoerner 1998
525 Austin Allen 2016
6. 24 Tyler Wilson 201
720 K] Jefferson 2021

21 Tyler Wilson

2012

9. 20 Brandon Allen

2014

10. 19 Clint Stoerner

1999

.64 Brandon Allen

2012-15

6 Ryan Mallett

2009-10

. 57 Clint Stoerner

1996-99

. 53 Matt Jones

2001-04

2008-12

. 47 Casey Dick

2005-08

36 Austin Allen

200417

1992-95

.33 Barry Lunney Jr.

1
2
3
4
552 Tyler Wilson
6
1
8
9. 29 Quinn Grovey

1987-90

29 Bill Montgomery

1968-70

CONSECUTIVE PASSES W/O INT
184 Tyler Wilson

201

7 KJ Jefferson.

2021

2016

141 Ryan Mallett

2009

1.
2
3. 146 Austin Allen
4,
5.

134 Brandon Allen

201415

134 Clint Stoerner

1997-98

300-YARD PASSING GAMES
SEASON
19 Ryan Mallett

2010

2.5 Brandon Allen

2015

5 Tyler Wilson

2012

5 Ryan Mallett 2009
5 4 Austin Allen 2016
4 Tyler Wilson 201
SEASON - SEC GAMES
1.6 Ryan Mallett 2010
2.4 Austin Allen 2016
33 Tyler Wilson 2012
3 Ryan Mallett 2009
5 2 KJ Jefferson. 2021
2 Feleipe Franks 2020
2 Brandon Allen 2015
2 Tyler Wilson 201
CAREER
1. 14 Ryan Mallett 2009-10
210 Tyler Wilson 2008-12
35 Austin Allen 201417
5 Brandon Allen 2012-15
5 4 Clint Stoerner 199699
CAREER - SEC GAMES
19 Ryan Mallett 2009-10
2.6 Tyler Wilson 2008-12
35 Austin Allen 201417
4.4 Clint Stoerner 199699
5 2 KJ Jefferson. 2019-pres.
2 Feleipe Franks 2020
2 Brandon Allen 2012-15
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PLAYER DATE ™ INT OPPONENT
Tyler Wilson 101/ 3 0 Texas AGM
Brandon Allen /s 6 0 Ole Miss
Tyler Wilson 9l22/12 3 2 Rutgers
Brandon Allen 92/ 0 1 Toledo
Ryan Mallett........ooo 10/30/10 3 0 Vanderbilt
Ryan Mallett 9/19/09. 5 0 Georgia
Brandon Allen s 1 0........ Mississippi State
Ryan Mallett 11/14/09 5 1 Troy
Ryan Mallett. 9N 3 Louisiana Monroe
Austin Allen 10/8/16 3 Alabama
Clint Stoerner 11/28/97 2 0 LSU
Casey Dick 11A/08 1 1 Tulsa
Ryan Mallett 9/18/10 3 0 Georgia
Tyler Wilson 9/29/12 1 2 Texas AGM
Tyler Wilson 1013012 5 0 Kentucky
Austin Allen 9/2416 2 0 Texas AGM
Tyler Wilson 92 LI 0...... Jacksonville State
KJ Jefferson 918/21 EJ— 0.....Georgia Southern
Tyler Wilson 3 0........ Mississippi State
Tyler Wilson nj23ne 1 1 LSU
Ryan Mallett 9/25010 1 3 Alabama
Nick Starkel 921119 3 5 San Jose State
Austin Allen 11/2516 1 2 Missouri
Joe Ferguson 10/30/11 0 1 Texas AGM
Feleipe Franks 11/21/20 1 1 LSU
Bill Montgomery 101170 2 1 0le Miss
Ronny South 11/25/67 3 2 Texas Tech

TYLER WILSON holds the school record for single-game passing yards

PLAYER DATE AT COMP YDS m INT OPPONENT
Clint Stoerner 1112198 2...33% 2 0 LSU
Nathan Dick 11/22/08 25.......333 3 1........Mississippi State
Tyler Wilson... ...10/16/10. 25.....3% 4 2 Auburn
Ryan Mallett.. 3 329 0 [(—— South Carolina
KJ Jefferson neoa........ 2. 30......3%......... kJR— | JOO—— Alabama
KJ Jefferson 10/9/21...c0o25 oo 35.......326 3 1 Ole Miss
Clint SEORTEN . 10/25091........... 2........325 2 1 Auburn
Casey Dick 9/2/08 2......303 2 0.......Louisiana Monroe
Ryan Mallett 112710 3 2 LSU
Feleipe Franks 10/10/20 4 0 Auburn
Casey Dick 8/30/08 2 1 Western lllinois
Tyler Wilson 10/29/11 1 0 Vanderbilt
Clint Stoerner 9/25/99 1 1 Alabama
Brandon Allen 11206 1 1 Kansas State
Austin Allen... njam 2 1 Missouri
Ryan Mallett.. /21109 5 2........Mississippi State
Ryan Mallett 10/9/10 3 Texas AGM
Ryan Mallett 9/5/09 1 Missouri State
Brandon Allen 9/5/15 4 UTEP
Brad Taylor 12/28/81 2 North Carolina
Nick SErKEI ... 91419 3 e C0l0TRO State
Ryan Mallett 11120110 3 1........ Mississippi State
Joe Ferguson 10/7/72 4 0 TCU
Austin Allen 1119016 2 0........Mississippi State
TYIT WAISON oo 9 2 1 Troy
Ryan Mallett 11/6/10. 1 e SOUEN Caroling
Ryan Mallett 9/4110 3 Tennessee Tech

In his first season as a starter in 2016, AUSTIN ALLEN led the SEC with

s




Jarius Wright vs. Texas AGM (281 yards, 2 T
James Shibest at SMU (199 yards, 2 TD).......
Wear Schoonover at Baylor (152 yards, 0 TD
Cobi Hamilton vs. Ole Miss (146 yards, 0 TD).....
Greg Childs vs. Louisiana Monroe (146 yards, 2 TD)
Mike Reppond at Rice (204 yards, 0 D).
Chuck Dicus vs. Georgia (169 yards, 1TD)
Treylon Burks vs. Ole Miss (137 yards, 1TD).
Cobi Hamilton vs. Tulsa (177 yards, 0 TD).....
Cobi Hamilton at Texas A&GM (162 yards, 0 TD

Cobi Hamilton (1,335 yards, 5 TD)
Treylon Burks (1104 yards, 11 TD)..
Jarius Wright (1117 yards, 12 TD)...
Drew Morgan (739 yards, 3 TD
Drew Morgan (843 yards, 10 TD
J.J. Meadors (584 yards, 2 TD)
D.J. Williams (723 yards, 3 D).
Mike Reppond (986 yards, 3 TD)....
Joe Adams (625 yards, 3 TD)
D.J. Williams (627 Yards, 4 TD)...eeee

Cobi Hamilton (2,854 yards, 18 TD)
Jarius Wright (2934 yards, 24 TD)
Joe Adams (2,410 yards, 17 1D)......
Anthony Eubanks (2,440 yards, 16 TD
D.J. Williams (1,855 yards, 10 T0)..
Treylon Burks (2,399 yards, 18 TD),
George Wilson (2,151 yards, 16 TD)
Drew Morgan (1,763 yards, 14 1D)...
Marcus Monk (2151 yards, 27 TD)..
Anthony Lucas (2,879 yards, 23 TD)...

RECEIVING YARDS

GAME
1. 303
2. 281
3. 206
4. 204
5 201
6. 19
1%
8. 193
9

1.
2 2879
32854
42440
5 2410
6. 2399
1. 2151
2,151
9. 2,066
10. 1920

Cobi Hamilton vs. Rutgers (10 catches, 3 D)....
Jarius Wright vs. Texas AGM (13 catches, 2 TD)..
Treylon Burks at Missouri (10 catches, 1 D)
Mike Reppond vs. Rice (12 catches, 0 TD)
Lucas Miller at Mississippi State (10 catches, 17D)
James Shibest at SMU (13 catches, 2 TD)
Anthony Lucas at SMU (6 catches, 3 D).
Chuck Dicus vs. Rice (8 catches, 2 TD)...
Marcus Monk at South Carolina (8 catches, 1D
Treylon Burks at Alabama (8 catches, 2 D).

Cobi Hamilton (90 catches, 5 TD) ..o
Jarius Wright (66 catches, 12 TD)
Treylon Burks 66 catches, 11 7D)...
Anthony Lucas (43 catches, 10 TD)
Mike Reppond (56 catches, 3 TD).
Marcus Monk (50 catches, 11 TD)
James Shibest (51 catches, 7 TD)..
George Wilson (50 catches, 6 TD).
Derek Russell (43 catches, 8 TD)...
Greg Childs (48 catches, 7 TD)......

Jarius Wright (168 catches, 24 TD)
Anthony Lucas (137 catches, 23 TD)...
Cobi Hamilton (175 catches, 18 TD).....
Anthony Eubanks (153 catches, 16 TD)
Joe Adams (164 catches, 17 TD).....
Treylon Burks (146 catches, 18 TD)
Marcus Monk (138 catches, 27 TD)
George Wilson (144 catches, 16 TD)
Greg Childs (133 catches, 15 TD)....
James Shibest (97 catches, 10 D)

RECEIVING YARDS

CONSECUTIVE GAMES

1. 465  CobiHamilton (303 vs. Rutgers, 162 at Texas AGM)..............

2. 367 Derek Holloway (141 vs. North Carolina*, 196 vs. Tulsa)....

3. 357 Jarius Wright (281 vs. Texas A&M, 76 vs. Auburn)..

4. 349 Anthony Lucas (177 vs. Ole Miss, 172 at Tennessee)....

5. 329 Marcus Monk (192 at South Carolina, 137 vs. Tennessee).

6. 323 Cobi Hamilton (146 vs. Ole Miss, 177 vs. Tulsa)

7. 317 Cobi Hamilton (14 vs. Alabama, 303 vs. Rutgers)...
317 Chuck Dicus (146 vs. Texas, 171 vs. Ole Miss™)

9. 308  Treylon Burks (179 at Alabama, 129 vs. Missouri) .
308 Mike Reppond (137 at Baylor, 171 vs. Texas)

* 1961 Gator Bow! | ** 1970 Sugar Bow!

TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS

GAME

1.3 Jeremy Sprinkle vs. Mississippi State ... 2015
3 Drew Morgan at Ole Miss 2015
3 Cobi Hamilton vs. Rutgers 201
3 Anthony Lucas at SMU 1999
3 Alton Baldwin vs. TCU 1945
3 Alton Baldwin vs. Arkansas AGM ..o 1944

SEASON

112 Jarius Wright 201

21 Treylon Burks. 2021
I Marcus Monk 2006

410 Drew Morgan 2015
10 Anthony Lucas 1998

6. 8 Keon Hatcher 2016
8 Derek Russell 1990
8 Chuck Dicus 1968

9.1 Treylon Burks. 2020
7 Joe Adams 2009
1 Greg Childs 2009
7 Marcus Monk 2005
7 Richard Smith 2003
1 George Wilson 2002
7 Boo Williams 2000
7 James Shibest 1984
7 Jim Benton 1937
7 Wear Schoonover 1929

CAREER
121 Marcus Monk 2004-07
2. 24 Jarius Wright 2008-11
3. 23 Anthony Lucas 199599
419 Keon Hatcher 2012-16
5 18 Treylon Burks 2019-21
18 Cobi Hamilton 2009-12
710 Joe Adams. 2008-11
17 Richard Smith 2000-03
9. 16 George Wilson 2000-03
16 Anthony Eubanks 1994-97
16 Derek Russell 1987-90
16 Chuck Dicus 1968-70
100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES
SEASON
1.6 Treylon Burks. 2021
2.5 Anthony Lucas 1998
5 Anthony Eubanks 1997
4.4 Cobi Hamilton 2012
4 Jarius Wright 201
4 George Wilson 2003
4 Mike Reppond 91
8. 3 Jared Cornelius 2016
3 Drew Morgan 2015
3 Joe Adams 2010
3 Greg Childs 2009
3 D.J. Williams 2008
3 Marcus Monk 2006
3 Anthony Eubanks 1996
3 Derek Russell 1990
3 James Shibest 1984
3 Chuck Dicus 1969
CAREER
L Anthony Lucas 199599
2. 10 Treylon Burks 2019-21
39 Jarius Wright 2008-11
9 Anthony Eubanks 199497
5 8 Cobi Hamilton 2009-12
6. T Joe Adams 2008-11
16 George Wilson 2001-03
8. 5 Greg Childs 2008-11
5 Derek Russell 1987-90
5 Chuck Dicus 1968-70

All three of DREW MORGAN'S 100-yard receiving games in SEC play came away from home in 2015.
He led the conference with 10 touchdown catches during the regular season.
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100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES (153)

PLAYER DATE

REC YDS 1D OPPONENT
Cobi Hamilton....

Derek Holloway .
Anthony Lucas...

Cobi Hamilton....
Anthony Lucas...

Chuck Dicus..

Anthony Eubanks
Derek Russell...........
Cobi Hamilto

Greg Childs...

Derek Russell

Cobi Hamilton...
James Shibest
Chuck Dicus..

R8
10/28/78.

Greg Childs...
Chuck Dicus..
Jared Cornelius
Anthony Eubank
Mike Woods...
Greg Childs...
Jarius Wright
Joe Adams...

. Tennessee Tech
ouisiana Tech

Mike Reppond....
Bruce Maxwell ..

Jarius Wright
Greg Childs...
Steven Harris

Bobby Crockett .
Derek Russell
James Shibest........

o

COBI HAMILTON set the Razorback single-game receiving record with 303 yards on 10 receptions
against Rutgers in 2012. The 303 receiving yards is still an SEC record.

PLAYER DATE [ OPPONENT

Treylon Burks.........98/21......3 o 02T Georgia Southern
J.J. Meadors R S O . S SS— SMU
Jim Hodge... 909/12 .Southern California
Jared Cornelius........./24/16 Texas AGM

Richard Smith...........
Chuck Dicus
Joe Adams .
Greg Childs..
D.J. Williams
Marcus Monk ...
Richard Smith...
David Dickey
Jordan Jones...

Tennessee

Drew Morga

Brandon Mitchell... ... Jacksonville State
Richard Smith... Tulsa
James Shibest..

Joe Adams
Harry Jones............

Bobby Crockett
Chris Gragg.
Donny Babo.
Floyd Sagely
Treylon Burks...
Hunter Henry....

Mississippi State
New Mexico State

George Wilson...
Jim Hodge...
Steven Harri
Anthony Lucas...
Gerald McMurray ...
Jarius Wright....
Cobi Hamilton...
George Wilson
George Wilson.........12/30/02
Boo Williams 9/2/00
Anthony Eubanks...... 10/5/9%..........
Anthony Lucas.......... 10/7/9%..........

.......... MM Lo TENNESSEE

i Joe Adams

¢ Jared Cornelius

Treylon Burks..

OPPONENT
..Tennessee
issippi State
Jacksonville State
. Texas AGM
. Texas Tech

PLAYER DATE REC YDS 1D
Drew Morgan...
Hunter Henry...

Treylon Burks..
Hunter Henry...
Joe Adams

.. Eastern Michigan
Missouri State
Jarius Wright... .beorgia
Anthony Eubanks. . ...Auburn
Donnie Centers.......... B 11 S I i

Donnie Center
Keon Hatcher...
Keon Hatcher...
Anthony Lucas
Lewis Carpenter.........

Jarius Wright...

Alcorn State
Missouri
.Ole Miss
ississippi State

Keon Hatcher...
Dominique Reed.........
Jarius Wright......... 11120110

George Wilson

Keon Hatcher.......... 12/29/16
George Wilson........ 10/25/03
Anthony Eubanks......9/20/97 .
Jarius Wright...

Anthony Lucas

Anthony Lucas
Bobby Nichols
Bobby Crockett ......10/16/65 ..
Cedric Washington .. 11/20/04 ..
Anthony Eubanks.......11/6/97 ...
Bobby Duckworth ...9/20/80
Jonathan Nance........

George Wilson
Anthony Lucas
Anthony Eubanks
Donny Bobo.............

(Oklahoma State
.. Texas AGM
North Texas
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PLAYS TOUCHDOWN RESPONSIBILITY CAREER
GAME GAME 1. 17 Matt Jones (24 rushing, 53 passing).
1. 62 Tyler Wilson at Texas A&GM (3 rushes, 59 passes, 11D). 1 Brandon Allen vs. Mississippi State ... 2015 2. 68 Brandon Allen (4 rushing, 64 passing).
2. 61 Tyler Wilson vs. LSU (9 rushes, 52 passes, 1TD)...... 26 KJ Jefferson at Ole Miss 2021 68 Ryan Mallett (6 rushing, 62 passing
3. 57 Tyler Wilson vs. Texas AGM (6 rushes, 51 passes, 3 TD) 6 Brandon Allen at Ole Miss 2015 4. 62 Clint Stoerner (5 rushing, 57 passing).
4. 56 Brandon Allen vs. Toledo (3 rushes, 53 passes, 0 TD)... 6 Ryan Mallett vs. UTEP 2010 5. 56 Tyler Wilson (4 rushing, 52 passing).....

56 Joe Ferguson vs. Texas AGM (5 rushes, 51 passes, 11D, 6 Madre Hill vs. SOUth Caroling ... 1995 6. 51 Casey Dick (3 rushing, 47 passing, 1 receiving)...
6. 55 KJ Jefferson at Ole Miss (20 rushes, 35 passes, 6 D). 5 5 Alex Collins vs. UT Martin 2015 51 Darren McFadden (41 rush, 7 pass, 2 rec., Tko ret)........
7. 54 Clint Stoerner at Alabama (2 rushes, 52 passes, 1TD).......... 5 Tyler Wilson vs. Kentucky 2012 8. 50 Quinn Grovey (21 rushing, 29 passing) .................

54 (lint Stoerner at Ole Miss (15 rushes, 39 passes, 0 1D)........1997 5 Ryan Mallett vs. MissisSippi State ... 2009 9. 46 Bill Burnett (46 rushing, 0 passing)

54 Clint Stoerner vs. Auburn (11 rushes, 43 passes, 2 D). 5 Ryan Mallett vs. Troy 2009 10. 4 Bill Montgomery (13 rushing, 29 passing)..

54 Bill Montgomery at Texas (19 rushes, 35 passes, 1TD)......... 5 Ryan Mallett vs. Georgia 2009

5 Quinn Grovey vs. Houston 1989 YARDS PER PLAY
SEASON 5 Jessie Clark vs. Baylor 1981 SEASON (MIN. 150 PLAYS)
1. 498 Tyler Wilson (60 rushes, 438 passes, 28 T0) 5 Gene Davidson vs. OklaNoma Mines...........vcccr 1916 1. 834 Ryan Mallett (455 for 3,795). 2010
2. 466 Austin Allen (65 rushes, 401 passes, 27 TD). 5 Gene Davidson vs. Hendrix 1915 2. 833 Brandon Allen (426 fOr 3.547)....eoc 2015
3. 461 Ryan Mallett (58 rushes, 403 passes, 32 D). 3. 805  Matt Jones (326 for 2,624) 2003
4. 455 Ryan Mallett (44 rushes, 411 passes, 36 TD). SEASON 4,780  Ryan Mallett (461 for 3595) 2009
5. 442 Tyler Wilson (41 rushes, 401 passes, 21 TD)... 1. 36 Ryan Mallett (4 rushing, 32 passing) 5. 777 Matt Jones (347 for 2,695) 2004
6. 440  KJ Jefferson (146 rushes, 294 passes, 27 D, 2. 32 Ryan Mallett (2 rushing, 30 passing) 6. 768  Tyler Wilson (442 for 3,394) 2012
7. 438 Clint Stoerner (81 rushes, 357 passes, 14 TD) 3. 31 Brandon Allen (1 rushing, 30 passing 1159 KJ Jefferson (440 for 3,340). 2021
8. 429 Casey Dick (72 rushes, 357 passes, 16 TD).... 4,28 Tyler Wilson (4 rushing, 24 passing) 8. 758  Felix Jones (154 for 1168) 2006
9. 426 Brandon Allen (56 rushes, 370 passes, 311D)... 521 KJ Jefferson (6 rushing, 21 passing). 9. 134 Jack Robbins (213 fr 1.564) .. 1935
10. 404 Barry Lunney Jr. (112 rushes, 292 passes, 15 TD) 21 Austin Allen (2 rushing, 25 passing) 10. 730 Tyler Wilson (498 for 3,635) 201
21 Clint Stoerner (1 rushing, 26 passing

CAREER 8. 26  Matt Jones (8 rushing, 18 passing).. CAREER (MIN. 500 PLAYS)
1. 1200  Clint Stoerner (177 rushes, 1,023 passes, 62 TD) 9. 23 Quinn Grovey (5 rushing, 18 passing) 1. 807 Ryan Mallett (916 for 7,390).
2. 1192 Barry Lunney Jr. (336 rushes, 856 passes, 40 TD)... 10. 22 Brandon Allen (2 rushing, 20 passing)... 2. 135  Matt Jones (1,137 for 8,352) .
3. 1151 Brandon Allen (135 rushes, 1,016 passes, 68 TD) 3. 730 Tyler Wilson (1,058 for 7,721) .2008-
4. 1131 Matt Jones (382 rushes, 755 passes, 77 TD) 4. 6.60  Brandon Allen (1,151 for 7,596 ..2012-15
5. 1,058  Tyler Wilson (10 rushes, 948 passes, 56 TD) 5. 638  Quinn Grovey (978 for 6,242) .1987-90
6. 978 Quinn Grovey (452 rushes, 526 passes, 50 TD).. 6. 594  Darren McFadden (807 for 47" .2005-07
1. 913 Brad Taylor (329 rushes, 644 passes, 35 D). 1. 591 Jack Robbins (577 for 3.408) 193531
8. 959  Casey Dick (105 rushes, 850 passes, 4 rec, 511D)... 8. 587  Clint Stoerner (1,200 for 7,049).. .1996-99
9. 916 Ryan Mallett (102 rushes, 814 passes, 68 TD) 9. 586 Casey Dick (959 for 5,624).... -
10. 896 Bill Montgomery (294 rushes, 602 passes, 4 10. 574 Joe Ferguson (771 for 44
YARDS
GAME
1. 481 Tyler Wilson vs. Texas AGM (-29 rushing, 510 passing, 3 T0)..2011
2. 448  Brandon Allen at Ole Miss (6 rushing, 442 passing, 6 TD).....2015
3. 435 Brandon Allen vs. Toledo (23 rushing, 412 passing, 0 TD).....2015
4. 426 Tyler Wilson vs. Rutgers (7 rushing, 419 passing, 3 D)........2012
5 414 Ryan Mallett vs. Georgia (6 rushing, 408 passing, 5 TD)......2009
6. 411 KJ Jefferson at Ole Miss (85 rushing, 326 passing, 6 T0)......2021

411 Brandon Allen vs. Miss. St. (5 rushing, 406 passing, 7 1D)....2015
8. 402  Ryan Mallett vs. Vanderbilt (-7 rushing, 409 passing, 3 0)..2010
9. 401 Ryan Mallett vs. La. Monroe (1 rushing, 400 passing, 4 T0)..2010
10. 397 Tyler Wilson vs. LSU (38 rushing, 359 passing, 1 TD)............ 2012
SEASON
13795  Ryan Mallett (-74 rushing, 3,869 passing, 36 TD)................ 2010
2. 3,635 Tyler Wilson (-3 rushing, 3,638 passing, 28 TD)
3. 3595 Ryan Mallett (-29 rushing, 3,624 passing, 32 TD. 009
4. 3547 Brandon Allen (107 rushing, 3,440 passing, 31 TD)... 015
5. 3394 Tyler Wilson (7 rushing, 3,387 passing, 21 TD)
6. 3340 KJ Jefferson (664 rushing, 2,676 passing, 27 TD).................
7. 3304 Austin Allen (-126 rushing, 3,430 passing, 7 TDs)... 2016
8. 2695 Matt Jones (622 rushing, 2,073 passing, 21 TD) 004
9. 2624 Matt Jones (707 rushing, 1,917 passing, 26 D). 003
10. 2572 Clint Stoerner (-57 rushing, 2,629 passing, 27 TD)..............1998
CAREER
1. 8392 Matt Jones (2,535 rushing, 5,947 passing, 77 TD)....
2. 7721 Tyler Wilson (-44 rushing, 7,765 passing, 56 TD)
3. 7596  Brandon Allen (133 rushing, 7,463 passing, 68 D)...
4. 7390  Ryan Mallett (-103 rushing, 7493 passing, 68 TD)..
5. 7049  Clint Stoerner (-373 rushing, 7,422 passing, 62 TD)
6. 6,242 Quinn Grovey (1,756 rushing, 4,496 passing, 50 TD)........1987-90
7. 5887 Barry Lunney Jr. (105 rushing, 5,782 passing, 40 TD).......1992-95
8. 5623 Casey Dick (-233 rushing, 5,856 passing, 51 1) 005-08
9. 5145 Brad Taylor (343 rushing, 4802 passing, 35 TD) 1981-84
10. 5,052  Bill Montgomery (462 rushing, 4,590 passing, 42 TD)......1968-70
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ALL-PURPOSE YARDAGE

GAME
1. 3%
2.3
3303
429
5 287
6. 281
[l
8. 259
9. 253
10. 252

Darren McFadden vs. South Carolina (38 plays, 11D)...
Darren McFadden at South Carolina (29 plays, 2 TD!
Cobi Hamilton vs. Rutgers (10 plays, 3 TD)...
Harry Jones vs. Oklahoma State (11 plays, 2
Felix Jones vs. Troy (16 plays, 2 TD).......

Jarius Wright vs. Texas AGM (13 plays, 2 TD)
Dickey Morton at Baylor (28 plays, 2 TD)
Alex Collins vs. Kansas State (25 plays, 3 TD)*.
Michael Smith at Kentucky (40 plays, 2 TD)......
Dennis Johnson vs. South Carolina (21 plays, 1TD).

*?0/6 AutoZone Liberty Bow!

b,

9

-

Darren McFadden (362 plays, 17 TD)...
Darren McFadden (305 plays, 16 D)...
Felix Jones (171 plays, 13 D)....
Felix Jones (192 plays, 10 TD)..
Alex Collins (276 plays, 20 TD)
Dickey Morton (243 plays, 5 TD)....
Madre Hill (330 plays, 16 TD).

Rawleigh Williams 111 (260 plays, 13 TDs)
Darren McFadden (202 plays, 11 TD)....
Lance Alworth (169 plays, 5 TD)

Darren McFadden (869 plays, 44 TD)
Dennis Johnson (527 plays, 20 TD)...
Felix Jones (488 plays, 27 TD).....
Gary Anderson (630 plays, 19 TD)
Alex Collins (698 plays, 36 TD)....
Dickey Morton (647 plays, 17 D)
Ben Cowins (662 plays, 30 TD.
Cedric Cobbs (636 plays, 28 TD)...
DeCori Birmingham (403 plays, 13 TD).
James Rouse (614 plays, 39 TD)

SCORING - POINTS

GAME

|'r | -
A\

Madre Hill vs. South Carolina (6 TD)
Gene Davidson vs. Oklahoma Mines (5 D, 3 PAT)...
Gene Davidson vs. Hendrix (5 D, 3 PAT)
Alex Collins vs. UT Martin (5 TD).
Jessie Clark vs. Baylor (5 TD)......
Richard Miller vs. Central Missouri (4 D, 2 PAT)...
Gene Davidson vs. Central Missouri (4 D, 2 PAT)...
Rawleigh Williams 111 at Mississippi State (4 D)...
Jonathan Williams at Texas Tech (4 TD)
Darren McFadden vs. Florida International (4 TD).
James Rouse vs. New Mexico (4 TD) 1987
Darryl Bowles vs. TCU (4 TD)

DARREN McFADDEN is Arkansas' all-time career leader in all-purpose yards (5,881) and is the only

e

1w

16

. SEASON
L

120
318

5 106
106

Alex Collins (20 TD)
Bill Burnett (20 TD)
Zach Hocker (216, 55 PAT)
Alex Tejada (17 FG, 58 PAT)...
Cam Little (20 FG, 46 PAT)....
Alex Tejada (16 FG, 58 PAT)
Zach Hocker (16 G, 56 PAT)

Darren McFadden (17 TD)

Kendall Trainor (24 FG, 30 PAT) . 1988
James Rouse (17 TD) 1987
Zach Hocker (61 FG, 171 PAT).....ocd 2010-13

Bill Burnett (49 D)
Steve Little (53 FG, 121 PAT).
Darren McFadden (44 TD, 2 two-point).
Todd Wright (60 FG, 87 PAT).
Kendall Trainor (51 FG, 111 PAT)...
Todd Latourette (47 FG, 111 PAT).
Alex Tejada (37 FG, 136 PAT).
James Rouse (39 TD, 2 two-point)...
Ish Ordonez (44 FG, 88 PAT).......eecc

MOST TOUCHDOWNS

GAME

2.

&~ oot on e

6.

SEASON
L2

Madre Hill vs. SOUEN Caroling ... 1995
Alex Collins vs. UT Martin 2015
Jessie Clark vs. Baylor 1981
Gene Davidson vs. OKlahoma Mines..........ooww 1916
Gene Davidson vs. Hendrix 1915

14 others (Most recent: R. Williams 111 at Mississippi St.).....2016

Alex Collins 2015
Bill Burnett 1969
Darren McFadden 2007
James Rouse 1987
Darren McFadden 2006
Madre Hill 1995
Bill Burnett 1968
David Dickey 1967
Bobby Burnett 1965
Jonathan Williams 2014
Knile Davis 2010
Ben Cowins 917
Billy Moore 1962
Bill Burnett 1968-70
Darren McFadden 2005-07
James Rouse 1985-89
Alex Collins 2013-15
Ben Cowins 1975-78
Cedric Cobbs 1999-2003
David Dickey 1966-68
Felix Jones 2005-07
Marcus Monk 2004-07
Madre Hill 1994-98
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FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

GAME
L6

3

or o o oo o o

SEASON
130
2 u

4.2
5

189
21

o
~

=
~
EN

Brennan 0'Donohoe at Tennessee (made 3)

Greg Horne vs. Tulsa (mad
Zach Hocker vs. South Car
Todd Wright at Tennessee

Kendall Trainor vs. Texas A&M (made 5)..

Kendall Trainor vs. TCU (m.
Steve Little vs. Tulsa (mad

L) J—
olina (made 3)
(made 4)...

ade 5)..
e3)

Bill McClard vs. SMU (made 3)

Steve Little (made 19) 911
Tach Hocker (made 21) 201
Kendall Trainor (Made 24) ... 1988
Todd Wright (made 17) 1992
Cam Little (made 20) 2021
Connor Limpert (made 19) 2018
Todd Latourette (made 17), 1998
Bruce Lahay (made 19) 1981
Alex Tejada (made 17) 2007
Todd Wright (made 20) 1989
Steve Little (made 11). 1976
Steve Little (made 53) 197411
Zach Hocker (made 61) 2010-13
Todd Wright (made 60) 1989-92
Todd Latourette (made 47) ...1995-98
Kendall Trainor (made 51)... 985-88
Ish Ordonez (made 44)... ...1978-80
Alex Tejada (made 37) 2007-10
Greg Horne (made 29) 1983-84
Connor Limpert (Made 41)......eee 201619
Bill McClard (made 29) 1969-71

e rn b o -

FIELD GOALS MADE

GAME

Kendall Trainor vs. Texas AGM (att. 5
Kendall Trainor vs. TCU (att. 5
Cam Little vs. Texas (att. 4
Connor Limpert vs. Ole Miss (att. 4).
Chris Balseiro vs. Missouri (att. 4
Todd Wright at Auburn (att. 4).....
Todd Wright at Tennessee (att. 5)
Todd Wright vs. UTEP (att. 4)
Kendall Trainor at Houston (att. 4
Greg Horne vs. Tulsa (att. 6).......
Bruce Lahay at Texas Tech (att. 4

Steve Little at Rice (@t 4) v 1975
Kendall Trainor (att. 27) 1988
Zach Hocker (att. 27) 201
Cam Little (att. 24) 2021
Todd Wright (att. 23) 1989
Connor Limpert (att. 24) 2018
Bruce Lahay (att. 24) 1981
Steve Little (att. 30) 917
Ish Ordonez (att. 22) 1978
Alex Tejada (att. 23) 2007
Todd Latourette (att. 24) 1998
Todd Wright (att. 25) 1992
Zach Hocker (att. 79) 2010-13
Todd Wright (att. 79) 1989-92
Steve Little (att. 89) 197411

Kendall Trainor (att. 69)....
Todd Latourette (att. 71)....
Ish Ordonez (att. 62)

Connor Limpert (att. 52) 2016-19
Alex Tejada (att. 54) 2007-10
Greg Horne (att. 53) 1983-86
Bill McClard (att. 46) 1969-71

e ]
I

o
=
~

i

2

3

4
FET0
6

1

8

9

o
>

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
SEASON (MIN. 10 MADE)

CAREER (MIN. 20 MADE)

. 186
LI
.19
L 139

. 100
. 688
. 662
. 662

080

Kendall Trainor (24-27) 1988
Todd Wright (20-23) 1989
Zach Hocker (13-15) 2013
Zach Hocker (16-19) 2010
Cam Little (20-24) 2021
Ish Ordonez (18-22) 1919
Connor Limpert (19-24) 2018
Bruce Lahay (19-24) 1981
Todd Wright (11-14). 1990
Zach Hocker (21-27). 201
Connor Limpert (41-52) 2016-19
Zach Hocker (61-79) 2010-13
Todd Wright (60-79) 1989-92
Kendall Trainor (51-69)....

Ish Ordonez (44-62)

Chris Balseiro (28-40)

Brennan 0'DON0N0E (22-32) .. 2000-02
Alex Tejada (37-54). 2007-10
Todd Latourette (47-T1) v 1995-98
Bill McClard (29-46) 1969-71

LONGEST FIELD GOALS

Steve Little vs. Texas
Steve Little vs. Tulsa
Bill McClard vs. SMU
Kendall Trainor vs. Miami
Steve Little vs. Baylor
Steve Little vs. OkIahoma State ...
Connor Limpert vs. Vanderbilt
Kendall Trainor vs. Tulsa
Connor Limpert vs. Colorado State.
Connor Limpert vs. North Texas
Adam McFain at Auburn
Zach Hocker vs. MisSisSippi State ...

MOST CONSECUTIVE FGS MADE

S

Kendall Trainor. 1988

; &
o

ZACH HOCKER finished his career in 2013 as Arkansas' all-time leading scorer, totaling 354 points. Hocker also holds Razorback records for career field goals
and field goal percentage.




PAT ATTEMPTS
GAME
19 Cole Hedlund vs. UT Martin 2015
9 John Henson vs. Nicholls 2014
9 Alex Tejada vs. Eastern Michigan....... ..2009
9 Alex Tejada vs. North Texas.d.... 007
9 Jeremy Davis vs. Southeast Missouri State. 006
9 Chris Balseiro vs. New Mexico State... 004
9 Kendall Trainor vs. Pacific
9 Elvin Geiser vs. Hendrix
9. 8 Alex Tejada vs. Troy
8 Bill McClard vs. North Texas State
8 Bill McClard vs. Wichita State
8 Bob White vs. Tulsa
8 Tom McKnelly vs. Tulsa
SEASON
1. 60 Alex Tejada (made 58) 2007
2. 59 AexTejada (made 58) 2009
3. 58 Cole Hedlund (made 58) 2015
4. 57 Zach Hocker (made 55) 201
5 56 Zach Hocker (made 56) 2010
6. 51 Bill McClard (made 50). 1970
7. 48 Jeremy Davis (made 46) 2006
8. 46 CamLittle (made 46) 2021
9. 44 Bill McClard (made 40) 1969
44 Ronny South (made 42) 1965
CAREER
1. 173 Zach Hocker (made 171). 201013
2. 140 Mlex Tejada (made 136) 200710
3. 133 Bill McClard (made 125) 1969-71
4. 131 Steve Little (made 121) 197411
5 116 Kendall Trainor (made 111).. ...1985-88
6. 114 Chris Balseiro (made 111)... 002-05
7. 113 Todd Latourette (made 111). 995-98
8. 93 Connor Limpert (made 91).. 201619
93 Ish Ordonez (made 88) ..1978-80
10. 91 Cole Hedlund (made 91) 201517
91 Todd Wright (Made 87) ... 1989-92

ALEX TEJADA registered two of the three highest-scorin

i ¥

the 2000s.

PATS MADE

GAME

1.9 Cole Hedlund vs. UT Martin 2015
9 John Henson vs. Nicholls 2014
9 Alex Tejada vs. Eastern Michigan............oocc 2009
9 Alex Tejada vs. North Texas.d....... 2007
9 Jeremy Davis vs. Southeast Missouri State 2006
9 Chris Balseiro vs. New Mexico State 2004
9 Kendall Trainor vs. Pacific
9 Elvin Geiser vs. Hendrix

9. 8 Alex Tejada vs. Troy.
8 Bill McClard vs. Wichita State ..o 1970
8 Bob White vs. Tulsa 1968
8 Tom McKnelly vs. Tulsa 1963

SEASON

1. 58 Cole Hedlund (att. 58) 2015
58 Alex Tejada (att. 59) 2009
58 Alex Tejada (att. 60) 2007

4. 56 Zach Hocker (att. 56) 2010

5. 55 Iach Hocker (att. 57) 201

6. 50 Bill McClard (att. 51) 1970

7 46 CamLittle (att. 46) 2021
46 Jeremy Davis (att. 48) 2006

9. 42 Ronny South (att. 44). 1965

10. 41 Todd Latourette (att. 41) 1998

CAREER

1. 11 Zach Hocker (att. 173) 2010-13

2. 136 Alex Tejada (att. 141) 200710

3. 125 Bill McClard (att. 133) 1969-71

4121 Steve Little (att. 131) 197411

5.1 Chris Balseiro (att. 114) 2002-05
1 Todd Latourette (att. 113)... 199598

1 Kendall Trainor (att. 116)... 1985-88

8. 91 Connor Limpert (att. 93) 2016-19
91 Cole Hedlund (att. 91) 201517
10. 88 Ish Ordonez (att. 93) 1978-80

B\ =5
L

SEASON
118

20

3. 106

106
104
102

Kendall Trainor vs. TCU (5-5 FG, 4-4 PAT)...
Alex Tejada vs. Troy (4-4 FG, 5-5 PAT)...
Cam Little vs. Texas (4-4 FG, 4-4 PAT)...
Alex Tejada vs. Florida International (3-3 FG,
Todd Wright vs. UTEP (4-4 FG, 3-4 PAT)...........
Kendall Trainor vs. Texas A&M (5-5 FG, 0-0 PAT)...
Zach Hocker vs. Mississippi State (3-4 FG, 5-5 PAT)..
Zach Hocker vs. South Carolina (3-5 FG, 5-5 PAT).

Tony Dodson vs. Louisiana Monroe (3-3 FG, 5-5 PAT
Todd Latourette vs. SMU (3-3 FG, 5-5 PAT)......
Kendall Trainor at Houston (4-4 FG, 2-2 PAT)...
Bruce Lahay at Texas Tech (4-4 FG, 2-2 PAT)...
Steve Little vs. TCU (3-3 F6, 5-5 PAT).........
Bill McClard vs. Wichita State (2-2 FG, 8-8 PAT

Zach Hocker (216, 55 PAT)
Alex Tejada (17 FG, 58 PAT) ...
Cam Little (20 FG, 46 PAT)
Alex Tejada (16 FG, 58 PAT)
Zach Hocker (16 G, 56 PAT)
Kendall Trainor (24 FG, 30 PAT)..
Todd Wright (20 FG, 38 PAT).
Steve Little (19 FG, 37 PAT)...
Todd Latourette (7 FG, 41 PAT)...
Bruce Lahay (19 FG, 31 PAT)

Zach Hocker (61 FG, 171 PAT).
Steve Little (53 FG, 121 PAT)..
Todd Wright (60 FG, 87 PAT).
Kendall Trainor (51 FG, 111 PAT)...
Todd Latourette (47 FG, 111 PAT).
Alex Tejada (37 FG, 136 PAT).
Ish Ordonez (44 FG, 88 PAT).
Connor Limpert (41 FG, 91 PAT)...
Bill McClard (29 FG, 125 PAT)
Chris Balseiro (28 FG, 111 PAT)...cccv 002-05

g seasons in Razorback history in 2007 and 2009 and was named to Arkansas' all-decade team for
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1.
2

4
5
b.

Greg Horne at Baylor (445 yards for 404 avg).................... 1984

Bobby Nix at SMU (506 yards for 46.0 avg).
Toby Baker at Auburn (415 yards for 415 avg)..
Toby Baker at Alabama (402 yards for 40.2 avg
Richie Butler vs. UNLV (434 yards for 43.4 avg)
Drew Toole vs. Rice (365 yards for 36.5 avg)
Lance Alworth vs. Tulsa (301 yards for 30.1 avg)
Lamar McHan vs. Santa Clara (395 yards for 39.5 avg
Lamar McHan vs. Texas (382 yards for 38.2 avg)
George Cole at Oklahoma State (390 yards for 39.0 avg).....1926
Gene Davidson vs. Oklahoma (245 yards for 24.5 avg)........... 1915

...1963

Matt Wait (2,935 yards for 41.9 aV0.) ..o 1997
Richie Butler (2,715 yards for 39.3 avg.)..

Matt Wait (2,777 yards for 40.3 avg.).
Pete Raether (2,938 yards for 43.2 avg.)..
Richie Butler (2,848 yards for 42.5 avg.).
Richie Butler (2,784 yards for 42.8 avg.).
Pete Raether (2,836 yards for 43.6 avg.).
Lamar McHan (2,377 yards for 371 avg.)..
Aubrey Fowler (2,214 yards for 34.6 avg.)
Kay Eakin (2,448 yards for 38.3 avg.).

Matt Wait (10,177 yards for 405 avg.)......
Richie Butler (9,546 yards for 41.3 avg.).
Dylan Breeding (9,387 yards for 42.9 avg
Jacob Skinner (7554 yards for 39.3 avg.
Greg Horne (8,000 yards for 44.4 avg.)...
Pete Raether (6,743 yards for 42.9 avg.).
Lamar McHan (5,504 yards for 38.0 avg.)
Jeremy Davis (5,842 yards for 411 avg.).
Kay Eakin (5,250 yards for 39.5 avg.).
Bruce Lahay (5,011 yards for 38.8 avg.)...

LONGEST PUNTS

Steve Cox vs. Texas
Pete Raether vs. Louisiana
Harold Cox vs. SMU
Lamar McHan vs. Texas
Kay Eakin vs. TCU
Allen Meacham vs. Baylor.
Sam Irwin-Hill vs. South Caroling ..o
Richie Butler vs. Alabama
Jack Robbins vs. TCU
Gerald Nesbitt vs. SMU
Louis Schaufele vs. William & Mary .
Louis Schaufele vs. Texas A&GM...

PUNTING YARDAGE

Bobby Nix at SMU (11 punts).
Greg Horne at Baylor (11 punts)...
Richie Butler vs. UNLV (10 punts)
Toby Baker at Auburn (10 punts)
Matt Wait vs. South Carolina (9 punts)...
Toby Baker at Alabama (10 punts)...
Lamar McHan vs. Santa Clara (10 punts)
George Cole vs. Oklahoma State (10 punts)
Richie Butler vs. Alabama (8 punts).
Lamar McHan vs. Texas (10 punts)....

Pete Raether (68 for 43.2 avg.)...
Matt Wait (70 for 419 avg.)
Richie Butler (67 for 42.5 avg.)...
Pete Raether (65 for 43.6 avg
Steve Little (63 for 44.4 avg.)......
Richie Butler (65 for 42.8 avg.)
Matt Wait (69 for 40.3 avg.) ..
Richie Butler (69 for 39.3 avg
Toby Baker (57 for 44.4 avg.).
Reid Bauer (58 for 43.3 avg.)...........

Matt Wait (251 for 40.5 avg)....
Richie Butler (231 for 41.3 avg.)..
Dylan Breeding (219 for 42.9 avg
Greg Horne (180 for 44.4 avg
Jacob Skinner (192 for 39.3 avg.
Pete Raether (157 for 429 avg.).
Jeremy Davis (142 for 411 avg.)..
Lamar McHan (145 for 38.0 avg.).
Kay Eakin (133 for 395 avg.)......
Jacob Skinner (131 for 399 avg.)

PUNTING AVERAGE
GAME (MIN. 2 PUNTS)

1

1700
90
983
578
570
9.5
946
945
935
935

Steve Cox at Texas (2 punts)
Allen Meacham at Baylor (2 punts).
Dylan Breeding vs. Tulsa (3 punts)..
Pete Raether at Texas Tech (4 punts)..
Zach Hocker at Rutgers (3 punts)....
Mike Kirkland at Texas Tech (2 punts)..
Greg Horne at Texas Tech (3 punts)
Gerald Nesbitt at SMU (2 punts)
Sam Irwin-Hill vs. South Carolina (4 punts)
Richie Butler vs. Boise State (4 punts)

SEASON (MIN. 4 PUNTS PER GAME)

.
2
3.
4
5.

0.

412
46.5
46

Greg Horne (49 for 2,313 yards).
Steve Cox (47 for 2,186 yards)...
Dylan Breeding (53 for 2416 yards)
Dylan Breeding (53 for 2,400 yards
Toby Baker (57 for 2,532 yards).
Steve Little (63 for 2,797 yards).
Steve Little (48 for 2,127 yards).
Greg Horne (51 for 2,234 yards).
Pete Raether (65 for 2,836 yards)...
Reid Bauer (58 for 2,510 yards)

CAREER (MIN. 85 PUNTS)

il

2

o

=

42
444
444
430
429
429
420
47
43
i

Steve Cox (89 for 4,026 Yards)............sr
Greg Horne (180 for 8,000 yards).... .
Steve Little (111 for 4924 yards).
Toby Baker (101 for 4,340 yards)
Dylan Breeding (219 for 9,387 yards
Pete Raether (157 for 6,743 yards)..
Sam Irwin-Hill (104 for 4,364 yards)
Brad Taylor (99 for 4131 yards)..
Richie Butler (231 for 9,546 yards)..
Jeremy Davis (142 for 5,842 yards)..

. ARKANSASRAZORBACKSCOM
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PUNT RETURNS

GAME
1.
2

4

~N —~ —~ —~ —~ oo o o

SEASON
1L 40
2. 36

4. 34
5 3
6. 29

Ken Hatfield vs. Rice (89 yards)
Bobby Joe Edmonds at Ole Miss (53 yards).
Gary Anderson at Texas Tech (130 yards)
Jack Morris vs. North Texas (146 yards).
Gary Adams at TCU (59 yards).d....
Gary Adams vs. TCU (91 yards)......
Gary Adams vs. Oklahoma State (33 yards)..
Lance Aworth vs. Tulsa (136 Yaras) ...

Bobby Joe EdmONdS (466 Yrds) ..o 1985
Orlando Watters (290 yards)....

Vaughn Lusby (294 yards)
Gary Anderson (286 yards).
Ken Hatfield (518 yards)
Gary Anderson (222 yards)
Gary Anderson (252 yards)
Vaughn Lusby (161 yards)
DeCori Birmingham (342 yards)....
Orlando Watters (157 yards)
Gary Adams (290 yards)
Lance AIWOTER (336 YArdS) ...

Gary Anderson (1,004 yards)
Bobby Joe Edmonds (959 yards)...
Vaughn Lusby (625 yards)...
Tim Horton (657 yards)
Ken Hatfield (1,153 yards)
Orlando Watters (447 YArds) ...
Marvin Jackson (594 yards)
DeCori Birmingham (546 yards)....
Lance Alworth (690 yards).
Gary Adams (505 yards)

PUNT RETURN YARDAGE

Joe Adams vs. Missouri State (6 returns).
Jack Morris vs. North Texas State (7 returns
Lance Alworth vs. Tulsa (7 returns)........

Terry Stewart vs. Wichita State (4 returns)..
Gary Anderson at Texas Tech (8 returns).
Joe Adams vs. Ole Miss (3 returns)....
Nathan Parodi vs. UAPB (4 returns)...
Marvin Jackson at Kentucky (4 returns).
Orlando Watters at South Carolina (5 returns)..
Marvin Jackson vs. New Mexico State (3 returns)...
Michael James vs. SMU (2 returns)

Ken Hatfield (31 returns)
Bobby Joe Edmonds (40 returns).
Aubrey Fowler (23 returns)

Martine Bercher (24 returns)...
Ken Hatfield (21 returns)
DeCori Birmingham (28 returns)...
Lance Alworth (28 returns)
Marvin Jackson (26 returns)
Joe Adams (19 returns)
Lance AIWOTER (18 TEEUMNS) .

Ken Hatfield (72 returns)....
Gary Anderson (115 returns).....
Bobby Joe Edmonds (93 returns).
Lance Alworth (51 returns).
Tim Horton (78 returns)
Aubrey Fowler (45 returns)
Vaughn Lusby (86 returns).
Marvin Jackson (53 returns)....
Johnny Cole (39 returns)
Joe Adams (36 returns)

2008-11

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE
SEASON (MIN. 15 RETURNS)

1

2
3
4
5
b.
I
8.
9.

10.

1831

Johnny Cole (16 for 293 yards)....
Aubrey Fowler (23 for 395 yards)
Lance Alworth (18 for 307 yards)
Joe Adams (19 for 321 yards)
Ken Hatfield (31 for 518 yards)....
Ken Hatfield (21 for 350 yards)..
Martine Bercher (24 for 375 yards)...
Joe Adams (16 for 249 yards)
Johnny Cole (15 for 233 yards
Michael James (19 for 272 yards

CAREER (MIN. 25 RETURNS)

1.
2
3
4
5
b.
I
8.
9.
1

0.

16.01

Ken Hatfield (72 for 1,153 yards)..
Joe Adams (36 for 570 yards)
Johnny Cole (38 for 594 yards)...
Martine Bercher (25 for 383 yards)...
Aubrey Fowler (45 for 642 yards
Lance Alworth (51 for 690 yards)
Dean Pryor (25 for 323 yards)....
Marvin Jackson (53 for 594 yard
DeCori Birmingham (52 for 546 yards)...
Bobby Joe Edmonds (93 for 959 yards).
Gary Adams (49 for 505 yards)

KICKOFF RETURNS
GAME

Cobi Hamilton at Auburn (142 yards
Deon Stewart vs. LSU (117 yards)......
D'Arthur Cowan at Mississippi State (108 yards
Fred Talley vs. Boise State (135 yards)...
Dennis Johnson vs. LSU (103 yards).
Dennis Johnson at Texas (150 yards)
Dennis Johnson vs. Alabama (142 yards
DeCori Birmingham vs. Alabama (197 yai
Steven Harris vs. Ole Miss (124 yards)....
Rod Stinson vs. Tennessee (109 yards)...
Donnie Centers at Baylor (145 yards)
Carl Miller at SMU (111 Y@RdS) ..o 1984

Dennis JOANSON (905 YardS) ... 2008
Dennis Johnson (1,031 yards).
De'Vion Warren (765 yards)
DeCori Birmingham (638 yards)...
Cedric Washington (497 yards)
Lance Ray (518 yards)
Felix Jones (554 yards)
Barry Foster (445 yards)
Felix Jones (652 yards)
Jon Richardson (501 yards)

Dennis Johnson (2,784 yards)
De'Vion Warren (1,610 yards)...
Felix Jones (1,749 yards)
DeCori Birmingham (1,321 yards)
Derek Holloway (1,209 yards).
Barry Foster (1,008 yards)
Carl Miller (1,016 yards)
Darren McFadden (926 yards)
Cedric Washington (701 yards
Jon Richardson (780 yards)...

. 116

DeCori Birmingham vs. Alabama (6 returns)...
Derek Holloway at Houston (4 returns)
Dennis Johnson at Texas (6 returns;
Felix Jones at Southern California (4 rel
Carl Miller vs. Baylor (3 returns).........
Dennis Johnson vs. Auburn (3 returns)
Donnie Centers at Baylor (6 returns)...
Felix Jones vs. Troy (3 returns).
Cobi Hamilton at Auburn (8 returns
Dennis Johnson vs. Alabama (6 returns)...

Dennis Johnson (40 returns)
Dennis Johnson (41 returns)
De'Vion Warren (29 returns)
Felix Jones (22 returns)
DeCori Birmingham (28 returns).........owvrc 2002
Felix Jones (23 returns)
Felix Jones (17 returns),
Lance Ray (23 returns)
Jon Richardson (22 returns)
Cedric Washington (25 returns).
Ron Dickerson (20 returns)

Dennis JOANSON (119 TEEUMNS) .. 2008-12
Felix Jones (62 returns)
De'Vion Warren (65 returns).
DeCori Birmingham (61 returns).
Derek Holloway (55 returns;
Carl Miller (43 returns)...
Barry Foster (51 returns)
Darren McFadden (38 return
Jon Richardson (35 returns)
Ron Dickerson (31 returns)...

KICKOFF RETURN AVERAGE

1

=

=

3194
29.64

2821

SEASON (MIN. 13 RETURNS)

Felix Jones (17 for 543 yards)
Felix Jones (22 for 652 yards)
De'Vion Warren (14 for 399 yards)...
De'Vion Warren (29 for 765 yards)...
Dennis Johnson (40 for 1,031 yards
Dennis Johnson (18 for 461 yards)..
Marquel Wade (14 for 358 yards).
Jack Brasuell (13 for 329 yards).
Ron Dickerson (20 for 497 yards
Felix Jones (23 for 554 yards)....

CAREER (MIN. 20 RETURNS)

Felix Jones (62 for 1,749 yards)
Dickey Morton (22 for 575 yards
Ron Dickerson (31 for 776 yards).....
De'Vion Warren (59 returns for 1490 yards
Korliss Marshall (28 for 693 yards)
Darren McFadden (38 for 926 yards
Lance Alworth (31 for 740 yards)
Carl Miller (43 for 1,016 yards)....
Dennis Johnson (119 for 2,784 yards
David Dickey (21 for 472 yards)
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TOTAL RETURNS
GAME

1.9 Bobby Joe Edmonds at Ole Miss (8 PR, 1KR)

9 Ken Hatfield vs. Rice (9 PR, 0 KR)......
3.8 Cobi Hamilton at Auburn (0 PR, 8 KR)

8 DeCori Birmingham vs. Alabama (2 PR, 6

8 Gary Anderson at Texas Tech (8 PR, 0 KR

8 Mike Higgins vs. Ole Miss (4 PR, TKR).....
[ 12 times (Most recent: Deon Stewart vs. LSU
SEASON

.5 DeCori Birmingham (28 PR, 28 KR
.50 Gary Anderson (34 PR, 16 KR)

. 43 Ken Hatfield (31 PR, 12 KR)

1
2
3. 46 Orlando Watters (28 PR, 18 KR)........ccooovrsrs
4
5

A Dennis Johnson (0 PR, 41 KR)
4 Bobby Joe Edmonds (40 PR, 1KR)
4 Lance Alworth (28 PR, 13 KR)...
8. 40 Dennis Johnson (0 PR, 40 KR).
9. 37 Orlando Watters (36 PR, TKR)...
10. 36 Vaughn Lusby (36 PR, 0 KR)

1. 131 Gary Anderson (115 PR, 22 KR).....

2. 119 Dennis Johnson (0 PR, 19 KR -
3. 113 DeCori Birmingham (52 PR, 61 KR 2001-04
4

5

.96 Bobby Joe Edmonds (93 PR, 3 KR
. 91 Vaughn Lusby (86 PR, 5 KR)...

91 Ken Hatfield (72 PR, 19 KR)..... 1962-64
7. 83 Orlando Watters (64 PR, 19 KR 1991-92
8. 82 Lance Alworth (51 PR, 31 KR) 1959-61
9. 80 TimHorton (78 PR, 2 KR) 1986-89
10. 65 De'Vion Warren (0 PR, 65 KR)......o..ooer 2017-pres.

TOTAL RETURN YARDAGE

1219 DeCori Birmingham vs. Alabama (8 returns
2. 114 Joe Adams vs. Missouri State (6 return
3. 152 Derek Holloway vs. Houston (4 returns)
4,150 Dennis Johnson at Texas (6 returns).....
5
3

. 147 Felix Jones vs. Southern California (4 returns
. 146 Carl Miller vs. Baylor (3 returns).....
146 Jack Morris vs. North Texas (7 returns).
8. 145 Dennis Johnson vs. Auburn (3 returns)..
145 Donnie Centers vs. Baylor (6 returns)
10. 144 Felix Jones vs. Troy (3 returns)

Dennis Johnson (40/1,031 KR)
DeCori Birmingham (28/342 PR, 28/638 KR
Dennis Johnson (41/905 KR)......

Ken Hatfield (31/518 PR, 12/253 KR).
De'Vion Warren (29/765 KR)
Felix Jones (22/652 KR)
Lance Alworth (28/336 PR, 13/300 KR)..
Lance Alworth (18/307 PR, 14/328 KR)... .
Gary Anderson (34/286 PR, 16/343 KR) ..o
Felix Jones (23/554 KR)
Felix Jones (1/11 PR, 17/543 kR)

Dennis Johnson (19/2,784 KR) 2008-12
DeCori Birmingham (52/546 PR, 61/1,321 KR)... .2001-04
Felix Jones (1/11 PR, 62/1.749 KR).....
Ken Hatfield (72/1.153 PR, 19/451 KR)
Gary Anderson (115/1,004 PR, 22/457
Lance Alworth (51/690 PR, 31/740 KR)...
Derek Holloway (4/44 PR, 55/1,209 KR).
Bobby Joe Edmonds (93/959 PR, 3/61 KR)..
Carl Miller (431,016 KR)..
Barry Foster (51/1,008 KR




e ::,_. -

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE RECORDS

TACKLES
GAME
129 Ronnie CAVENESS VS. TEXBS .o
2. 25  Ronnie Caveness at Texas.
3. 24 Cliff Powell vs. Texas.
423 Ronnie Caveness VS. MISSOUM........ooowmwmrrs
5 22 KenHamlin vs. Troy
22 Quinton Caver vs. Alabama
22 Loyd Phillips vs. Tulsa
8. 21 William Hampton vs. Oklahoma State
21 Ronnie Caveness vs. Baylor
10. 20 Bumper Pool
20 Jerry Franklin at Mississippi State..............ommvr
20 Tony Bua at Georgia
20 Jermaine Petty at Ole Miss
20 LaSalle Harper vs. UCLA
SEASON
1174 Wayne Harris (62 UT, T2 AT) o
2. 159 Ken Hamlin (97 UT, 62 AT)
3. 155 Ronnie Caveness (87 UT, 68 AT) ...
4. 154 Cliff Powell (72 UT, 82 AT)
154 Ronnie Caveness (34 UT, 120 AT)...
6. 150  Jermaine Petty (85 UT, 65 AT).
7. 140 Rickey Williams (87 UT, 53 AT).
8. 136 Mick Thomas (74 UT, 62 AT)
9. 134 Cliff Powell (70 UT, 64 AT)
10. 133 Caleb Miller (84 UT, 49 AT)

The MVP of the 1989 East-West Shrine Game,

’

STEVE ATWATER is Arkansas' all-time leader
with 14 career interceptions. Atwater was an eight-
time Pro Bowl selection with the Denver Broncos.

CAREER
1. 408
2. 382
3. 381
4. 312
5 3
6. 368
1367
8.

9.

1

0. 343

Tony Bua (248 UT, 160 AT)
Jerry Franklin (199 UT, 183 AT
Ken Hamlin (221 UT, 160 AT)...
Sam Olajubutu (223 UT, 149 AT
DeJon Harris (198 UT, 173 AT)
Caleb Miller (232 UT, 136 AT)...
Cliff Powell (172 UT, 195 AT)....
Ronnie Caveness (133 UT, 224 AT)
Bumper Pool (137 UT, 212 AT)
Rickey Williams (210 UT, 133 AT)..

TACKLES FOR LOSS

GAME

SACKS

GAME
L5

SEASON

Jermaine Brooks vs. Auburn
Henry Ford vs. Memphis
Mark Smith at Alabama
Wayne Martin vs. Ole Miss......
Desmond Sims vs. South Caroli
7 times (most recent: Anthony Leon vs. Tennessee Tech)....2010

Steven Conley (175 yards)
Henry Ford (116 yards)
Jamaal Anderson (113 yards)
Billy Ray Smith Jr. (128 yards)....
Jimmy Walker (125 yards)
Wayne Martin (110 yards)
Dan Hampton (62 yards)
Ray Lee Johnson (89 yards)
Billy Ray Smith Jr. (86 yards).....
Junior Soli (53 yards)

Billy Ray Smith Jr. (343 yards)....

Trey Flowers (250 yards)

Henry Ford (224 yards)

Wayne Martin (189 yards)..

Jimmy Walker (216 yards). 1975-
Malcolm Sheppard (124 Yards).............owwsrre 2006-09
Caleb Miller (116 yards) 2000-03
Johnnie Meadors (157 Yards)..........oomrs 1974-T6
Steven Conley (251 yards) 1992-95
Jeb Huckeba (92 yards) 2001-04

Wayne Martin vs. Ole Miss

Steven Conley 1995
Henry Ford 1993
Jamaal Anderson (95 Yards).........owws 2006
Wayne Martin 1988
Ray Lee Johnson 1992
Jake Bequette (88 yards) 201
Chris Smith (65 yards) 2012
Chris Smith (71 yards) 2013
Antwain ROBINSON (63 YArdS)......ovvv 2006
Deatrich Wise Jr. (43 yards) 2015
Henry Ford 1991
Wayne Martin 1985-88
Henry Ford 1990-93
Jake Bequette (165 Yaras)..........mwr 2008-11
Chris Smith (157 yards) 2010-13
Steven Conley 1992-95
Marcus Adair 1993-95
Trey Flowers (178 yards) 2011-14
Scott Long 1989-92
Jamaal Anderson (128 Yards)..............ooemmm 2004-06

2012-16

Deatrich Wise Jr. (122 yards)

INTERCEPTIONS

GAME

[ Wear Schoonover at Texas AGM

23 Hudson Clark vs. Ole Miss (18 yards 2020
3 Michael Grant vs. Louisiana Monroe (0 yards) .2006
3 David Hogue vs. SMU (20 yards).......... 1970
3 Louis Campbell vs. Tennessee (12 yards)...
3 Billy Moore at SMU (4 yards)
3 Kay Eakin vs. SMU (0 yards)

12 35 times (most recent: Joe Foucha at Mississippi State).....2018

SEASON

110 Jim Rinehart (106 yards, 0 TD) ...

21 Louis Campbell (86 yards, 1TD).

1 Gary Adams (93 yards, 0 D).
6 Orlando Watters (185 yards, 2 TD
6 Patrick Williams (57 yards, 1TD)
6 David Hogue (45 yards, 11D).....
6
6
5

Tommy Trantham (104 yards, 0 TD)..
George Walker (90 yards, 0 TD).......

9. 14 times (most recent: Montaric Brown, 0 yards, 0 TD).M...:ZOZI
CAREER

1. 14 Steve Atwater (99 yards, 17D)...

213 Gary Adams (113 yards, 0 TD) .

3. 12 Tramain Thomas (131 yards, 17D

12 Orlando Watters (250 yards, 3 TD)...
12 Louis Campbell (114 yards, 1TD).
12 Tommy Trantham (300 yards, 0 TD)
Anthoney Cooney (53 yards, 11D)...
Charles Washington (36 yards, 0 D
10 George Walker (130 yards, 0 TD)
10 Jim Rinehart (106 yards, 0 TD)...
10 Louis Schaufele (183 yards, 0 TD)....

INTERCEPTION RETURN YARDAGE

GAME
1. 129 Chris Houston at Mississippi State (2 int.)
2. 100 Rohan Gaines vs. Ole Miss (1int)........

‘ 100 Jerell Norton vs. North Texas (1 int.)

499 Orlando Watters at LSU (Tint.)...
598 James Skillern vs. Hendrix (1 int
6. 96 Wear Schoonover vs. Centenary (1int.)
794 Jimmy Fryer at Texas A&M (1int.)
8. 93 Danny Walters at Houston (1int.
9. 92 Floyd Hogan vs. Southern California (2 int
92 StuBerryhill vs. Wichita State (1 int).......
SEASON
1. 185  Orlando Watters (6 int.) 1993
2. 174 Jerell Norton (5 int.) 2007
3. 158 Tommy Trantham (4 int.) 1965
4.129  Chris Houston (3 int) 2006
5106 Jim Rinehart (10 int.) 1949
6. 104 Jerry Moore (5 int.). 1968
104 Tommy Trantham (6 int.) 1967
8. 100  Rohan Gaines (1 int) 2014
9. 98 Danny Walters (4 int) 1981
98 James Skillern (1int.) 1915
CAREER
1. 300  Tommy Trantham (12 int.)
2. 250 Orlando Watters (12 int.)..
3. 194 Henre' Toliver (8 int)
4191 Danny Walters (7 int.) 1981-82
5. 187 Kenoy Kennedy (5int) o 199699
6. 174 Jerell Norton (5 int.). 2006-09
1. 155 Greg Lasker (9 int.) 1982-85
8. 138 Brooks Ellis (4 int) 2013-16
9. 131 Tramain Thomas (12 int.) 2008-11
10. 129 Chris Houston (3 int.) 2004-06

ARKANSASRAZORBACKS COM

195

2022 RAZORBACK FOOTBALL




LONGEST PLAY TOUCHDOWNS

RUSHING 80 Ken Hatfield vs. Texas Tech 1963
199 Broderick Green vs. Eastern Michigan 2009 8. 79 Gary Adams vs. Baylor 1968
2. 92 Joe Adams vs. Auburn 201 9. 78 Ken Hatfield vs. Texas Tech 1964
390 Jonathan Williams vs. Nicholls 2014 10. 75 Michael James vs. Texas Tech 1991
90 Billy Moore vs. Tulsa 1962 75 Aubrey Fowler vs. North Texas 1947
589 Ben Cowins vs. Houston 1976
6. 88  TJ.Hammonds vs. Coastal Carolina 2017 KICKOFF RETURNS
7. 86 Rakeem Boyd vs. Western Kentucky 2019 1100 De'Vion Warren vs. Auburn 2017
86 Ralph LaForge vs. Baylor. 1932 100 Felix Jones vs. Ole Miss 2006
9. 85 Felix Jones vs. Southeast Missouri State 2006 100 Felix Jones vs. Mississippi State 2005
85 Aubrey Fowler vs. SMU 1946 100 Madre Hill vs. LSU 1994
100 Carl Miller vs. Baylor 1983
PASSING 100 Jim Mooty vs. Hardin-Simmons 1958
192 Matt Jones to Richard Smith vs. Tennessee 2002 100 Billy Kyser vs. Hardin-Simmons 1958
2. 91 KJ Jefferson to Treylon Burks vs. Georgia Southern 2021 100 Boyd Cypert vs. Missouri School of Mines 91
3. 89 Ryan Mallett to Jarius Wright vs. Mississippi State 2010 100 Boyd Cypert vs. Drury 91
4. 87 Nathan Dick to Lucas Miller vs. Mississippi State 2008 10. 99 Oscar Malone vs. Memphis 1992
87 Clint Stoerner to Anthony Lucas vs. SMU 1998
87 Jimmy Williams to Derek Russell vs. TCU 1988 INTERCEPTION RETURNS
7. 85 KJ Jefferson to Treylon Burks vs. Texas A&GM 2021 1100 Rohan Gaines vs. Ole Miss 2014
85 Ryan Mallett to Cobi Hamilton vs. LSU 2010 100 Jerell Norton vs. North Texas 2007
85 Ryan Mallett to Joe Adams vs. Tennessee Tech 2010 399 Orlando Watters vs. LSU 1993
10. 84 Gordon Long to Alton Baldwin vs. Tulsa 1946 498 James Skillern vs. Hendrix 1915
596 Wear Schoonover vs. Centenary. 1929
PUNT RETURNS 6. 94 Jimmy Fryer vs. Texas AGM 1970
197 Joe Adams vs. Ole Miss 2010 793 Danny Walters vs. Houston 1982
2. 95 KenHatfield vs. Tulsa 1963 8. 92 StuBerryhill vs. Wichita State 1966
390 Terry Stewart vs. Wichita State 1969 9. 91 Herman Bagby vs. Oklahoma State 1923
4. 87 Orlando Watters vs. South Carolina 1992 10. 88 Jermaine Petty vs. Auburn 2001
5 81 Ken Hatfield vs. Texas 1964
6. 80 Nathan Parodi vs. UAPB 2021 BLOCKED FG RETURNS
80 Gary Anderson vs. Tulane 1980 1. 76 Pierre Brown vs. Mississippi State 2004

- .

-

--_-':H_-'i:'r!"—-'-d- -ﬂ-'l—'—--ﬁ-n'#rl—l-l-rn.h— n.--..u--—.-_..am...q,—...q.... ...._._“._ T
"

JOE ADAMS scored a touchdown on one of Arkansas' 10 Ionqest pass, rush and punt return plays H|s 97-yard punt return touchdown agalnst Ole MISS in 2010
is the longest punt return in Razorback history.
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RUSHING

YEAR
2021
2020
2019
2018
201
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
201
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
199
199
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
917
1976
1975
1974
1973
19712
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945

PLAYER

KJ Jefferson, So.
Trelon SMth, JF. .
Rakeem Boyd, Jr.
Rakeem Boyd, So.
David Williams, Sr.
Rawleigh Williams I,
Alex Collins, Jr. .......
Jonathan Williams, Jr.
Alex Collins, Fr. ...
Dennis Johnson, Sr. .
Dennis Johnson, Jr. ..
Knile Davis, So. ...
Broderick Green, So.

Darren McFadden, Fr.
Matt Jones, Sr.
Cedric Cobbs, Sr.
Fred Talley, Sr.
Fred Talley, Jr.
fred Talley, So
Cedric Cobbs, Fr.
Chrys Chukwuma, Jr.
Rod Stinson, Fr.
Oscar Malone, Sr.
Madre Hill, So.
Oscar Malone, Jr.
Oscar Malone, So.
ED. Jackson, . ..
ED. Jackson, Jr. ..
ED. Jackson, So.
James Rouse, Sr.
Barry Foster, So.
James Rouse, Jr.
Greg Thomas, Jr.
James Rouse, Fr.
Marshall Foreman, S
Derek Thomas, Fr.
Daryl Bowles, Sr..
Gary Anderson, Jr.
James Tolbert, Jr.
Roland Sales, Sr. .
Ben Cowins, S
Ben Cowins, Jr.
Ben Cowins, So.

Dickey Morton, Jr.
Dickey Morton, So.
Bill Burnett, S
Bill Burnett, Ji
Bill Burnett, S
Russell Cody, So.
David Dickey, So.
Bobby Burnett, Sr.
Jack Brasuell, Jr.
Jim Lindsey, S0. v
Billy Moore, Sr. ...

Jim Mooty, Sr.
Jim Mooty, Jr.
Gerald Nesbitt, Jr.
Gerald Neshitt, So
Henry Moore, Sr..
Henry Moore, Jr..
Lamar McHan, Sr.
Buddy Sutton, Sr.
Lamar McHan, So.
Buddy Rogers, St.
Geno Mazzanti, Sr.
Clyde Scott
Clyde Scott
Ken Holland....
John Hoffman

PASSING

YEAR
2021
2020
2019
2018
201
2016

PLAYER

COMP
KJ Jefferson, $0. ... 198
Feleipe Franks, Sr. 163

Nick Starkel, Jr. 96,
Ty Storey, Jr. 143
Austin Allen, SF. ... 105,
Austin Allen, Jr. )

2015
2014
213
2012
201

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

199
199
1994
1993

1992

1991

1990
1989
1988
1987

1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

1981

1980
1979

1978

917
1976

1975
1974

1973
1972

197

1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961

1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951

1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1939
1938
1937
1936
1935

YEAR
202
2020
2019

2018
201

2016
2015

Brandon Allen, So.
Tyler Wilson, ST. ...............
Tyler Wilson, Jr.
Ryan Mallett, Jr. ..............
Ryan Mallett, So.
Casey Dick, Sr.

Robert Johnson, So.
Matt Jones, §
Matt Jones, Jr.
Matt Jones, §
Tak Clark, So.
Robby Hampton, So.
Clint Stoerner, Sr.
Clint Stoerner, Jr.
Clint Stoerner, So
Pete Burks, So. ..
Barry Lunney Jr., Sr.
Barry Lunney Jr, Jr.
Barry Lunney Jr, So.
Barry Lunney Jr., Fr.
Jason Allen, Fi
Quinn Grovey, Sr.
Quinn Grovey, Jr.
Quinn Grovey, So.
Quinn Grovey, Fr.
Greg Thomas, Jr.
Mark Calcagni, Si
Brad Taylor, Sr.
Brad Taylor, Jr.
Brad Taylor, §
Brad Taylor, Fr.
Tom Jones, So. .
Kevin Scanlon, §
Ron Calcagni, Sr.
Ron Calcagni, Jr.
Ron Calcagni, So.
Scott Bull, Sr.
Scott Bull, Jr.
Mike Kirkland,
Joe Ferguson, Sr.
Joe Ferguson, Jr.
Bill Montgomery, Sr.
Bill Montgomery, Jr.
Bill Montgomery, So
Ronny South, Sr.
Jon Brittenum, §
Jon Brittenum, J
Fred Marshall, Sr.

George Walker, Sr.
Don Christian, So

RECEIVING

PLAYER REC YD§ ™
TRYION BUTKS, 1. s [ N 1 S— I
Treylon Burks, So. 51 820 1
Mike Woods, So. 3
Cheyenne 0'Grady, Sr. .. 3

La'Michael Pettway, Jr.

Cheyenne 0'Grady, Jr. ..
Jonathan Nance, Jr. 3 539
Drew MOTGAN, ST. ... 65
Drew Morgan, Jr.

2014
2013
201
201
2010

2009
2008
2001
2006
2005

2004

2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992

1991
1990
1989
1988

1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

1981
1980
1979
1978

917
1976
1975
1974
1973
912
97
1970
1969
1968

1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946

1945
1937
1936
1929

Keon Hatcher, Jr.
Javontee Herndon
Cobi Hamilton, Sr.
Jarius Wright, Sr.
D.J. Williams, Sr.

Joe Adams, Jr.

Greg Childs, So.
D.J. Williams, So.

Peyton Hillis, Sr.

Marcus Monk, Jr.
Peyton Hillis, So.
Marcus Monk, So.
Steven Harris, Sr.
Marcus Monk, Fr.
George Wilson, Jr.
George Wilson, So.
George Wilson, Fr.
Boo Williams, Sr.
Anthony Lucas, Sr.
Michael Williams, Jr.
Anthony Lucas, Jr.
Anthony Eubanks, Sr.
Anthony Eubanks, Jr.
Anthony Eubanks, So.
J.J. Meadors, Jr.
J.J. Meadors, So.
Kirk Botkin, Jr.
Ron Dickerson, Sr.
Ron Dickerson, Jr.
Derek Russell, Fr.

Tim Horton, Sr.
Tim Horton, Jr.
Derek Russell, Fr.

Derek Russell, Fr.

James Shibest, Sr.
James Shibest, Jr.
James Shibest, So.
Mark Mistler, Sr.
Gary Anderson, Sr.
Derek Holloway, Sr.
Gary Anderson, Jr.
Darryl Mason, Sr.
Gary Anderson, So.
Bobby Duckworth, Sr.
Gary Stiggers, Jr.

Robert Farrell, Sr.

Robert Farrell, Jr.

Jerry Eckwood, Sr.
Donny Bobo, So.
Charles Clay, So.
Freddie Douglas, Sr.
Freddie Douglas, Jr.
Jack Ettinger, Sr.

Mike Reppond, Sr.
Mike Reppond, Jr.
Chuck Dicus, Sr.
Chuck Dicus, Jr.

Max Peacock, Sr.
Chuck Dicus, So.
Max Peacock, Sr.
Tommy Burnett, Sr.
Bobby Crockett, Sr.
Jim Lindsey, Jr.
Jerry Lamb, Jr.
Jerry Lamb, So.
Lance Alworth, Sr.
Jimmy Collier, Jr.
Steve Butler, Jr.
Charlie Barnes, So.
Billy Kyser, So.
Ronnie Underwood, Jr.
Preston Carpenter, Sr.

Preston Carpenter, Jr.

Floyd Sagely, Sr.
Lewis Carpenter.
Pat Summerall, Sr.
Bill Jurney, Jr.
Pat Summerall, So.
Ross Pritchard
Ross Pritchard
Clyde Scott
Alton Baldwin
John Hoffman
Jim Benton
Jim Benton
Wear Schoonover
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SCORING 1974 Steve Little, Fr. 65
YEAR  PLAYER P1S 1973 Mike Kirkland, So. U
2021 Cam Little, r. 106 1972 Mike Kirkland, Fr. 50
2020 AJ.Reed, Sr. 8 1971 Bill MCCIard, ST e IR VA—
2019 Connor Limpert, Sr. il 1970 Bill McClard, Jr. 80
2018 Connor Limpert, Jr. 86 1969 Bill Burnett, Jr. DS | U 120
2017 David Williams, Sr. 60 1968 Bill Burnett, So. 0 0 96
2016 Rawleigh Williams I, So. 18 1967 David Dickey, Jr. 0 0 9
2015 Alex Collins, Jr. 120 1966 David Dickey, So. 0 0 48
2014 Jonathan Williams, Jr. 84 1965  Bobby Burnett, Sr. 16 0 0 9%
2013 Zach Hocker, Sr. 6 1964 Tom McKnelly, Sr. 0 29 6 4
2012 Zach Hocker, Jr. 65 1963 Bill Gray, Jr. 5 0 0 30
201 Zach Hocker, So. 118 1962 Billy Moore, Sr. 14 0 0 84
2010 . 1961 Mickey Cissell, Jr. 1 2 2 3
2009 . 1960 Mickey Cissell, So. 0 2 2 u
2008 Michael Smith, Jr. 10 0 0 60 1959 Jim Mooty, Sr. 5 0 0 30
2007 Alex Tejada, Fr. . 1958 Donnie Stone, Sr. 5 0 0 30
2006 Darren McFadden, So. 1957 Gerald Nesbitt, Sr. 1 9 0 51
2005 Chris Balseiro, . ... 1956 Gerald Nesbitt, Jr. 1 7 0 49
2004 Chris Balseiro, Jr. 0. 5 1955 George Walker, Jr. 4 14 1 4
2003 Chris Balseiro, So. 0. 3 1954 George Walker, So. 1 6 0 48
2002 David Carlton, Jr. 0 64 1953 Lamar McHan, Sr. 4 8 0 32
2001 Brennan 0'Donohoe, So. 0 65 1952 Lamar McHan, Jr. 4 0 0 %
2000 Boo Williams, Sr. 1 44 Lewis Carpenter 4 0 0 %
1999 Tony Dodson, Sr. . 1951 Buddy Sutton, Jr. 6 0 0 3
1998 Todd Latourette, Sr. . 1950 Bill Jurney, Jr. 4 0 0 %
1997 Todd Latourette, Jr. 1949 Don Logue, So. 6 0 0 36
1996 Todd Latourette, So. 1948 Leon Campbell 9 0 0 54
1995 Madre Hill, So. 1947 Clyde Scott 6 0 0 36
1994 Lance Ellison, Sr. 1946 Aubrey Fowler 3 1 0 29
1993 Oscar Malone, So. 1945 Alton Baldwin 5 0 0 30
1992 Todd Wright, Sr. 1944 Alton Baldwin 5 0 0 30
1991 Todd WRight, Jr. - 1943 Alton Baldwin 5 0 0 30
1990 Todd Wright, So. 1942 Bob Forte 3 0 0 18
1989 Todd Wright, Fr. . 1941 Frank Delmonego 1 13 1 0
1988 Kendall Trainor, ST. ... 1940 Howard Hickey 3 2 0 20
1987 James Rouse, Jr. 1939 O'Neil Adams 4 0 0 2%
1986 Kendall Trainor, So. 1938 Neil Martin 3 0 0 18
1985 James Rouse, Fr. 1937 Jim Benton 6 0 0 30
1984 Greg Horne, So. 1936 Ralph Rawlings 6 0 0 30
1983 Greg Horne, Fr. ... Jim Benton 6 0 0 30
1982 Gary Anderson, Sr. 1935 Allan Keen 6 0 0 30
1981 Bruce Lahay, Sr. ....... 1934 Elvin Geiser 2 5 1 20
1980 Ish Ordonez, Sr. 1933 Ralph LaForge 9 3 0 57
1979 Ish Ordonez, Jr. 1932 Joe Biddle 4 1 0 %
1978 15h 0rdonez, S0. .. 1931 Homer Ledbetter 8 0 0 48
1977 Steve Little, Sr. 1930 Homer Ledbetter 4 0 0 %
1976 Steve Little, Jr. 1929 Richard Miller. 13 0 0 8
1975 Steve Little, So. 1928 Garland Beavers 13 0 0 18

ALEX COLLINS' program record 20 rushing touchdowns in 2015 also tied Bill Burnett's scoring record
of 120 points set in 1969.

1921
1926
1925
917
1916
1915

George Cole 1 16 1 85
George Cole L J— 1% 1 113
George Cole 3 4 J— 43
Gene Davidson 12 5 0 I
Gene Davidson 12 13 0 85
Gene Davidson 3 2 0. 20

PUNT RETURNS

YEAR
2021
2020
2019
2018
201
2016
2015

2014
2013
201
201

2010
2009
2008
2001
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
199
199
1994
1993
1992
1991

1990

1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
917
1976
1975
1974
1973

912
97
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958

1957

1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948

PLAYER NO 0§ AVG 1[)]
Nathan Parodi, Jr. 18 205 114 1
Nathan Parodi, S0. . e B Al )
Treylon Burks, Fr. 108 0
Deon Stewart, Jr. 101 0
Henre' Toliver, Sr. 128 0
Jared Cornelius, Jr. 12 L p— 0
Jared Cornelius, So. 7 93 133 0
DJ Dean, Jr. 7 93 133 0
DJ Dean, So. 1 120 1.0 0
Javontee Herndon, Sr. 9 67 14 0
Nate Holmes, fr. 0
Joe Adams, Sr. 4
Joe Adams, Jr. 1
Jerell Norton, Jr. 0
Jarius Wright, Fr. 0
Jerell Norton, So. 0

Reggie Fish, So. .....
Peyton Hillis, So.
DeCori Birmingham, Sr.
Marvin Jackson, S. ...
DeCori Birmingham, So.
Marvin Jackson, Jr. ...
Steadman Campbell, So.
Rossi Morreale, Jr.
Rossi Morreale, So. 18 130
Jeromy FIOWerS, $0. ... 25 197..
Anthony Eubanks, Jr. vl 101..
J.J. Meadors, Sr. 1 52..
Carl Kidd, Sr. 7 165
0rlando Watters, ST. ...l v 197 .
Orlando Watters, Jr. 36 290..
Michael James, St.
Michael James, Jr.
Dean Peevy, Fr.
Tim Horton, §
Tim Horton, Jr.
Tim Horton, So.
James Shibest, Sr.
Bobby Joe Edmonds, Sr.
Bobby Joe Edmonds, Jr.
Bobby Joe Edmonds, So.
Gary Anderson, Sr.
Gary Anderson, Jr.
Gary Anderson, So.
Gary Anderson, fr.
Vaughn Lusby, Sr.
Vaughn Lusby, Jr.
Vaughn Lusby, S
Jerry Eckwood, So.
Floyd HOgam, ST, ...
Teddy Barnes, So.

Floyd Hogan, Jr. ..o L — 64..

JONN MOSEIY, ST o] 19 182..

Jack Morris, Sr. % 26..
Jerry Moore, Sr. 15 191

Terry SEewart, ST, ] 19 K7 S—
Gary Adams, Sr. 2 215

Gary Adams, Jr. 2 290
Martine Bercher, Sr. A......30

Jack Brasuell, Sr. 7l 285

Ken Hatfield, Sr. 3l 518
Ken Hatfield, Jr. 2 350
Ken Hatfield, S0. ..o
Lance Alworth, Sr.
Lance Alworth, Ji
Lance Alworth, So.
Jim Mooty, Jr.
Freddy Akers, Jr.
Donnie Stone, Jr.
George Walker, Sr.
Rogers Overby, Sr.
Don Horton, $0. s
6e0rge Walker, S0. ..o
Lamar McHan, Sr. 2
Johnny Cole, Sr.
Johnny Cole, Jr.
Johnny Cole, So.
Jim Rinehart, So.
Ross Pritchard 10

ARKANSASRAZORBACKS COM 198




1947
1946
1945

AUDTEY FOWIET .. A T— 395 L (A — -
Aubrey Fowler 2 247 12 -
Bud Canada 2 264 125

KICKOFF RETURNS

YEAR
2021
2020
2019
2018
201
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
201
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

1997
199
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
917
1976
1975
1974
1973
912
971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962

1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955

1954

1953
1952

1951
1950

PLAYER NO YD§ AVG
AJ Green, Fr. 163
De'Vion Warren, Sr. 20,0
De'Vion Warren, Jr. 204
De'Vion Warren, So.
De'Vion Warren, Fr.
Deon Stewart, R-Fr.
Eric Hawkins, Sr.
Korliss Marshall, So.
Korliss Marshall, Fr.
Dennis Johnson, Sr.
Dennis Johnson, Jr.
Lance Ray, Fr.
Dennis Johnson, So.
Dennis Johnson, Fr.
Felix Jones, Jr.
Felix Jones, §
Felix Jones, Fr.
Cedric Washington, So.
DeCori Birmingham, Sr.
Cedric Washington, Fr. ..o P J— L] — 199, 0
DeCori Birmingham, So.
Lawrence Richardson, Fr.
Steven Harris, Fr.
Cedric Cobbs, Fr.
Hubert Loudermilk, Jr.
Rod Stinson, So.
Mark Henderson, fr.
Ontraia Moss, fr.
Cory Nichols, Fr.
Madre Hill, . .....

Orlando Watters, Sr. .
Ron DICKerson, S. ... 2..
Freddie Bradley, Jr. 16
Tracy Caldwell, Fr. 1.
Barry Foster, Jr.
Barry Foster, So. .
James Rouse, Jr.
Marshall Foreman, ST. ...
Donnie Centers, Jr.
Carl Miller, Sr.
Carl Miller, Jr.
Carl Miller, So.
Derek Holloway, Sr.
Derek Holloway, Jr.
Derek Holloway, So.
Gary Anderson, fr.
Thomas Brown, Fr.
Gary Stiggers, Fr.
Barnabus WAIte, Jr. ... K I— 256 .. LEX S—
Teddy Barnes, Sr.
Barnabus White, So.
Dickey Morton, Sr.
Jon Richardson, Sr.
Dickey Morton, S0. ... 9
Jon Richardson, So.
Bill Burnett, Jr.

Bill Burnett, So.
David Dickey, Jr.
David Dickey, So.
Jack Brasuell, Sr.
Ken Hatfield, Sr.
Jack Brasuell, So.
Ken Hatfield, So.
George Rae Walker, So.
Lance Alworth, Sr.
Lance Alworth, Jr.
Jim Mooty, Sr.
Jim Mooty, Jr.
Donnie Stone, Jr.
Donnie Stone, So.
Ronnie Underwood, Jr.
Don Christian, So.
George Walker, Jr.
Don Horton, So. ...
Joe Thomason, Sr.
Buddy Benson, So. 6 110 183
George Walker, So. 6 154 51
Preston Carpenter, So. L J— 107 24
Lewis Carpenter, Sr. 1 159 144
Jack Troxell, Jr.
Larry Hogue, Jr.
Buddy Rogers, Sr.

=

1949

1948
1947
1946

YEAR
2021
2020
2019
2018
201
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
201
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

199
1995
1994
1993

1992
1991

1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983

1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
917
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961

1960
1959
1958
1957
1956

1955

1954
1953
1952

1951
1950
1949
1948

J0 DUGAN, SO. v
Joe Baldridge, So.
Clyde Scott
Clyde Scott
Clyde Scott

PUNTING

PLAYER NO
REI BAUK, JI. s L J—a
Reid Bauer, So. 39
Sam Loy, Jr. 5
Reid Bauer, Fr.
Blake Johnson, So.
Toby Baker, Sr. 57
TODY BAKET, T, o L5 R
Sam Irwin-Hill, Sr. 58
Sam Irwin-Hill, Jr. 46
Dylan Breeding, Sr. . 53
Dylan Breeding, Jr. ..
Dylan Breeding, So.
Dylan Breeding, Fr.
Jeremy Davis, Sr.
Jeremy Davis, Jr.
Jacob Skinner, Sr.
Jacob Skinner, Jr.
Jacob Skinner, So.
Jeremy Davis, r.
Jacob Skinner, Fr.
Richie Butler, Sr.
Richie Butler, Jr.
Richie Butler, So.
Richie Butler, Fr.
Chris Akin, Jr.
Matt Wait, Sr.
MEEWAIL, JI. s 3
Matt Wait, So.
Matt Wait, Fr.
Doyle Preston,
Pete Raether, Jr.
Pete Raether, So.
Pete Raether, Fr.
Allen Meacham, Sr. .
Allen Meacham, Jr.
Kendall Trainor, Jr.
Greg Horne, S
Greg Horne, J
Greg Horne, So.
Brad Taylor, Jr.
Greg Horne, Fr.
Brad Taylor, So.
Bruce Lahay, Sr..
Steve Cox, Sr.
Steve Cox, Jr.
Bruce Lahay, So.
Steve Little, Sr.
Steve Little, Jr. ..
Tommy Cheyne, S. .
Mike Kirkland, Jr.
Tommy Cheyne, So.
Drew Toole, Jr.
Drew Toole, So. 4.
Ken Curry, Sr. 34
Cary SEOCKAEIL ST. . 52 1949......... 315
Cary Stockdell, Jr. 5 2,195 399
Paul Conner, Sr. .
Paul Conner, Jr. .
Bobby Nix, Sr.
Bobby Nix, Jr.
Tommy Moore, Sr. 5
TOMMY MOOTE, JI. e 3
Tommy Moore, So. m
Lance Alworth, Sr. 32
Lance Alworth, Jr. 4.
Lance Alworth, So. 3
Mike Cooney, Sr. 3
Gerald Neshitt, Sr. 3.
Grald NESDIEL JT. s 12
Don Christian, Jr. Vi
Gerald Neshitt, So. 3
68OTGR WAIKET, JT. . 4
George Walker, So. A
Lamar McHan, Sr. 4...
Bob St. Pierre 2
LaMAr MCHAN, Jr. s 3
Lamar McHan, So.
Louis Schaufele, Sr.
Louis Schaufele, Jr.
Harold Cox

1947
1946
1945
1943
1938
1937

FIELD GOALS

YEAR
2021
2020
2009
2018
201
2016
2015
2014
2013
201
201
2010
2009
2008
2001
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
199
199
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
917
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
197
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950

Gordon Long
Aubrey Fowler
Aubrey Fowler
Alton Baldwin
Harold Cox
Kay Eakin
Kay Eakin

PLAYER

Cam Little.
A.J. Reed, Sr.
Connor Limpert, Sr.
Connor Limpert, Jr.
Connor Limpert, So.
Adam McFain, Sr.
Cole Hedlund, Fr.
Adam McFain, So.
Tach Hocker, Sr.
Zach Hocker, Jr.
Zach Hocker, So.
Zach Hocker, fr.
Alex Tejada, Jr.
Shay Haddock, So.
Alex Tejada, Fr.
Jeremy Davis, So.
Chris Balseiro, Sr.
Chris Balseiro, Jr.
Chris Balseiro, So. 1
David Carlton, So. 12.
Brennan 0'DOn0N0, $O. s 1.
Brennan 0'Donohoe, Fr. 4
Tony Dodson, Sr. 12
Todd Latourette, ST ... 1.
Todd Latourette, Jr. 1.
Todd Latourette, So.
Todd Latourette, fr.
Lance Ellison, Sr. ...
Lance Ellison, Jr.
Todd Wright, Sr.
Todd Wright, Jr.
Todd Wright, So.
Todd Wright, Fr.
Kendall Trainor, Sr.
Kendall Trainor, Jr.
Kendall Trainor, So.
Greg Horne, Sr.
Greg Horne, Jr.
Greg Horne, So.
Ernie Villarreal, Fr.
Bruce Lahay, Sr.
Ish Ordonez, Sr.
Ish Ordonez, Jr.
Ish Ordonez, So.
Steve Little, Sr.
Steve Little, Jr.
Steve Little, So.
Steve Little, Fr.
Mike Kirkland, So.
Mike Kirkland, Fr.
Bill McClard, Sr.
Bill McClard, Jr.
Bill McClard, So.
Bob White, Sr.
Bob White, Jr.
Bob White, So.
Ronnie South, Jr.
Tom McKnelly, Sr.
Tom McKnelly, Jr.
Tom McKnelly, So.
Mickey Cissel, Jr.
Mickey Cissel, So.
Freddy Akers, Sr.
None

None

None

George Walker, Jr. 1
Preston Carpenter, Jr. 1
None

Carl Mazza 2
Pat Summerall, Sr. 4
Pat Summerall, Jr. 1

TACKLES

YEAR
2021
2020
2019

POS  PLAYER UA AT TOTAL
LB Bumper Pool, Sr. 45 80 125
LB Grant Morgan, Sr.
LB Delon Harris, S

199




2018 LB DeJon Harris, Jr. 6
2017 1B Dedon Harris, $0. .. {
2006 1B Brooks Ells, Sr. 38
2015 LB Brooks Ellis, Jr........
2014 1B Martrell Spaight, Sr.
2003 S Alan Turner, Jr.
2012 S Ross Rasner, Sr.
201 1B Jerry Franklin, Sr.
2010 B Jerry Franklin, Jr.
2009 B Jerry Franklin, So.
2008 LB Jerry Franklin, Fr.
2007 SS Matt Hewitt, Sr.
2006 1B Sam Olajubutu, Sr.
2005 (B Sam Olgjubuty, Jr. oo
2004 FS  Vickiel Vaughn, Jr.
2003 LB Caleb Miller, Sr. ...
2002 FS Ken Hamlin, Jr.
2000 1B Jermaine Petty, Sr.
2000 FS  Ken Hamlin, Fr. ..
1999 FS  Kenoy Kennedy, Sr.
1998 FS  Kenoy Kennedy, Jr.
1997 NG Melvin Bradley, Jr.
1996 NG Melvin Bradley, So.
1995 LB Mark Smith, Jr.
1994 LB Mark Smith, So.
1993 LB Darwin Ireland, Sr.
1992 LB Kevin Kempf, Jr.
1991 LB Mick Thomas, Sr.
1990 LB Mick Thomas, Jr.
1989 LB Mick Thomas, So.
1988 LB LaSalle Harper, Sr.
1987 LB Rickey Williams, Sr.
1986 LB Rickey Williams, Jr.
1985 LB Nick Miller, Sr.
1984 LB David Bazzel, Jr.
LB Nick Miller, Jr.
1983 LB Milton Fields, Sr.
1982 LB Bert Zinamon, Jr.
1981 LB Teddy Morris, Sr.
£ Billy Ray Smith, Jr.
1980 T Richard Richardson, So.
1979 LB Mike Massey, Sr.
[B Teddy Morris, So.
1978 LB Larry Jackson, Sr.
1977 LB Larry Jackson, Jr.
1976 LB Curtis Townsend, Sr.
1975 T Mike Campbell, Sr.
1974 T JonRhiddlehoover, St.
1973 T Jon Rhiddlehoover, Jr.
1912 Not available
9N Not available
1970 Not available
1969 LB CIiff POWll, Jr. oo
1968 LB Cliff Powell, So. T
1967 LB Lynn Garner, So. 2
1966 T Loyd Phillips, Sr. 5
1965 T Loyd Phillips, Jr. 4
1964 LB Ronnie Caveness, Sr. 8
1963 LB Ronnie Caveness, Jr. 3
1962 E JimGrizzle, Jr. 1 84
1961 LB Danny Brabham, Jr. 2 80
1960 LB Wayne Harris 6 174
TACKLES FOR A LOSS
YEAR  POS PLAYER TFL DS
2021 1B Hayden Henry, Sr. 120 55
2020 1B Grant Morgan, Sr. 15 ]
2019 DE  McTelvin Agim, Sr. 8.5 30
2018 DE  McTelvin Agim, Jr. 10.0. 4
2007 1B DeJon Harris, So. 85 %
2006 DL Jeremiah Ledbetter, Sr. 75 5
2005 DE Deatrich Wise Jr, Jr. 105 5
2014 DE  Trey Flowers, Sr. 155 95
2013 DE  Trey Flowers, Jr. 135 58
2012 DE  Chris Smith, Jr. 130 10
DE  Trey Flowers, So. 130 16
2010 1B Alonzo Highsmith, Jr. 125 51
2010 B Jerry Franklin, Jr. 130 60
2009 DE  Malcolm Sheppard, Sr. 110, 39
2008 DE  Malcolm Sheppard, Jr. 145 56
2007 DT Ernest Mitchell, Jr. 105 46
DE  Malcolm Sheppard, So. 105 32
2006 DE  Jamaal Anderson, Jr. 205 m
2005 1B SamOlajubutu, Jr. 145 40
2004 DE  Jeb Huckeba, Sr. 130 51
2003 1B Caleb Miller, Sr. 150 38
2002 DE Gavin Walls, Sr. 1.0 50
2001 1B Jermaine Petty, Sr. 130 30

2000 1B Quinton CAVET, ST, 100 36
1999 DE  Randy Garner, Jr. 130 50
1998 DE  Carlos Hall, Fr. 110 6l
1B CJ. McLain, Sr. 110, 55
1997 E GenoBell, Sr. 100 2%
E RyanHale, Jr. 10.0. 2
1996 NG Melvin Bradley, So. 140 60
1995 £ Steven Conley, Sr. 230 175
1994 E Marcus Adair, Jr. 120 m
B Steven Conley, Jr. 120 76
1993 E Henry Ford, Sr. 230 116
1992 LB Ray Lee Johnson, Sr. 17.0. 89
1991 T Henry Ford, So. 140 62
1990 LB Ray Lee Johnson, So. 6.0 20
NG Owen Kelly, So. 6.0, 28
1989 N6 Chad Rolen, Jr. 100 63
1988 T Wayne Martin, Sr. 180 110
1987 T Wayne Martin, Jr. 90 2
1986 T Wayne Martin, So. 10.0 4
1985 LB Rickey Williams, So. 10 40
LB David Dudley, Jr. 10, 3%
LB Nick Miller, Sr. 10, 15
1984 E Ravin Caldwell, Jr. 10.0. 57
NG Tony Cherico, Fr. 100 40
1983 T Ron Faurot, Sr. 10.0. 5
1982 £ Billy Ray Smith, Sr. 15.0 85
1981 £ Billy Ray Smith, Jr. 190 128
1980 E Billy Ray Smith, So. 170 86
1979 T JimElliott, Jr. 130 88
1918 T Jimmy Walker, Sr. 19.0 125
9171 Jimmy Walker, Jr. 15.0 87
1976 £ Dennis Winston, Sr. 130 50
1975 E  Johnnie Meadors, Jr. 10.0. 54
1974 £ Johnnie Meadors, So. 140 59
SACKS
YEAR  POS PLAYER SACKS [N
2021 DE Tre Williams, Sr. 6.0 )
2020 DL Eric Gregory, Fr. 25 21
2019 DE  McTelvin Agim, Sr. 50. 2
2008 DT Armon Watts, Sr. 10, 50
2007 1B DeJon Harris, So. 35 18
2006 DL Jeremiah Ledbetter, St. 55, 44
2005 DE Deatrich Wise Jr, Jr. 8.0. 43
2014 DE  Trey Flowers, Sr. 6.0 il
2013 DE  Chris Smith, Sr. 85. Il
202 DE  Chris Smith, Jr. 95, 65
201 DE  Jake Bequette, Sr. 10.0. 88
2010 DE  Jake Bequette, Jr. 10, 3%
2009 DE  Jake Bequette, So. 55. 37
2008 DE Malcolm Sheppard, Jr. 65 30
2007 LB Freddie Fairchild, So. 45 3
2006  DE  Jamaal Anderson, Jr. 135 100
2005 DE  Desmond Sims, Jr. 55, 33
2004 DE  Jeb Huckeba, Sr. 6.5 4
2003 DE  Justin Scott, Sr. 30, 14
2002 DE  Gavin Walls, Sr. 6.0 34
2000 DT Jermaine Brooks, Jr. 35 19
2000 Six players tied 20 -
1999 E  Randy Garner, Jr. 55 2
1998 LB C.J.McLain, Sr. 10 48
1997 E  RyanHale, Jr. 50 2%
1996 NG Melvin Bradley, So. 10 4
1995 £ Steven Conley, Sr. 140 122
1994 £ Steven Conley, Jr. 10, 63
1993 HenryFord, Sr. 140 85
1992 DE  Ray Lee Johnson, Sr. 1.0, 3
191 € Henry Ford, So. 8.0 50
1990 T Scott Long, So. 40 16
1989 T Scott Long, Fr. 10 4
1988 T Wayne Martin, Sr. 130 -
1987 T Wayne Martin, Jr. 6.5 -
1986 T Wayne Martin, So. 6.0 -
1985 LB Rickey Williams, So. 50 -
1984 E Ravin Caldwell, Jr. 55 -
1983 T RonFaurot, Sr. 70, -
B Marcus Adair, Jr. 10, 51
INTERCEPTIONS
YEAR  POS PLAYER INT 0§ i[)]
2021 CB Montaric Brown, Sr. 5 0 0
2020 S Jalen Catalon, Fr. KJ— 4 1
B Hudson Clark, Fr. 3 18 0
2019 CB Kamren Curl, Jr. YA 2 0
2018 CB  Ryan Pulley, Jr. 3 0 0
2007 DB Henre' Toliver, Sr. KJ— 66, 0
DB Kevin Richardson II, Sr. 3 1 0
2016 S Josh Liddell, Jr. 2 2 0

200

2015
2014

2013
201
201

2010
2009

2008

2001
2006

2005
2004

2003
2002

2001

2000
1999

1998
1997

199
199
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985

1984
1983

1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
917

1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
197
1970
1969
1968

1967
1966
1965

1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958

1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952

(B
f§

(B
8§

(B
HB
MM
HB
HB
HB
HB
L}

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB

Ryan Pulley, So.

Henre' Toliver, Jr.
DJ Dean, Jr.

Josh Liddell, So.

ro o o o

Brooks Ellis, So.

~

DJ Dean, So.

Henre' Toliver, Fr.

Tevin Mitchel, Sr.

Alan Turner, Jr.

Ross Rasner, Sr.

Tramain Thomas, Sr.

Tramain Thomas, Jr.

Jerry Franklin, Jr.

Tramain Thomas, So.

Ramon Broadway, So.

Jerry Franklin, Fr.
Jerell Norton, So.

Chris Houston, Jr.

Michael Grant, Jr.

Vickiel Vaughn, Sr.

Vickiel Vaughn, Jr.
Lerinezo Robinson, Jr.

Michael Coe, So.

Ahmad Carroll, Jr.

Ken Hamlin, Jr.

Lawrence Richardson, So.
Ken Hamlin, So.

Lawrence Richardson, Fr.

Four with two (one TD, Eddie Jackson)

Kenoy Kennedy, Sr.

Lo ocococococoocon Lo ., o000 OO

FORICRI NI JO N N NN JOR SOR T N N JO SR TR IOl O O N

David Barrett, Sr.

Tac Painter, Sr.

Jeromy Flowers, So.

Ontraia Moss, So.

Marcus Campbell, Sr.

Marcus Campbell, Jr.
Spencer Brown, Sr.

Mark Smith, So.

Orlando Watters, Sr.

Dean Peevy, So.

Michael James, Sr.

Michael James, Jr.

Anthoney Cooney, Sr.

Patrick Williams, Jr.

Steve Atwater, Jr.

Charles Washington, Sr.
David Dudley, Jr.

Kevin Wyatt, Sr.

Kevin Wyatt, Jr.

Greg Lasker, So.

Greg Gaston, So.
Charles Washington, Fr.

Keith Burns, Sr.

IR FCR IR IR DR IR FOR P N R TR TR N N TR TN O O S T IR )

Danny Walters, Jr.

~

Kevin Evans, Sr.

Kevin Evans, Jr.

William Hampton, Sr.

Mike Massey, So.

Vaughn Lusby, Jr.

coocoolocooococolLlliloblll lcol.odvococococococoi.o

FOR IO ORI Y

Six with two (no Ts)

Tommy Harris, Sr.
Floyd Hogan, Sr.

Rollen Smith, Jr.

Mark Hollingsworth, Sr.

Louis Campbell, Jr.

David Hogue, Jr.
Bobby Field, Jr.

Jerry Moore, So.

Gary Adams, Sr.

Tommy Trantham, Sr.

Gary Adams, So.
Joe Black, Jr.

oo Lol oo o

Tommy Trantham, So.

Bill Gray, Sr.

Ken Hatfield, Jr.

RN

Ken Hatfield, So.
Billy Moore, Jr.

George McKinney, Jr.

Not available
Don Horton, Sr.

Jim Mooty, Jr.
George Walker, S.

Gerald Neshitt, Jr.

Don Christian, Jr.

George Walker, So.

Floyd Sagely, Sr.
Johnny Cole, Sr.

Edsel Nix, Jr.




1951 Not available DE  McTelvin Agim, Jr. 3 S Mike Nunnerley, fr. 2
1950 Not available 2017 DB Santos Ramirez, Jr. 3 1991 CB  Michael James, Sr. 3
1949 Jim Rinehart, So. 10 106, 0 2016 DE/LB Randy Ramsey, So. 3 1990 LB Darwin Ireland, Fr. 5
1948 Gordon Long 4 60 0 2005 DE  Deatrich Wise Jr, Jr. 3 1989 R Kirk Collins, So. 2
2014 1B Martrell Spaight, Sr. 2 1988 T Wayne Martin, Sr. 3
PASSES BROKEN UP LB Brooks Ellis, So. 2 1987 Seven Players. 1
YEAR  POS  PLAYER PBU 2013 DE Trey Flowers, Jr. 3 1986 N6 Tony Cherico, Jr. 2
2021 CB Montaric Brown, Sr. 6 2012 S Ross Rasner, St. 2 LB Kerry Owens, So. 2
2020 CB  Montaric Brown, Jr. 6 (B Tevin Mitchel, So. 2 1985 T Rodney Beachum, Sr. 2
2019 (B Bumper Pool, Jr. 5 2010 DE  Jake Bequette, Sr. 5 1984 DE  Ravin Caldwell, Jr. 4
2008 CB Ryan Pulley, Jr. 1 2000 §  Tramain Thomas, Jr. 4 1983 T RonFaurot, Sr. 3
B Jarques McClellion, R-Fr. 7 2009  DE  Tenarius Wright, Fr. 3 1982 T EarlBuckingham, Sr. 3
2017 DB Henre' Toliver, Sr. 8 2008  DE  Malcolm Sheppard, Jr. 2 1981 LB Steve Douglas, Jr. 3
DB Santos Ramirez, Jr. 8 2007 SS  Matt Hewitt, Sr. 4 1980 LB Jeff Goff, Jr. 3
DB Kamren Curl, r. 8 2006 Three with two 2 LB Ed Jackson, So. 3
2016 CB Ryan Pulley, So. 13 2005 DE  Desmond Sims, Jr. 2 £ Billy Ray Smith, So. 3
2015  CB Jared Collins, Jr. 9 2004 Seven with one 1 1979 DB Trent Bryant, Jr. 3
2014 CB  Jared Collins, So. 13 2003 1B Caleb Miller, Sr. 3 B Jeff Goff, So. 3
2003 S Alan Turner, Jr. 5 2002 FS  Ken Hamlin, Jr. 4 1978 T Dan Hampton, Sr. 3
(B Tevin Mitchel, Jr. 5 2000 FS  Ken Hamlin, So. 4 B Mike Massey, Jr. 3
202§ Ross Rasner, Sr. 6 2000 Five with one 1 T Dale White, Sr. 3
(B Kaelon Kelleybrew, Sr. 6 1999 B Jeromy Flowers, Sr. 3 917 T Jimmy Walker, Jr. 3
21 S Tramain Thomas, Sr. 6 FS Kenoy Kennedy, Sr. 3 1976 T Dale White, So. 4
2010 CB Ramon Broadway, Sr. 6 1998 R Zac Painter, Sr. 3 E Dennis Winston, Sr. 4
2009 CB  Ramon Broadway, Jr. 4 197 1B C.J. Mclain, Jr. 3 1975 € Johnnie Meadors, Jr. 6
(B Rudell Crim, Jr. 4 1996 LB C.J.McLain, So. 2 1974 £ IvanJordan, Jr. 5
2008 CB  Ramon Broadway, So. 10 1995 E GenoBell, Jr. 2 1973 Not available
2007 FS  Michael Grant, St. 20 LB Mark Smith, Jr. 2 1972 Not available
2006 CB Chris Houston, Jr. 13 1994 Four with two 2 9N Not available
2005 CB  Michael Coe, Jr. 8 1993 B HenryFord, Sr. 3 1970 Not available
(B Chris Houston, So. 8 1992 LB Tyrone Chatman, Jr. 4 1969 Not available
2004 1B Sam Olajubutu, Jr. 4 1991 Six players 1 1968 T Gordon McNulty, Jr. 4
2003 CB  Eddie Jackson, Sr. 10 1990 £ KenBenson, Sr. 2 1967  HB  Gary Adams, Jr. 3
2002 CB  Lawrence Richardson, So. 13 S Ben Floor, Sr. 2 MG David Cooper, Sr. 3
2001 CB  Lawrence Richardson, Fr. 20 1989 Seven players with one 1 LB Lynn Garner, So. 3
2000 SS  D'Andre Berry, Jr. 12 1988 T Wayne Martin, Sr. 7 1966 T Loyd Phillips, Sr. 3
1999 FS  Kenoy Kennedy, Sr. 10 1987 T Wayne Martin, Jr. 2 1965 LB Joe Black, Jr. 4
1998 (B David Barrett, Jr. 8 1986 T Wayne Martin, So. 2 1964 MG Jimmy Johnson, Sr. 3
1997 CB Marcus Campbell, Sr. 9 T David Schell, Jr. 2 1963 T Jim Williams, So. 4
1996 CB  Marcus Campbell, Jr. I LB Rickey Williams, Jr. 2 1962 Billy Moore, Sr. 4
1995 (B Spencer Brown, Sr. 7 1985 T Rodney Beachum, Sr. 4 1961 6 RayTrail, Jr. 4
1994 (B Tracy Cantlope, Jr. 4 1984 R Nathan Jones, Sr. 4
1993 (B Orlando Watters, Sr. 8 LB Nick Miller, Sr. 4
1992 CB  Dean Peevy, So. 4
1991 CB  Orlando Watters, So. 6 FUMBLE RECOVERIES
1990 (B Curtis Banks, Jr. 3 YEAR  POS PLAYER R
(B Pat Burris, Sr. 3 2021 DB Greg Brooks Jr, Jr. 2
1989 S Aaron Jackson, Jr. 10 2020 S Myles Slusher, Fr. 2
1988 S Steve Atwater, Sr. 9 2009 1B DeJon Harris, St. 2
1987 R Odis Lloyd, Jr. 9 (8 Kamren Curl, Jr. 2
1986 S Steve Atwater, So. 12 2018 DB Chevin Calloway, So. 2
1985 S Greg Lasker, Sr. 10 2017 DL Briston Guidry, R-Fr. 2
1984 S Greg Lasker, Jr. I 2016 Four Players 2
1983 (B Greg Gaston, So. 6 2015 Seven Players. 1
(B Kevin Wyatt, So. 6 2014 DT Darius Philon, So. 3 1a -
1982 CB  Danny Walters, Sr. 7 213 Six Players 1 k -
1981 S Keith Burns, Jr. § & oam Five Players 1 ARKANSA "
1980 (B Trent Bryant, Sr. 6 201 1B Jerry Franklin, Sr. 2 F
1979 S KevinEvans, Jr. 8 2000 S Tramain Thomas, Jr. 2 "
1978 B Brad Shoup, Sr. 6 (B Darius Winston, So. 2 '*
1977 S Howard Sampson, Sr. 7 LB Freddy Burton, Sr. 2 [
1976 Bo Busby, Sr. 6 2009 CB  Ramon Broadway, Jr. 3
Patrick Martin, Jr. 6 2008 LB Jerry Franklin, Fr. 2
1975 Howard Sampson, Jr. 8 2007 SS Matt Hewitt, Sr. 3
1974 Brad Thomas, Jr. 8 2006 CB Jerell Norton, Fr. 2
1913 Not available 2005 DT Keith Jackson, Jr. 3
1912 Not available 2004 LB Pierre Brown, Jr. 2
9 Not available (B Dallas Washington, Fr. 2
1970 Not available 2003 Seven Players 2
1969 Not available 2002 Four Players 2
1968 HB  Jerry Moore, So. 8 2001 FS Ken Hamlin, So. 3
1967 HB  Tommy Trantham, Sr. 12 2000 DE  Carlos Hall, Jr. 2
1966  HB  Gary Adams, So. 8 1999 CB  Orlando Green, So. 2
1965 MM Mike Jordan, Jr. 9 FS Kenoy Kennedy, Sr. 2
1964 HB  Bill Gray, Sr. 9 T Sacha Lancaster, So. 2
1963 MM Charles Daniel, Jr. 4 1998 € D.J.Cooper, Jr. 2
Tommy Moore, Sr. 4 (B Rossi Morreale, So. 2
Mike Parker, Sr. 4 LB Harry Wilson, Sr. 2 e
192  HB  Ken Hatfield, Jr. 5 1997 NG Melvin Bradley, Jr. 4 i Y
Mike Parker, Jr. 5 199 E  D.J.Cooper, fr. 2 . i
1961 € Tommy Brasher, So. 5 LB C.J.McLain, So. 2 k:
1995 E Marcus Adair, Sr. 2 %
FORCED FUMBLES 1994 LB DonBray, Jr. 2 R R ; !
YEAR  POS PLAYER FF B Steven Conley, Jr. 2 . .
202 Four Players 1 FS el Delco, Jr. 2 MONTARIC BROWN picked off five passes
2020 S Jalen Catalon, Fr. 2 1993 T Henry Ford, Sr. 2 . .
2019 LB Delon Harris, Sr. 2 1992 1B Darwin Ireland, Jr. 2 and broke u'[‘)f'l‘)'(mmore to lead the Hogs in 2021.
2018 DT Armon Watts, Sr. 3 NG Owen Kelly, Sr. 2
201 2022 RAZORBACK FOOTBALL

ARKANSASRAZORBACKS COM




TOTAL OFFENSE

YEAR  PLAYER RUSH ATT RUSH YDS RUSH TD PASS ATT PASS COMP PCT PASS YDS PASS TD INT TOTAL PLAYS TOTAL YDS TOTALTD
2021 KJ Jefferson, So. 146 664 6 294 198 673 2,676, 2 4 440 3340 2
2020 Feleipe Franks, Sr. 105 204 1 238 163 685 2101 7 4 343 231 18
2019 Nick Starkel, Jr. 6 -16 0 96 19 536 1152 1 10. 185, 1136 7
2018 Ty Storey, Jr. 67 146 1 250 143 5712 1584 1 10. 3 1730 12
201 Austin Allen, Sr. 37 20 1 17 105 561 140 10 5 24 1407 1
2016 Austin Allen, Jr. 65 -126 2 401 245 611 3430 % 15 466, 3,304 a
2015 Brandon Allen, Sr. 56 107 1 310 244 659 3440 30 8 426 3541 3
2014 Brandon Allen, Jr. £ 0 2 339 190 560 2,085 20 5 381 2,285 2
2013 Brandon Allen, So. 09 29 1 258 128 496 1552 3 10. 21, 1,981 14
2012 Tyler Wilson, Sr. 4 7 0 401 249 621 3381 2 13 442 3394 21
2010 Tyler Wilson, Jr. 60 3 4 438 21 632 3,638 % 6 498 3635 28
2010 Ryan Mallett, Jr. 4 T4 4 | 266 647 3,869 32 12 455 37195 36
2009 Ryan Mallett, So. 58 29 2 403 25 558, 3,624 30 1 461 3595 2
2008 Casey Dick, Sr. n -5l 3 357 205 54 2,586 13 ) 429 2535 16
2007 Darren McFadden, Jr. 325 1,830 16 1 6 545, 123 4 0 336. 1953 2
2006 Darren McFadden, So. 284 1647 14 9 7 178 69 3 1 293 1716 m
2005  Darren McFadden, r. 176 m 1 0 0 000 0 0 0 176, 1m 1
2004 Matt Jones, Sr. 83 622 6 264 151 512 2073 1. 12 KL 2,695 2
2003 Matt Jones, Jr. 96 07 8 230 132 514 1917 18 1 326, 2,604 %
2002 Matt Jones, So. 129 614 5 234 122 521 1592 16 8 363 2,206 vl
2001 Zak Clark, So. 2 -4 0 19 88 49 1,000 6 4 201 958 6
2000 Robby Hampton, So. 09 19 1 261 14 556 1548 13 8 290 1529 14
1999 Clint Stoerner, Sr. il -60 2 kill i 558 2,293 19 10 344 2233 2
1998 Clint Stoerner, Jr. 51 -5 1 31 167 535 2,629 26 8 363 2512 il
1997 Clint Stoerner, So. 81 267 2 357 3 485 2341 12 13 438, 2,080 14
1996 Pete Burks, So. 92 T4 2 24 115 513 1464 6 9 316, 1464 8
1995 Barry Lunney Jr., Sr. 12 65 3 29 180 616 2,206, 12 10. 404 2,246 15
1994 Barry Lunney Jr., Jr. 9 40 2 183 101 552 1345 1 6. 214, 1385 3
1993 Barry Lunney Jr., So. i’ 140 2 202 104 515 1241 6 1 216, 1381 8
1992 Barry Lunney Jr., Fr. 40 -140 0 189 91 A81 1015 4 5 209 875 4
1991 Jason Allen, Fr. 4 98 0 102 48 an 603 6 6 149, 701 6
1990 Quinn Grovey, Sr. 104 326 5 23 120 51 1886 18 10. 339 2212 3
1989 Quinn Grovey, Jr. 120 565 8 131 n 550 1149 5 9 251 174 13
1988 Quinn Grovey, So. 10 515 il 98 62 633 966, 4 3 208, 1481 I
1987 James Rouse, Jr. 182 1,004 7 0 0 000 0 0 0 182 1,004 1
1986 Greg Thomas, Jr. 141 461 8 109 67 615 1032 6 1 250 1493 14
1985 Greg Thomas, So. 118 365 1 i 3 458 554 4 2 190 919 5
1984 Brad Taylor, Sr. 109 135 5 47 82 558 1166 1 1 256 1301 12
1983 Brad Taylor, Jr. 9 31 3 257 139 54 1837 9 8 348 1806 12
1982 Brad Taylor, So. 4 108 3 0 59 418 1013 6 9 215 1181 9
1981 Tom Jones, Jr. 68 219 3 109 60 551 684 1 1 . 903 10
1980 Tom Jones, So. 95 18 3 166 93 560 1161 6 8 21 1339 9
1979 Kevin Scanlon, Sr. 120 248 7 139 9 662 1212 9 6 259, 1460 16
1978 Ron Calcagni, Sr. 153 448 1 103 62 602 807 4 5 25 1,255 15
1977 Ron Calcagni, Jr. 125 546 4 137 73 533 141 10 1 262 1693 i)
1976 Ben Cowins, So. 183 1162 1 0 0 000 0 0 0 183 1162 1
1975 ke Forte, Sr. 174 983 10 0 0 000 0 0 0 174, 983 10
1974 ke Forte, Jr. 187 974 9 0 0 000 0 0 0 187 974 9
1973 Dickey Morton, Sr. 26 1298 5 0 0 000 0 0 0 26, 1,298 5
1972 Joe Ferguson, Sr. i3 68 2 254 19 469 1484 9 1. 3. 1552 ]
1971 Joe Ferguson, Jr. 63 39 6 2 160 590 2,203 1 12 334 242 7
1970 Bill Montgomery, Sr. 86 157 6 195 10 570 1,662 10 9 281 1819 16
1969 Bill Montgomery, Jr. 92 66 3 173 93 538 1333 9 1 265, 1399 1
1968 Bill Montgomery, So. 116 239 4 234 134 512 1595 10 8 350 1834 14
1967 Ronnie South, Sr. 55 -38 0 142 84 592 1159 i 8 197 112 1
1966 Jon Brittenum, Sr. 81 168 1 3 16 531 1103 1 1 2 121 8
1965 Jon Brittenum, Jr. 81 24 6 149 175 503 1103 8 T 230 1327 14
1964 Fred Marshall, Sr. 104 438 3 94 50 532 656, 4 8 198, 1,094 7
1963 Bill Gray, Jr. 51 36 5 79 34 430 483 4 5 130 519 9
1962 Billy Moore, Sr. 131 585 14 9 51 560 673 5 2 22 1,258 19
1961 George McKinney, Sr. 68 244 4 68 32 an 426 6 5 136 670 10
1960 George McKinney, Jr. 84 193 1 90 39 433 28 9 6 174 921 10
1959 Jim Mooty Sr. 9 519 5 0 0 000 0 0 0 93 519 5
1958 James Monroe, Jr. 67 174 3 9% 4 4 512 3 8 163 686 6
1957 George Walker, Sr. 34 84 3 63 35 556, 587 4 4 97 671 7
1956 Don Christian, Jr. 9% 41 5 53 18 340 260 2 0 149, 612 7
1955 Henry Moore, Sr. 134 101 3 0 0 000 0 0 0 134 701 3
1954 George Walker, So 79 301 1 85 45 529 603 4 9 164, 904 I
1953 Lamar McHan, Sr. 143 409 4 150 78 520 1107 8 1 293 1516 12
1952 Lamar McHan, Jr. 62 162 4 136 55 404 3 5 10 198, 905 9
1951 Lamar McHan, So. 27 433 4 135 53 393 14 6 14 262 1157 10
1950 Jim Rinehart, Jr. n 142 2 139 59 424 156, 3 1. 21 898 5
1949 Geno Mazzanti, Sr. 123 157 3 0 0 000 0 0 0 123 151 3
1948 Clyde Scott 95 670 6 2 9 450 198 2 2 115, 868 8
1947 Clyde Scott 152 659 6 4 14 34 258 2 1 193 917 8
1946 Ken Holland 12 397 2 4 - - %2 2 i 156, 639 4
1938 Kay Eakin 19 482 4 193 18 404 962 5 18 31 1344 9
1937 Jack Robbins 57 195 4 130 4 3 780 8 18 187 910 12
1936 Jack Robbins 3 315 2 104 54 519 554 4 1 1 869 6
1935 Jack Robbins 6l 345 4 152 9% 625 1219 1 1 213 1564 1
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RUSHING ATTEMPTS
GAME
1. 85 TCU (475 yards) 1980
2. 81 atRice (421 yards) 1981
3. 80 atOle Miss (370 yards) 2001
80  Utah State (385 yards) 1975
5 18 Tulsa (344 yards) 1987
6. 11 Colorado State (410 yards) 1974
11 Oklahoma State (349 yards) 1969
8. 75 atHouston (296 yards) 1988
75 TCU (316 yards) 1986
75 Texas A&M (266 yards) 1984
75 Texas Tech (527 yards) 1978
75 Tulsa (365 yards) 1974
SEASON
1. 753 3196 yards in 11 games. 1987
2. 685 2922 yards in 11 games 1985
3. 680 3456 yards in 11 games 1989
4. 617 3119 yards in 11 games 1978
5. 674 2,898 yards in 11 games 1974
6. 668  2721yards in 11 games 1986
1. 659 3523 yards in 11 games 1975
8. 644 2348 yards in 11 games. 1982
9. 643 3,065 yards in 14 games 2002
10. 640 2,420 yards in 11 games. 1984
RUSHING YARDS
GAME

1. 594 Pittsburg (Kan.) State (54 rushes)..............v.

. 542 South Carolina

. 541 Florida International (58 TUSNES) ..o

. 521 TCU (75 rushes)

. 503 Northwestern (La.) State (47 rushes)
502 New Mexico (71 rushes)

. 500 Air Force (62 rushes)

2
3
4
5. 512 SMU (73 rushes)
b
[
8
9

. 495 Nicholls (40 rushes)

10. 493 Missouri State (51 rushes)

3725 625 rushes in 13 games

3523 659 rushes in 11 games.
3456 680 rushes in 11 games

3199 539 rushes in 14 games

753 rushes in 12 games

3:145 626 rushes in 13 games
3119 677 rushes in 11 games

3,065 643 rushes in 14 games

301 604 rushes in 11 games

588 rushes in 13 games

RUSHING YARDS PER GAME

320.3 3,523 yards in 11 games

3142 3456 yards in 11 games
286.5 3,725 yards in 13 games

2835 3119 yards in 11 games

3,01 yards in 11 games

2663 3196 yards in 12 games
265.6 2,922 yards in 11 games

. 2634 2,898 yards in 11 games

2474 2721 yards in 11 games

2,114 yards in 11 games

TEAM RUSHING RECORDS

FELIX JONES teamed with Darren McFadden and Peyton Hillis in 2007 to create the most prolific
rushing attack in Razorback history. The trio helped Arkansas rush for 3,725 yards on just 625 carries (5.96
avg.), setting school records for total rushing yards and yards per rush.

12.38
11.00
1070
913
950
941
9.33
9.29

YARDS PER RUSH
GAME

Nicholls (40 for 495 yards) 2014
Pittsburg (Kan.) State (54 for 594 yards)
Northwestern (La.) State (47 for 503 yards
Eastern Michigan (30 for 292 yards)
Missouri State (51 for 483 yards)
at Auburn (45 for 426 yards).
South Carolina (58 for 541 yards;
Alcorn State (38 for 353 yards)
Southeast Missouri State (41 for 381 yards)
at Mississippi State (41 for 357)

625 for 3725 yards 2007
539 for 3199 yards 2006
659 for 3,523 yards 1975
474 for 2,504 yards 2013
557 for 2,834 yards 2014
680 for 3,456 yards 1989
588 for 2961 yards 2021
626 for 3145 yards 2003
512 for 2,565 yards 2015
604 for 3,011 yards 911

RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS

SEASON

1. 3% 1970

2. 34 2003
k1) 1989
k1) 1978
k1) 1965

6. 33 2007
3 1975
3 1969

9. R 97

10. 31 2015
3 2014
3 1988
3 1987
3 1974

ARKANSASRAZORBACKS COM
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159 at Texas AGM (29 completions) ...

2. 53 Toledo (32 completions)

53 LSU (31 completions)

53 Alabama (24 completions)

5 51 Texas AGM (30 completions)

51 Texas A&GM (31 completions)
7. 50 SanJose State (28 completions)..
8. 49 at Auburn (35 completions)

49 at Kentucky (25 COMPIELIONS)...oee

10. 48 Alabama (25 completions)

48 Vanderbilt (28 completions)

. 411 299 completions

. 465 301 completions
. 459 272 completions.

443 253 completions

. 407 202 completions

. 406 247 completions
. 374 226 completions

1
2
3
4
5. 439 247 completions
6
[
8
9

. 311 204 completions

10. 370 202 completions

370 177 completions

PASS COMPLETIONS

1. 35 atAuburn (49 attempts)
: Mississippi State (45 attempts)....
332 Toledo (53 attempts)

r~
o
oS

431 LSU(53 attempts)

31 Texas A&M (51 attempts)

6. 30 Mississippi State (43 attempts)....
30 Texas A&M (51 attempts)

30 Missouri State (41 attempts)

9. 29 at Texas AGM (59 ttempts) ...

10. 28 San Jose State (50 attempts)
28 vs. Texas AGM (42 attempts)

28 Georgia (45 attempts)

28 Missouri State (35 attempts)

28 Vanderbilt (48 attempts)
28 Louisiana Monroe (43 attempts)

SEASON

301 465 attempts
299 471 attempts

212 459 attempts

253 443 attempts

o oo

247 406 attempts

A7 439 attempts
246 374 attempts

205 314 attempts

204 371 attempts

=

202 407 attempts
202 370 attempts

COMPLETION PERCENTAGE
SEASON
658 246 of 374

2015

653 2050f 314

2021

647 301 0f 465

2010

644183 of 284

639 1220f 191

2020
1979

635 299 of 471

2001

610 183 of 300

199

608 247 of 406

2016

600 780f130

1986

=

593 212 0f 459

201

PASSING YARDS PASSING YARDS PER ATTEMPT
GAME SEASON
1. 510 Texas AGM (30-51,3TD, 0 INT)... 1. 945  112for1,058 1957
2. 441 Missouri State (30-41, 37D, 1INT 2. 943 130for 1,226 1986
3442 atOle Miss (33-45, 6 TD, 0 INT)... ©03933 4e5for4338 2010
4. 428 at Auburn (35-49,5TD, 2 INT) ©o4 932 314 for 3486 2015
5 419 Rutgers (20-39, 37D, 2 INT) 932 120for 1118 1985
6. 417 Vanderbilt (28-48, 3D, 0 INT) ..o 6. 899 403 for 3,624 2009
1. 412 Toledo (32-53, 0 T0, 1INT) 1896 164 for 1470 1989
8. 408  Georgia (21-39, 570, 0 INT) 8. 886 314for278 2021
9. 406 Mississippi State (30-43, 71D, 0 INT)..ocoo 2015 9. 870 180 for 1,566 1988
10. 405 Troy (23-30,5TD, TINT) 2009 10. 862 284 for 2,448 1970
SEASON TOUCHDOWN PASSES
1. 4338 3010f 465 2010 i GAME
2. 3909 299 of 471 om & 1T Mississippi State 2015
3. 3842 247 0f439 000 ¢ 26 at Ole Miss 2015
4. 3618 272 of 459 2012 6 Pittsburg (Kan.) State 1936
5. 3486 246 of 314 2015 45 Kentucky 2012
6. 3434 247 of 406 2016 5 UTEP. 2010
13015 253 of 443 2008 5 at Auburn 2010
8. 2781 205 of 314 2021 5 Mississippi State 2009
9. 2,668 170 of 321 1998 5 Troy 2009
10. 2576 204 of 371 1999 5 Georgia 2009
5 Mississippi State 2007
PASSING YARDS PER GAME 5 Vanderbilt 1994
SEASON :
1. 3337 4338in13 games 2010 SEASON
2. 3015 3618in12 games 2012 1. 36 2010
3. 3007 3909 in13 games 201 2. 3 2009
4. 2188 3,624in13 games 2009 33 2015
5. 2682 3486 in13 games 2015 4.2 2016
6. 2642 3434in13 games 2016 26 201
1. 2596 3715in12 games 2008 2% 1998
8. 2425 2,668 in 11 games 1998 [ 2007
9. 2342 25716in11 games 199 8 23 2012

10. 2255 2.448in11 games 1970 3 2006

; =
Behind quarterback RYAN MALLETT in 2010, Arkansas led the SEC and ranked in the top six nationally
in total passing yards (4,338), passing yards per game (333.7) and touchdown passes (36), all of which are
program records.




Wichita State (63 rushes, 47 passes, 545 yards, 4 TD)..
at Rice (81 rushes, 26 passes, 620 yds, 5 T)..........
Oklahoma State (77 rushes, 30 passes, 500 yds, 6 TD)
at Ole Miss (80 rushes, 26 passes, 531 yards, 8 TD)
at Kentucky (71 rushes, 28 passes, 9 TD)..........

at Texas A&M (39 rushes, 59 passes, 515 yards, 11D)...
at Houston (56 rushes, 41 passes, 1TD)
TCU (85 rushes, 12 passes, 610 yds, 6 TD)
Texas Tech (60 rushes, 35 passes, 11D)..
TCU (75 rushes, 20 passes, 4 D)

643 rushes, 299 passes, 40 D
625 rushes, 313 passes, 57 T...
626 rushes, 304 passes, 54 TD
517 rushes, 406 passes, 47 TD..
557 rushes, 359 passes, 52 TD.
588 rushes, 314 passes, 48 TD..
644 rushes, 249 passes, 33 TD.
512 rushes, 374 passes, 62 TD
421 rushes, 465 passes, D8 TD ..o 2010
412 rushes, 471 passes, 51 TD

A

KNILE DAVIS totalled 1,458 all-purpose yards
in 2010 to help the Hogs average a school-record
482.5 yards of total offense, which also ranked
second in the SEC and ninth nationally.

TOTAL YARDS
GAME

859
m
684
617
661
658
650
o47

Pittsburg (Kan.) State (594 rush, 265 pass, 86 plays, 8 TD)...1936
North Texas (446 rush, 267 pass, 80 plays, 8 TD i

Nicholls (495 rush, 189 pass, 54 plays, 10 TD)....
at Ole Miss (350 rush, 326 pass, 93 plays, 7 TD)
at Mississippi State (357 rush, 304 pass, 67 plays,
at TCU (296 rush, 362 pass, 83 plays, 7 TD).......
South Carolina (541 rush, 109 pass, 69 plays, 7 D).
Houston (391 rush, 256 pass, TD)..
Georgia Southern (269 rush, 364 pass, 73 p
New Mexico (259 rush, 373 pass, 81 plays, 6 TD)

1,935 rushing, 4,338 passing, 58 TD....
2,565 rushing, 3,486 passing, 62 TD...
3,125 rushing, 2,125 passing, 57 TD
2,961 rushing, 2,781 passing, 48 TD
1,786 rushing, 3,909 passing, 51 TD.
3,145 rushing, 2,462 passing, 54 TD
2,135 rushing, 3,434 passing, 47 T
1,713 rushing, 3,842 passing, 55 TD
3,199 rushing, 2,093 passing, 49 T
2,834 tushing, 2,444 passing, 52 T0...

TOTAL YARDS PER GAME
SEASON

1

=

4825

6,213 in 13 games 2010
6,051n 13 games 2015
5,850 in 13 games 2007
4926 in 11 games 1989

4,898 in 11 games 97

5742 in 13 games 2021
5,695 in 13 games 201
5,607 in 13 games 2003
5,564 in 13 games 2016
5,555 in 13 games 2009

TOTAL YARDS PER PLAY

GAME

1. 1267 Nicholls (54 for 684 yards).

2. 1076 Northwestern (La.) State (49 for 527 yards)

3. 10.33  Eastern Michigan (57 for 589 yards)

4,999 Alcorn State (56 for 559 yards)
999 Pittsburg (Kan.) State (86 for 859 yards

6. 942  South Carolina (69 for 650 yards)....

1. 987 at Mississippi State (67 for 661 yards)...

8. 910 Troy (61 for 592 yards) 2009

9. 907 UTEP (54 for 490 yards) 2015

10. 895  Tennessee Tech (58 for 519 yards) ... 2010

SEASON

1. 708 886 for 6,273 yards 2010

2. 6.83 886 for 6,051 yards 2015

3. 6.66 834 for 5,555 yards 2009

4. 645 883 for 5,695 yards 201

5. 637 902 for 5,742 yards 2021

6. 629  841for 5292 yards 2006

1624 938 for 5,850 yards 2007

8. 610 826 for 5,042 yards 2012

9. 6.03 930 for 5,607 yards 2003

10. 6.00 923 for 5,569 yards 2016

RUSHING FIRST DOWNS

GAME

129 10U 1980

2. 24 atTexas Tech 2014
24 Oklahoma State 1969

423 North Texas State 91

5 22 Penn State 2022
22 OleMiss 2021
22 South Carollina 2007
22 at0leMiss 2001

9. 2 Northwestern (La.) State 1961
A atSmu 1959

SEASON

1183 1989
183 1987
3.1 1978
4. 165 2007
5. 163 2021
6. 157 1986
157 1985
: 8 156 1975
AN ) 1974
§10. 192 91
PASSING FIRST DOWNS
GAME
124 at0leMiss 2015
2. Mississippi State 2015
320 Toledo 2015
419 Mississippi State 201
19 Texas AGM 201
19 atAuburn 2010
19 Louisiana Monroe 2010
19 Troy 2009
19 Missouri State 2009
10. 18 New Mexico 201
SEASON
1113 2010
2. 167 2015
i3 166 201
P4 150 2016
L7 2009
L6 142 2012
1134 2008
8. 120 2014
9.1 2003
10. 1 2019
m 1999
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS
i GAME
©138  atOle Miss 2021
S 3 atTeu 1980
335 atOle Miss 2015
4. 34 at Missouri 2020
34 New Mexico 201
34 South Florida 2002
34 Nawy 1982
34 atRice 1981
34 Oklahoma State 1969
10. 32 at Texas Tech 2014
32 Ole Miss 2001
32 Wichita State 1969
SEASON
1305 129 rush, 167 pass, 9 penalty.
2. 291 105 rush, 173 pass, 13 penalty
3. 288  Ti6rush, 150 pass, 22 penalty
288 146 rush, 120 pass, 22 penalt
5. 286 163 rush, 104 pass, 19 penalty
6. 219 93 rush, 166 pass, 20 penalty.
§ 1213 165 tush, 97 pass, 11 penalty
213 142 rush, 117 pass, 14 penalty
©9. 269 152 rush, 103 pass, 14 penalt
10. 261 183 rush, 69 pass, 9 penalty
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TOTAL PUNTS
GAME

1

2
)
4

13
4
I
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

SEASON

1

2
3
4
5
6.

[

U
7

0

. 69
. 68

68
68
68
61
61
67

Oklahoma State
TCU (442 for 36.8 average).
at SMU (506 for 46.0 average)
at Auburn (415 for 415 average
at Alabama (402 for 40.2 average)
at Alabama (358 for 35.8 average
UNLV (434 for 434 average)...
at Texas AGM (379 for 379 average)
Texas Tech (495 for 49.5 average)
at Rice (349 for 349 average).
Tulsa (301 for 301 average)......
Texas (350 for 35.0 average)...
at Baylor (330 for 33.0 averag

40.5 average..
369 average.
375 average..
36.7 average..
40.3 average..
375 average
42.2 average.
36.8 average
319 average
425 average .
417 average...
381 average...

PUNTING YARDS
GAME

1.

=

506
49
42
434
49
45
402
401
389
387

SEASON

P R

0.

3,015
2,867
2,848
2801
2193
2191
21
2131
2109
2,626

SMU (11 punts).........
Texas Tech (10 punts
TCU (12 punts
UNLV (10 punts)..
Texas A&M (8 punts)
at Auburn (10 punts)
at Alabama (10 punts)..
Houston (8 punts)...
Alabama (8 punt
at Baylor (9 punts)...

76 for 40.5 average.
68 for 42.2 average..
67 for 425 average .
65 for 431 average...
67 for 417 average ..
64 for 43.6 average..
69 for 40.3 average.
73 for 375 average..
T4 for 36.9 average..
59 for 44.5 average..

PUNTING AVERAGE
GAME

1

=

610
59.0
583
540
535
528
525
524
523
520

SEASON

2O S0 N o o o o

=

462
43
49
41
445
43
436
433
41
430

at Texas (3 punts)....
at Baylor (2 punts)..
Tulsa (3 punts)...
Texas AGM (1 punt)
South Carolina (4 punts)
Alabama (4 punt
at TCU (2 punts).

Texas AGM (1 punt)...

54 for 2493 yards....

54 for 2416 yards...
59 for 2,626 yards....

54 for 2,340 yards...
65 for 2,801 yards....
37 for 1590 yards.....

TOTAL PUNT RETURNS

GAME
1.9 North Texas (165 yards)

9 Rice (89 yards).......
3.8 Missouri State (188 yards).

8 atOleMiss (53 yards)... 1985

8 atTexas Tech (130 yard

8 TCU (107 yards)..

8 Tulsa (137 yards)
8. 7 Baylor (110 yards).......

7 Wichita State (159 yard:

7 TCU (89 yards)........

T Oklahoma State (33 yards)

T TUlS (95 YATS) s
SEASON
145 700 yards. 1950
2. 44 S4yards 1985
3. 43 319 yards 1982

83 423 yards 1957
5. Al 300 YATAS o 1992
6. 40 305 yards 917
131 439yards 2002

31 433 yards 1967
9. 36 2ATYANS e 1994

36 291 yards 1979
PUNT RETURN YARDAGE
GAME
1. 188 Missouri State (8 returnS) ... 201
2. 165  North Texas (9 returns)
3. 159 Wichita State (7 returns 1969
4. 144 Ole Miss (4 returns) 2010
5. 141 UAPB (5 returns) 2021
6. 137 Tulsa (8 returns) 1961
1. 121 at Kentucky (5 returns; 003
8. 110 Baylor (7 returns 1970
9. 107 TCU (8 returns).. 1967
10. 95 Tulsa (7 returns)
SEASON
1. 700 45 returns. 1950
2. 544 4 retumns 1985
3. 53  27returns 1948
4. 534 32returns 1964
5. 463 33 returns 1962
6. 441 34returns 2003
1. 439 3returns 2002
8. 433 3T TBHUMDS 1967
9. 423 43returns 1957
10. 421 26 returns 1963
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE
SEASON
1. 1985 27 for 536 yards
2. 1669
3. 1619
4. 159
5 1556
6. 1555
1. 1500
8. 1475 28 for 413 yards.
9. 1403 33 for 463 yards
10. 13.67 12 for 164 yards
TOTAL KICKOFF RETURNS
GAME
110 at Auburn (179 yard
2. 8 Alabama (184 yards)

8 atLSU (103 yards)...

8 Minnesota (128 yard

8 at Tennessee (161 yards

8 atTulsa (222 yards)......
7.7 atOleMiss (156 yards).

7 at Alabama (129 yards).

T at Mississippi State (108 yards)

7 LSU(109 yards)

T Missouri (168 yards).....

T at Tennessee (117 yards

7 atGeorgia (125 yards)..

7 Boise State (135 yards).

POINTS PER GAME

SEASON SEASON
154 1047 yards 1L 313
54 1283 yards. 2. 368
3. 53 1,004 yards... 3365
4.5 1104 yards.... 365
5 51 1125 yards. 530
6. 45 957 yards 6. 359
T B T2 VAT o 1 335
8. 42 9r4yards 8. 326 261in8 games..
42 872 yards 9. 325 390in12 games
10. 41 867 yards 10. 324 389in12 games
41 688 yards
TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS
KICKOFF RETURN YARDAGE GAME
GAME 1. 12 Oklahoma Mines .
1. 222 atTulsa (8 returns) 210 Nicholls (6 rush, 4 pass 2014
2. 200 Hardin-Simmons (2 return 1958 10 Northwestern (La.) State (9 rush, 1pass)............ 1947
3. 197 Alabama (6 returns) 4.9 UTMartin (6 rush, 3 pass)....... 2015
4. 194 Stanford (6 returns) 9 New Mexico St. (5 rush, 3 pass, 1 blk punt 2004
5. 184 Alabama (8 returns) 9 atKentucky (5 rush, 3 pass, 1 blk punt
184 Southern California (6 returns 9 North Texas (7 rush, 2 pass)
7119 at Auburn (10 returns). 8. 8  at Mississippi State (5 rush, 3 pass)
8. 178 South Carolina (4 returns). 8 Troy (3 rush, 5 pass)
9. 168 Missouri (7 returns) 8 Eastern Michigan (4 rush, 3 pass, 1 blk punt).
10. 163 Troy (4 returns) 8 North Texas (5 rush, 3 ass)...c.
8 Southeast Missouri St. (5 rush, 3 pass
SEASON 8 Pittsburg (Kan.) St. (2 rush, 6 pass)
1. 1283 S4returns 2009 8 North Texas (7 rush, 1 pass). .
2. 1125 51 returns 2007 8 Wichita State (3 rush, 3 pass, 1INTret, 1 punt ret). 1970
3. 1104 52 returns 2008
4. 1047 54 returns 2010 SEASON
5. 1004 53 returns 1990 162 2015
6. 974  42returns 201 62 2007
1. 965 33 returns 2005 360 2010
8. 957 45 returns. 21 60 2009
9. 921 3Treturns 2006 5 99 201
10. 872 42 returns. 2002 6. 5% 2014
872 44 returns 1952 56 2003
8 5 2006
KICKOFF RETURN AVERAGE 9. 83 1970
SEASON 10. 51 2016
1. 2920 33 for 965 yards
2. 2510 24for 617 yards. FIELD GOALS
3. 2548 29for 739 yards SEASON
4. 2489 37 for 921 yards. 1. A 1988
5. 2474 19 for 470 yards. 22 201
6. 2375 54 for 1,283 yard: 32 2021
1. 2319 42 for 974 yards 20 1989
8. 23.04 23 for 530 yards. 519 2018
9. 23.00 26 for 598 yards 19 1981
10. 2229 24 for 535 yards 19 1979
19 917
TOTAL POINTS 9. 18 2002
GAME 0. 17 2001
1100 Southwest Missouri State (100-0) ... 91 7 1998
2. 82 Oklahoma Mines (82-0) 7 1992
3. 73 Nicholls (737)......
73 Texas Southwestern (73-0) PATS
5. 72 Ouachita College (72-0)..... SEASON
6. T atKentucky (71-6370T) 1 58 2015
766 North Texas (66).. 58 2009
8. 65  Drury College (65-6 58 2007
9. 64  Northwestern (La.) State (64 4. 56 2010
10. 63 UT Martin (63-28 5 5% 201
63 Eastern Michigan 6. 52 2014
63 Southeast Missouri State (63-7)... 750 2006
63 New Mexico State (63-1 50 2003
63 Pacific (63-14 50 1970
63 i 0. 47 2021
63
SEASON
1. 485 13 games 2001
2. 418 13 games 201
3. 414 13 games 2010
4. 468 13 games 2009
5. 467 13 games 2015
6. 436 13 games 2003
1. 415 13 games 2014
8. 404 14games 2006
9. 402 13 games 2021
402 11 games. 1970




TOTAL PENALTIES ‘%ﬂ%ﬁﬁ@ﬁ@“ﬁ¢?ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ¢ ,u:?.d: ﬁ:@ﬁ%ﬁﬁ ‘W»&F’ﬁﬁ“‘?’aﬁﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂﬁ
GAME
117 A Force (144 yards) 1975 H 0GS BY THE N U MBE RS
2. 15 Tulsa (120 yards) 1963
15 Texas Tech (142 yards) 1957 GAMES PLAYED: 1,294 in 128 seasons LONGEST WINNING STREAK: 22, 1963-65
41 Texas AGM (112 yards) 2011 GAMES WON: 729 LONGEST STRING OF GAMES WITHOUT DEFEAT: 22, 1963-65
14 at Georgia (97 yards) 2001 GAMES LOST: 525 UNDEFEATED SEASONS: 2; 1909, 1964
14 at Texas A&M (100 yards) 1964 GAMES TIED: 40 UNTIED, UNBEATEN SEASONS: 2; 1909, 1964
713 atGeorgia (101 yards) 2021 FAYETTEVILLE: 317-141-10 (.688) UNDEFEATED SWC SEASONS: 4; 1920, 1964, 1965, 1988
13 Rice (117 yards) 2021 LITTLE ROCK: 169-68-5 (.709) UNTIED, UNBEATEN SWC SEASONS: 3; 1964, 1965, 1988
13 Vanderbilt (130 yards) 2010 DONALD W. REYNOLDS RAZORBACK STADIUM: MOST VICTORIES IN ONE SEASON: 11; 1964, 1977, 2011
13 Texas AGM (108 yards) 2010 199-108-2 (.649) HIGHEST GAME SCORE BY ARKANSAS: 100 (SMS, 1911)
13 at Kentucky (102 yards) 2008 WAR MEMORIAL STADIUM: 152-61-4 (.710) HIGHEST GAME SCORE BY OPPONENT: 103 (Oklahoma, 1918)
13 Troy (12 yards) 2002 ATST STADIUM: 5-6 (455) LARGEST VICTORY MARGIN: 100 (100-0, SMS, 1911)
13 Utah State (112 yards) 1976 HOME: 493-214-15 (.693)* LARGEST DEFEAT MARGIN: 103 (103-0, Oklahoma, 1918)
13 Oklahoma State (195 Yards) ... 1956 ROAD: 196-251-22 (441) MOST TEAMS HELD SCORELESS BY ARKANSAS: 6, 1923
NEUTRAL: 40-60-6 (.406) FEWEST GAMES PLAYED BY ARKANSAS: 1,1895
&ﬁ:AL PENALTY YARDS OVERTIME GAMES: 13-7 (.650) MOST GAMES PLAYED BY ARKANSAS: 14, 2002, 2006
1 15 Oklahoma State (13) 1956 SEC RECORD: 98-142-2 (.409) CONSECUTIVE GAMES SCORING STREAK: 188, 1995-2012
2 W i Force () 975 FINAL SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE RECORD: CONSECUTIVE PASSES WITHOUT AN INTERCEPTION:
3 W Texas Tech (15) 1957 249-195-16 (.559) 182, Ole Miss-Penn State, 2021
4 1% atTeu() 1974 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS: SHUTOUTS: Arkansas has 206 shutouts in 128 seasons
5130 Vanderbilt (13) 2010 1;1964 (FWAA and Helms Athletic Foundation)
6. 123 Wisconsin (12) 2006 SWC CHAMPIONSHIPS: 13; 1936, 1946, 1954, 1959, 1960, 1961,  *Arkansashomerecordalsoincludesa6-3-1markingames
7120 Tulsa(15) 1963 1964, 1965, 1968, 1975, 1979, 1988, 1989 playedinFortSmith,Ark.anda1-Omarkingamesplayedin
8. 19 TCU®2) 971 SEC WESTERN DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIPS: Texarkana, Ark.
9. 7 Rice(13) 2021 4:1995,1998, 2002, 2006
17 at Texas AGM (11). 1974

e

Behind quarterback BRANDON ALLEN, Arkansas set a program record with four 50-point scoring performances in 2015, including a record three in SEC play.
In the four games against Auburn (54), UT Martin (63), Ole Miss (53) and Mississippi State (50), Allen went a combined 96-of-138 for 1,346 yards and 18 touchdowns
through the air.
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W Florida (2 yards)

New Mexico State (11Yards) ...

315 at South Carolina (51 yards) 2006
15 South Florida (48 yards) 2002
15 Auburn (91 yards) 1995
6. 16 atLSU (260 yards) 2019
16 at Texas AGM (32 yards) 1966
8. 11 Baylor (89 yards) 1964
17 Missouri School of Mines (32 Yards).............oww 1943
1018 Texas (2 yards) 2014
18 atRice (15 yards) 1981
18 North Texas (14 yards) 1965
SEASON
1. 3% (765 yards) 1965
2. 31 (1,294 yards) 1989
3. 382 (907 yards) 1962
4. 388 (997 yards) 1966
5390 (1,050 yards) 1998
6. 3% (1136 yards) 1999
1393 (1198 yards) 1987
8. 394 (1,010 yards) 1988
9. 400 (970 yards) 1964
10. 403 (1,514 yards) 2015
403 (1879 yards). 2005
403 (1441yards) 1986
RUSHING YARDS
GAME
1. -2 Texas (25 rushes) 1999
2. -25  atTexas Tech (39 rushes) 1981
3. 23 Tulsa (35 rushes) 1913
4. -0 Pittsburg (Kan.) State (42 FUSNES)........oomvr 1936
5 19 Oklahoma State (22 rushes) 1969
6. 15 atTexas A&M (46 rushes) 1910
1.-9  SMU (22 rushes) 1950
8. -5 Wisconsin (28 rushes) 2006
9. -2 Northwestern (La.) State (23 rUSNES) ..o 1947
10. 2 Texas (18 rushes) 2014
SEASON
1. 75 35 rushes 1965
2. 907 382 rushes 1962
3,910 400 rushes 1964
4997 388 rushes 1966
5. 1010 394 rushes 1988
6. 1,050 390 rushes 1998
1. 1064 420 rushes 1982
8. 1131 342 rushes 1996
9. 1136 392 rushes, 1999
10. 1145 428 rushes 1961
RUSHING YARDS PER GAME
SEASON
1. 156 756 yards in 10 games 1965
2. 907 907 yards in 10 games 1962
3. 918 1,010 yards in 11 games 1988
4,955 1,050 yards in 11 games 1998
5. 961 1,064 yards in 11 games 1982
6. 910 970 yards in10 games 1964
7997 997 yards in 10 games 1966
8. 998 1198 yards in 12 games 1987
9. 1028 1131yards in 11 games 1996
10. 1033 1136 yards in 11 games 1999

S

THE RAZORBACK DEFENSE moved into the record books following Arkansas' 31-7 Texas Bowl win

over Texas in 2014. The Razorbacks allowed just two rushing yards against the Longhorns, the 10th-best

YARDS PER RUSH

GAME

1. 108
2. -086
3. -0.66
4. -0.64
5 -048
6. -041
103
8. -018
9. -0.09
10. 01

Texas, (25 for 27 yards) 1999
Oklahoma State (22 for -19 Yards) ... 1969
Tulsa (35 for -23 yards)
at Texas Tech (39 for -25 yards)
Pittsburg (Kan.) State (42 for -20 yards)..
SMU (22 for -9 yards)
Texas AGM (46 for =15 YArds).........wv
Wisconsin (28 for -5 yards)
Northwestern (La.) State (23 for -2 yards) ... 1941
Texas (18 for 2 yards) 2014

SEASON
23
231
28
253
256
257
2.66
261
2.68

=]
~
o
i3

355 for 756 yards 1965
382 for 907 yards 1962
400 for 970 yards 1964
420 for 1,064 yards 1982
394 for 1,010 yards 1988
388 for 997 yards 1966
461 for 1,226 yards 1951
468 for 1,250 yards 1978
428 for 1145 yards 1961
390 for 1,050 yards 1998
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TEAM PASSING DEFENSE RECORDS
PASS ATTEMPTS
GAME
11 at Rice (1 comp) 1961
2.3 at Texas (1 comp) 1976
3 at Texas (1 comp) 912
44 at SMU (0 comp) 1975
55 at TCU (3 coamp) 1919
5 at Texas (3 comp) 1970
5 Oklahoma State (0 comp) 1953
8 6 Texas A&GM (5 comp) 1976
6 at Oklahoma State (3 COMP) v 1975
6 at Texas A&M (3 comp) 1960
6 TCU (4 comp) 1955
SEASON
1. 121 57 completions 1961
121 54 completions 1960
3,122 48 completions 1954
4. 144 70 completions 1957
144 73 completions 1953
6. 149 58 completions 1955
7. 161 72 completions 1948
8. 162 61 completions 1950
9. 163 79 completions. 1941
10. 164 84 completions 1959
PASS COMPLETIONS
GAME
1.0 at SMU (4 attempts) 1975
0 Oklahoma State (5 attemPES).........oc 1960
0 at Texas AGM (8 attempts) 1956
0 Ole Miss (8 attempts) 1956
0 Oklahoma State (7 attempts)............oomms 1953
0 at Rice (8 attempts) 1943
SEASON
148 122attempts 1954
25 121attempts 1960
357 121attempts 1961
4. 58 149 attempts 1955
5 61 162 attempts 1950
6. 10 1d4attempts 1957
712 16lattempts 1948
8. 73 1ddattempts 1953 . . .
9 5 Wattempis 974 BROOKS ELLIS was one of four Razorbacks to return an interception for a touchdown in 2016, good
077 166 attempts 1964 : for the program’s most INTs for TDs dating back to at least 1985.
COMPLETION PERCENTAGE SEASON MOST INTERCEPTIONS
SEASON 1. 538 48for122 1954 GAME
1. 31 6lofle 1950 2. 629 57for1l 1961 1.9 SMU 1970
2. 389 580of149 1955 3641 H4foril 1960 2.8 at SMU 1951
3391 Thof192 1974 4791 58for148 1955 37 at Texas Tech 1968
4. 393 480f122 1954 5 83% T forl66 1964 l§ Rice 1966
5 415 980f236 1949 6. 839 T2forlel 1948 5 6 0le Miss 2020
6. 430 800f156 1951 786  19for163 1947 6 Mississippi State 2003
T 432 98of227 19717 8. 949  84foried 1959 6 at Baylor 1965
8. 441 87of 197 1975 9. 958 73 for 144 1953 6 at U 1964
9. 446 Sdof12 1960 10. 964 87for185 1956 6 Tulsa 1963
10. 47 T20f161 1948 9.5 Florida International 2007
PASSING TOUCHDOWNS 5 Louisiana Monroe 2006
PASSING YARDS SEASON 5 Wichita State 1970
GAME 11 9717 5 Texas Tech 1969
1.0 at SMU (0-for-4) 1975 2.2 1973 5 Texas 1955
0 Oklahoma State (0-for-7). 1960 33 1975 5 at Rice 1949
0 at Texas AGM (0-for-8) 1956 3 1969
0 Ole Miss (0-for-8) 1956 3 1964 INTERCEPTION RETURN YARDS
0 (Oklahoma State (0-for-5) 1953 3 1960 GAME
0 Northwestern (La.) State 1947 3 1959 1. 136 Ole Miss (3 returns) 2014
0 at Rice (0-for-). 1943 8. 4 1982 2129 at Mississippi State (2 TetUNS).......ov 2006
8. 3 Pittsburg (Kan.) State (1-fOr-14) .. 1936 4 1979 3. 14 Tulsa (6 returns) 1963
9. 6 Houston (1-for-13) 911 4 1966 4109 at Texas (2 returns) 1956
6 at Rice (1-for-1) 1961 5105  at Auburn (2 returns) 2001
6. 100 North Texas (2 returns) 2007
794 SMU (9 returns) 1970
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Northwestern (La.) State 1947
at Rice 1981
at Rice 1961
Kentucky 2012
Baylor 1964
Abilene Christian 1948
Tulsa 1961
Missouri State 2000
atTcu 1964
Texas Tech 1959
428 rush, 121 pass 1961
432 rush, 121 pass 1960
400 rush, 166 pass 1964
382 rush, 199 pass 1962
431 rush, 161 pass 1948
446 rush, 164 pass 1959
421 ush, 195 pass 1963
496 rush, 149 pass 1955
355 rush, 291 pass 1965
461 rush, 186 pass 1951

FEWEST TOTAL YARDS

Pittsburg (Kan.) State (-20 rushing, 3 passing).
Northwestern (La.) State (-2 rushing, 0 passing
Abilene Christian (26 rushing, 14 passing
Texas (2 rushing, 57 passing)..
Northwestern (La.) State (32 rushing, ..
TCU (28 rushing, 37 passing) ..................
Northwestern (La.) State (52 rushing, 22 passing)..
at Rice (71 rushing, 6 passing)......
Oklahoma State (-19 rushing, 97 p
Tulsa (62 rushing, 21 passing)

1,145 rushing, 629 passing 1961
970 rushing, 835 passing 1964
1,330 rushing, 641 passing 1960

907 rushing, 1,094 PaSSing.......eem 1962
1,297 rushing, 839 passing

1177 rushing, 1,032 passing
1,468 rushing, 949 passing..
1,226 rushing, 1,192 passing
756 rushing, 1,700 passing..
997 rushing, 1507 passing.......

FEWEST YARDS PER GAME
SEASON

1

=

14

1774010 games 1961
1,805in 10 games 1964
1971in 10 games 1960
2,001in 10 games 1962
2136 in 10 games 1948
2,2091n 10 games 1963
2417in 10 games 1959
2418in10 games 1951
2,685 in 11 games 1978
2,456 in 10 games 1965

RUSHING FIRST DOWNS ALLOWED

GAME

1.0 Northwestern (La.) State 1947

2.1 Rice 2021
1 Florida 2016
1 Texas 2014
1 Wisconsin 2006
1 Southeast Missouri State 2006
1 Tulsa 1966
1 Texas AGM 1965
1 at TCu 1964
1 Texas AGM 1963

10. 2 New Mexico State 1
2 Kansas State 2015
2 Louisiana Monroe 2008
2 at Ole Miss 2005
2 at Georgia 2005
2 at Mississippi State 2000
2 Southwest Missouri State 2000
2 TcU 1982
2 North Texas 1965
2 at Baylor 1965
2 Tulsa 1965

SEASON

[AX] 1965

2. 5 1962

3. 60 1964
60 1951

5. 65 1985

6. 66 1988

T 68 1963
68 1961
68 1948

PASSING FIRST DOWNS ALLOWED

GAME

10 Chattanooga 2007
0 Tulsa 1981
0 Houston 911
0 at SMU 1975
0 Rice 1964
0 Oklahoma State 1961
0 Rice 1960
0 Oklahoma State 1960
0 Texas AGM 1956
0 Ole Miss 1956
0 Oklahoma State 1953
0 Northwestern (La.) State 1947
0 Rice 1943

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS ALLOWED

GAME

1.0 Northwestern (La.) State 1947

2.2 TcU 1982

3.4 at Rice 1981

45 at Texas AGM 1962
5 at Rice 1961
5 at Northwestern (La.) State........voe 1961
5 Tulsa 1961
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SEASON

1. 104 60 rush, 38 pass, 6 penalty...
2. 106 68rush, 32 pass, 6 penalty .
£ 3 14 68rush, 41 pass, 5 penalt
§ 4T 60 rush, 43 pass, 14 penalty.
§05. 121 56rush, 56 pass, 9 penalty..
6. 122 S8lrush, 32 pass, 9 penalt
122 86 ush, 28 pass, 8 penalty ..
¢ 8129 68 rush, 50 pass, 10 penalty
9. 135 6lrush, 68 pass, 6 penalty...
135 NArush, 46 pass, NA penalty
POINTS ALLOWED
GAME
1.0 206 times (Most recent: Tulsa, 2018)
SEASON
1. 6 T1lgames 1933
2. 64 Tlgames 1964
369 10 games 1924
473 10 games 1966
5 16 10 games 1934
6. 87 Tlgames 1960
87 10 games 1936
8. 88 10 games 1926
9. 89 10 games 1937
10. 92 11games 1946
i MOST SACKS
i SEASON
1. 40 308 1998
239 NA 1988
33 2 2010
3T 28 2006
R 1995
6. 33 48 2005
3 1994
3 48 1989
3 NA 1985
0.3 24 1999
3200 1992
MOST TACKLES FOR LOSS
SEASON
1103 491 1998
2.9 318 2010
9% 410 2006
49 389 1999
9 39 1978
6. 89 262 2001
T8 348 2002
8. 86 313 2007
86 405 2005
0.8 33 2009
8 2003




Bowl game statistics not counted from 1947-2001. Bowl game statistics included from 2002-present.

YEAR G ISTON  RUSHATT  RUSHYDS RUSHTD  PASS CMP PASS ATT PASS YDS CMP PCT PASS TD INT T0T OFF TOT PTS PUNT  PUNT AVG
1941 10 102 - 1733 - 53 m 818 Am - - 2551 191 - 38
1948 10 12 441 1994 25 48 102 184 41 9 10 2118 21 66 384
1949 10 1 473 2,076, 19 5 133 649 398 6 18 2,125 167 68 319
1950 10 145 487 1176, 18 91 26 1170 403 5 26 2946 156 67 381
1951 10 144 527 1842 m 86 210 1105 410 8 2 2941 178 64 371
1952 10 148 474 1,589 16 91 26 1228 403 8 2 2811 166 5 312
1953 10 127 366 1149 8 91 186 1233 489 9 13 2,382 116 59 301
1954 10 120 397 1,585 2 62 118 875 525 8 10 2460 189 60 397
1955, 10 1 474 1,854 14 LY 89 531 A1 4 8 2,385 126 73 315
1956 10 137 498 2,343 2 28 8 381 359 2 8 2124 160 %2 311
1957 10 146 504 2,046, 2 63 12 1,058 563 6 6 3104 187 10 367
1958 10 121 454 1,814 19 46 1 562 393 3 10 2316 147 68 368
1959, 10 148 512 2,106 7 4 90 532 500 4 13 2,638 149 5 36.6
1960 10 47 506 1670 12 5 126 968 42 12 9 2,638 179 58 339
1961 10 164 53 2189 7 ) 113 126 434 8 10 2915 180 49 360
1962 10 190 570 2412 2 81 47 1158 551 I 1 3510 286 4 352
1963 10 140 464 1,457 19 1 170 980 418 I 10 2485 179 60 314
1964 10 151 517 1913 3 65 127 826 512 b 8 2139 221 51 36.
1965 10 191 515 2,262 34 89 176 1341 506, 10 8 3,603 34 5 405
1966 10 156 469 1677 2 80 159 1160 503 8 7 38371 218 5 396
1967 10 168 413 1,546 16 116, 202 1589 A4 1 14 313 200 64 31
518 1982 30 138 248 1720 556 13 10 3702 334 55 399

560 2122 3 145 1 1921 533 12 Il 4,049 353 5 315

571 2116, 35 160 284 2448 563 15 15 4,564 402 40 365

582 2511 32 170 293 2321 580 1 16 4,898 343 46 340

544 2,033 20 128 03 1,665 469 9 il 3,698 28 62 31

586 2,206, 14 82 165 1029 491 3 13 3235 124 63 367

674 2,898 31 40 9% 619 41 6 5 3517 285 54 394

659 3523 3 53 116 831 451 5 9 4,360 305 3 430

585 2,364 2 38 104 666 365 3 8 3,030 20 65 431

604 301 30 98 194 1,931 505, 13 12 4542 358 48 443

617 319 34 85 157 1148 541 6 9 4,260 326 5 404

586 2428 7 122 191 1,563 639 I 9 3991 215 55 408

592 2318 2 109 201 131 542 I 1 3,695 238 5% 433

597 2553 20 132 249 1,664 530 1 13 41 298 64 387

644 2,348 2 116, 249 1837 466, 1 16 4185 215 61 410

518 1,506, 13 141 260 1,844 542 9 9 3,350 204 64 436

640 2420 2 m il 1,686 555 1 15 4106 253 51 438

685 2922 9 6l 120 1118 508 [ 4 4,040 305 5 426

668 212 30 18 130 1226 600 I 2 3941 303 5 46.2

753 3196, 31 n 126 940 571 3 7 4136 283 60 393

631 2114 31 90 180 1,566 500 5 5 4,280 346 53 416

680 3456, 34 91 164 1470 555, I 1 4926 358 38 301

553 2112 14 124 45 1958 506, 18 10 4010 263 60 365

538 2,029 6 83 201 1,016 413 8 12 3,045 160 68 422

415 1131 l 148 302 1,528 490 6 12 2,659 172 16 405

498 2123 14 114 233 1,354 489 b 10 341 165 5% 307

513 1,866 12 132 249 1796 530 14 10 3662 212 5% 391

546 1,855 20 183 300 2,206 610 12 1 4,061 274 59 396

486 1,695 15 127 263 1572 483 6 15 3267 174 69 403

344 622 l 1 310 2381 A8 12 15 3,003 181 m 43

4 1,665 18 170 32 2,668 530 26 8 4333 359 50 381

363 1491 16 204 3 2576 550 2 13 4,067 326 51 393

425 1,653 18 178 352 1916 506, 14 15 3569 264 67 41

494 1,950 23 133 268 1613 49, 10 I 3563 91 67 425

643 3,065, 2 148 299 1,885 495 18 13 4950 310 i 369

626 3145 34 167 304 2462 549 20 9 5,607 436 5 393

467 2,061 2 162 286 2316 566, 19 13 431 328 5 318

481 2386 19 150 280 1,981 536, 13 12 3967 263 50 418

539 3199 26 154 302 2093 510 3 18 5292 404 63 369

625 3,125 3 179 313 2125 512 ) Il 5,850 485 bl 400

378 1362 13 253 443 3115 571 19 18 4417 263 58 426

395 1713 23 U7 439 3842 563 32 9 5,995 468 65 378

421 1935 2 301 465 4338 6471 36 15 6,213 474 5 418

412 1,786, 25 299 4n 3909 635 26 [l 5,695 478 5 43

367 1424 12 mn 459 3,618 593 23 16 5,042 282 54 441

474 2,504 14 150 301 1783 498 15 ! 4,286 248 5 445

557 2,834 3 199 359 2,444 954 2 b 5218 415 5 401

512 2,565 31 26 374 3,486 .658 31 8 6,051 467 44 403

o7 2135 2 U1 406 3434 608 26 15 5,569 394 59 445

462 2,016, pZ 192 340 2,465 565 18 9 4481 345 59 386

440 172 Il 202 310 2301 546, m 18 4028 260 68 315

316 1,766, 14 202 401 2315 49. 14 15 4,081 51 59 393

394 1513 I 183 284 2402 644 2 6 3915 57 62 421

588 2,961 26 205 314 2,181 653 22 5 5142 402 6l 418




Bowl game statistics not counted from 1947-2001. Bowl game statistics included from 2002-present.

YEAR G ISTON  RUSHATT  RUSHYDS RUSHTD  PASS CMP PASS ATT PASS YDS CMP PCT PASS TD INT 10T OFF TOT PTS PUNT  PUNT AVG
1941 10 135 - 1709 - 0 163 866 485, - - 2515 145 - 311
1948 10 114 41 1291 - 1 161 839 M1 - 15 2136 136 m 36
1949 10 152 45 1541 - 98 236 1407 415 - 32 2948 175 66 357
1950 10 122 91 1,886 - 3 162 1,068 3 - 13 2954 163 82 3
L] p— 10 104 461 1,226 - 80 186 1192 430 - 13 2418 162 80 311
1952 10 19 604 2131 - 96 209 1599 459 - 13 3730 282 3] 341
1953 10 156 526 2102 - 3 144 958 507 - 9 3,060 161 53 346
1954 10 156 544 2,260 - 48 122 538 393 - m 27198 90 5] 33.8
1955, 10 145 496 1,785 - 58 149 91 389 - 18 2582 115 58 319
1956 10 1 544 2,066 - 87 185 964 410 - 14 3,030 155 4 366
1957 10 153 535 1,880 - 10 144 976 486, - 8 2,856 134 69 389
1958 10 167 487 1,836 - 103 200 1141 490 - 12 2983 150 4 363
1959, 10 139 446 1,468 10 84 164 949 512 3 10 241 9% 5% 347
1960 10 122 432 1,330 1 54 1 641 446, 3 12 191 80 5 388
1961 10 106 428 1145 7 5 1 629 4 5 10 1174 87 68 355
1962 10 121 362 907 9 95 199 1094 Am 5 1 2,001 88 60 378
1963 10 129 42 1 1 89 19 1032 456, 6 15 2,209 96 63 370
1964 10 1 400 970 5 m 166 835 464 3 15 1,805 51 69 311
1965 10 148 355 756 8 154 91 1700 529 5 3 2456 104 6l 382
1966 10 150 368 97 6 138 288 1507 419 4 3 2,504 3 63 393
1967 10 160 41 1415 14 1 20 1,346 509 b 15 2161 149 4 381
1968 10 204 430 1,380 10 175 3 2093 561 16 20 3413 187 51 385
1969. 10 151 408 1202 - 138 97 1993 465, 3 13 2755 16 - 384
1970 I 170 503 1353 14 131 218 1,585 4 5 3 2938 144 b7 310
9n 1 140 479 1419 7 12 239 1,334 469 I pZ} 2153 155 86 314
1912 I 176 580 2,344 23 90 197 1210 A5 5 15 3614 21 10 312
1973 I 1 570 2,208 18 103 190 1315 542 2 10 3523 184 63 314
1974 I 169 554 2,024 Il 1 192 1,082 391 5 9 3,106 164 61 393
1975 I 190 604 2,086 I 87 91 1131 442 3 10 sar 113 65 388
1976 I 186 536 119 12 19 24 1562 531 Il 16 3281 204 66 413
917 I 165 539 1741 10 98 27 984 432 1 m 2125 9% 81 401
1978 I 156 468 1,250 10 116 238 1435 A8 8 ! 2,685 137 82 49
1979 I 183 519 2162 1 103 20 1,280 468 4 13 3442 108 63 428
1980 I 192 556 2195 2 106 29 1407 484 7 ll 3,602 221 m 368
1981 I 175 467 1429 I 145 282 17193 514 10 1 3312 188 m 41
1982 1 135 420 1,064 8 126 210 1670 461 4 14 2134 115 83 49
1983 I 187 510 2,033 15 124 238 1706 521 T 13 3739 172 59 411
1984 I 156 47 1,616 8 150 294 1,883 510 6 15 3219 138 65 398
1985 I 169 425 128 2 158 319 1983 495 10 20 3,261 129 65 415
1986 1 179 403 1441 10 1 32 1790 533 6 2 3231 142 5 433
1987 12 208 393 1198 9 230 425 2611 541 13 2 3815 199 61 382
1988 1 179 394 1,010 12 203 340 2.230 591 9 il 3,240 173 66 402
1989. I 206 3 1,294 8 198 341 2,3% 51 14 15 3,689 199 55 400
1990 v [ F— 254 475 199 7 190 286 2430 664 23 b 4426 360 4 409
1991 I a1 467 1833 16 182 3 2115 A4 5 m 4,008 179 5 312
1992 I 199 495 1905 14 160 205 1720 562 1 m 3,625 209 66 389
19931l 463 1,853 13 m 302 2,012 566, 1 13 3925 208 48 391
1994 1 442 1,634 14 153 282 1929 543 10 b 3,563 3 68 386
1995 12 236 424 1,251 15 25 392 2,659 A4 16 16 3910 263 6l 388
1996 I 194 319 1131 12 186 336 2,500 954 2 1 3,636 267 64 47
1997 1 200 419 1449 12 190 348 2419 546 2 9 3,868 284 59 382
1998 I 191 390 1,050 6 193 368 2,320 524 14 i1 3310 182 65 425
1999 I 187 392 1109 14 180 340 2,218 529 12 12 3354 208 66 422
2000 I 175 412 1530 15 143 302 1,683 474 14 10 3213 258 7 315
2001 420 1,615 13 193 357 2502 541 19 i1 47 269 60 97
2002... 504 1,590 I 261 483 3283 553 7 19 4873 a 69 388
2003 .. 509 2,041 14 23 399 2431 534 7 m 4412 305 66 392
2004 I 209 435 1983 15 172 287 2,386 599 18 3 4,369 200 5 400
2005.. 403 1458 13 m 336 2303 509, 20 12 3761 m 63 402
2006.. 461 1,604 10 215 433 259 91 20 16 4195 256 82 383
2007 503 2,083 18 20 484 2,610 455 2 2 47193 345 82 382
2008.. 461 2,049 20 185 341 2,453 533 2 Il 4,502 314 51 418
2009.. 501 1985 15 239 404 3230 59 2 13 5215 326 63 394
2010... 522 2114 2 187 340 2,409 550 13 1 4523 304 n 421
201... 500 2119 2 232 401 2538 570 12 12 4m 289 84 400
2012.. 440 1489 2 262 419 3430 625 % 6 4919 365 62 409
2003... 458 2141 2 231 356 2820 649 25 8 4961 369 48 49
2014.. 429 1490 I 21 392 2114 550 3 12 4,204 250 66 428
2015 403 1,514 25 280 436 3517 642 18 1 5,091 356 5 418
2016 452 2,986, 39 28 310 2875 589 12 10 5,546 404 61 425
2017 .. 469 2,353 28 205 346 2,906 592 23 8 5,259 434 46 400
218... 480 2,014 25 20 347 2944 634 2 5 4958 47 %2 438
2019 486 2,658 29 21 34 2,750 666, 25 3 5408 442 4 445
2020... 416 1921 2 254 383 25% 663 18 13 4517 349 L 440
2021 495 1980 16 21 389 2184 584 16 14 4764 298 67 435
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